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    P120120013H-98911-12524 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       ADMINISTRATION                           01/03/13  08/14/15  04/02/24  FYALL, RAISHAUN                   500,000.00      69,329.62  16-CP-10-78000      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               STEINBERG LAW FIRM                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T130320016 -00524-15050 LEXINGTON COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/03/15  11/18/15  06/04/24  SNYDER, LUCAS AND LESLEY                   0     205,544.48  15-CP-40-06816      LEXINGTON COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       COLDSTREAM SUBDIVISION                                                           RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     MOORE BRADLEY MYERS LAW FIRM PA                                                 DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

                                                                                                                                  ANDERSON, LEONARD AND KAREN              .00      45,666.74  3:15-04887-JMC      LEXINGTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                  COLDSTREAM SUBDIVISION                                                           RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     MOORE BRADLEY MYERS LAW FIRM PA                                                 DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

    T150080016A-01900-17177 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       12/16/15  01/20/16  05/23/24  CRUCE, JEFFREY LANCE              332,795.02     167,522.66  16-CP-08-00000      BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS
                                                                                                                                     BLOODGOOD & SANDERS LLC                                                          BURR & FORMAN LLP

                                                                                                                                                                                               18-CP-08-00000      BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LINDEMANN LAW FIRM PA

    T130042314 -03506-20034 ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES   CIVIL RIGHTS - MISCELLANEOUS             04/01/13  03/21/16  04/30/24  TIMPSON, JOHNNY                            0     189,209.72  16-CP-23-01097      ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                                  CHILDS, ROBERT C, III                                                         AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

                                                                                                                                  TIMPSON, SANDRA (CONSERVATOR)     100,000.00            .00  6:16-01174-MGL      ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES
                                                                                                                                     CHILDS, ROBERT C, III                                                         AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               6:22-01174-DCC      ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

    T111620013 -03509-20040 SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND    CIVIL RIGHTS - MISCELLANEOUS             04/01/13  03/21/16  05/14/24  TIMPSON, JOHNNY                            0     141,115.67  16-CP-23-01097      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                            SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                                            CHILDS, ROBERT C, III                                                         SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                  TIMPSON, SANDRA (CONSERVATOR)            .00            .00  6:22-01174-DCC      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                                                                                                                                     CHILDS, ROBERT C, III                                                         SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                  TIMPSON, JOHNNY (ESTATE OF)              .00            .00
                                                                                                                                  TIMPSON, SANDRA (CONSERVATOR)
                                                                                                                                     HARRISON, PATRICIA L

    T130233714 -03511-20042 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    CIVIL RIGHTS - MISCELLANEOUS             04/01/13  03/21/16  05/06/24  TIMPSON, JOHNNY                            0     144,177.89  16-CP-23-01097      GREENVILLE COUNTY DISABILITIES
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE                                                                                       CHILDS, ROBERT C, III                                                         AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BROWN MASSEY EVANS MCLEOD & HAYNSWORTH

                                                                                                                                  TIMPSON, SANDRA (CONSERVATOR)            .00            .00  6:22-01174-DCC      GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD
                                                                                                                                     CHILDS, ROBERT C, III                                                         DBA THRIVE UPSTATE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BROWN MASSEY EVANS MCLEOD & HAYNSWORTH

                                                                                                                                                                                               20-CP-23-01097      GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   DBA THRIVE UPSTATE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               6:22-01174-DCC      GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   DBA THRIVE UPSTATE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY PA

    P120120010H-55930-66733 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       TREATMENT                                08/12/10  08/12/10  05/14/24                             0     216,857.16  10-CP-10-05135      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               PRO SE                                                                        UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     PIERCE SLOAN WILSON KENNEDY & EARLY LLC

                                                                                                                                               325,000.00      49,904.62  11-CP-10-08318      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                                                                                                                                     HHP LAW GROUP LLC                                                             UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     PIERCE SLOAN WILSON KENNEDY & EARLY LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               11-CP-10-08318      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC

    C130260013B-76721-91625 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                12/17/12  01/10/13  05/02/24  HORRY COUNTY                          191.55              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130420015 -14275-B0969 SPARTANBURG COUNTY             LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              03/26/15  07/10/17  04/29/24  ALVERSON, MICHAEL ANTHONY           7,500.00      11,728.74  17-CP-42-00980      SPARTANBURG COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          LAW OFFICE OF M BROOKS DERRICK                                                RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CHAPMAN HARTER & HARTER
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    T110730018 -17446-B4447 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  07/15/17  10/26/17  05/31/24  CAMPODONICO, RICHARD                       0              0  17-CP-34-00276      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC                                                            SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T110730018 -17447-B4448 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  08/04/17  10/26/17  05/31/24  CAMPODONICO, RICHARD                       0              0  17-CP-34-00276      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC                                                            SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T110730018 -17448-B4449 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  08/16/17  10/26/17  05/31/24  CAMPODONICO, RICHARD                       0              0  17-CP-34-00276      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC                                                            SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T110730018 -17450-B4451 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  08/28/17  10/26/17  05/31/24  CAMPODONICO, RICHARD                       0              0  17-CP-34-00276      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC                                                            SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T111210017A-18202-B5262 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    09/06/17  12/05/17  04/16/24  PIKE, GLENDA                               0      10,531.81  18-CP-25-00204      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     PETERS,MURDAUGH,PARKER,ELTZROTH,DETRICK                                          MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

    T110730017 -19564-B6730 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           04/07/17  02/06/18  05/06/24  KELLEY, JASON (ESTATE OF)                  0     380,509.25  18-CP-40-00280      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  HAM, JIMMY LEE (ESTATE OF)                 0              0  18-CP-40-00281      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  KING, JOHN TELLY (ESTATE OF)      300,000.00            .00  18-CP-40-02871      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  SCRUGGS, WILLIAM (ESTATE OF)             .00            .00  0:19-08271-HMH      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     MCDANIEL, AUSTIN ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC                                             SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  KELLEY, JAMES (PR)                       .00            .00  0:19-00826-HMH      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  ROBINSON, LOLA (PR)                      .00            .00  0:19-00828-HMH-PJG  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  KING, DAVID (PR)                         .00            .00  0:20-01014-SAL      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  SCRUGGS, SUSAN (PR)                      .00            .00  0:19-00827-SAL      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     MCDANIEL, AUSTIN ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC                                             MCKAY FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               0:19-00828-SAL      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               0:19-00828-SAL      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      RILEY, POPE & LANEY

    P110730017 -19564-B6751 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   ADMINISTRATION                           04/07/17  02/07/18  06/27/24  KELLEY, JASON H. (EST OF)                  0     166,057.95  18-CP-40-00280      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  KELLEY, JAMES H. (PR)                                                               TANNER, MICHAEL C
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC

                                                                                                                                  HAM, JIMMY LEE (EST OF)                    0      29,309.70  18-CP-40-00281      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  ROBINSON, LOLA (PR)                                                                 TANNER, MICHAEL C
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC

                                                                                                                                  SCRUGGS, WILLIAM B. (EST OF)             .00       7,594.63  18-CP-40-01442      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  SCRUGGS, SUSAN D. (PR)                                                              SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC
                                                                                                                                     GROSE LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  KING, JOHN TELLY (EST OF)                .00            .00
                                                                                                                                  KING, DAVID T. (PR)
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC

    T110730017 -21010-B8264 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  12/21/16  03/28/18  04/16/24  DAVIS, LAQUINCES                   30,000.00      22,288.48  18-CP-40-01517      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC                                                            DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               20-CP-40-04858      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T130080518 -22318-B9691 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             05/08/18  05/25/18  05/28/24  BARNETT, LEROY K                   15,000.00      37,856.03  18-CP-08-02281      BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &
                            SANITATION                                                                                               PRO SE                                                                        SANITATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T110730018 -23221-C0684 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - DUE PROCESS            10/16/17  07/09/18  04/15/24  DIZZLEY, TERRON                     4,000.00      10,017.81  18-CP-40-03080      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  GWENDOLYN B. FRASIER                                                                DOYLE, TATE & MCDADE
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE
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    S110820019 -25591-C3289 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      10/19/18  10/23/18  04/30/24  TOWN OF WARE SHOALS                        0      78,886.15  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  CLARK, ISAAC A                             0              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  CLARK, ISAAC A                      6,277.57              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     THE HENDRICKS FIRM                                                               LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  BAYSDON, AIDEN T                           0              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA                                                                  LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  BAYSDON, AIDEN T                    5,908.50              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA                                                                  LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  FINLEY, RAMIE G                            0              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  FINLEY, RAMIE G                    80,598.79              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     HITE & STONE ATTORNEYS AT LAW                                                    LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  MARTIN, JAMARION T                         0              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  MARTIN, JAMARION T                 90,368.12              0  20-CP-24-00384      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     MOORE BRADLEY MYERS LAW FIRM PA                                                  LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  REESE, ASHARIE J                           0              0  20-CP-01-00233      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA                                                                  LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  REESE, ASHARIE J                    6,987.91              0  20-CP-24-00931      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA                                                                  LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  BELCHER, COURTENE C                        0              0  19-CP-24-01085      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                  BELCHER, COURTENE C                        0              0

                                                                                                                                  FREEMAN, TRISTIN D                         0              0
                                                                                                                                     RP LEGAL GROUP LLC

                                                                                                                                  FREEMAN, TRISTIN D                  8,462.24              0
                                                                                                                                     RP LEGAL GROUP LLC

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, SERENITY L                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, SERENITY L                   8,769.95              0
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA

                                                                                                                                  PAYNE, TERRENCE S                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     HAWKLAW

                                                                                                                                  PAYNE, TERRENCE S                   8,827.26              0
                                                                                                                                     HAWKLAW

                                                                                                                                  MCNEAL, AMIYA N                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  MCNEAL, AMIYA N                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  ANDERSON, JA’DAYIA O                       0              0
                                                                                                                                     FOSTER LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  ANDERSON, JA’DAYIA O                6,233.89              0
                                                                                                                                     FOSTER LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  BAUMANN, TRINITY L                         0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  BAUMANN, TRINITY L                  7,673.26              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  BUSBEE, ELLA S                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCWHIRTER, BELLINGER & ASSOCIATES
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                                                                                                                                  BUSBEE, ELLA S                     13,301.31              0
                                                                                                                                     MCWHIRTER, BELLINGER & ASSOCIATES

                                                                                                                                  ALSTON, KENTORIS A                         0              0

                                                                                                                                  ALSTON, KENTORIS A                 12,585.41              0

                                                                                                                                  WILLIS, MALACHI D                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  WILLIS, MALACHI D                  12,840.71              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, NY’KIREA L                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     NICHOLSON MEREDITH & ANDERSON LLC

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, NY’KIREA L                  14,498.84              0
                                                                                                                                     NICHOLSON MEREDITH & ANDERSON LLC

                                                                                                                                  CARBAJAL, ROLANDO D                        0              0

                                                                                                                                  CARBAJAL, ROLANDO D                 5,029.74              0
                                                                                                                                     BACOT & PADGETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                  GUZMAN, CARLOS A                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  GUZMAN, CARLOS A                   10,648.32              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  HARRISON, LAYNE C                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  HARRISON, LAYNE C                  29,732.10              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  JONES, DURELLE K                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  JONES, DURELLE K                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  MALLETT, GABRIELLE G                       0              0

                                                                                                                                  MALLETT, GABRIELLE G                       0              0

                                                                                                                                  RODGERS, TRINITY N                         0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  RODGERS, TRINITY N                 14,027.26              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  SULLIVAN, EMMA J                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  SULLIVAN, EMMA J                    6,514.38              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  EVANS, MAKAYLIN J                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  EVANS, MAKAYLIN J                  15,776.16              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  FELLOWS, LEVI C                            0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  FELLOWS, LEVI C                     4,655.16              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  GOODWIN, NYKIA A                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  GOODWIN, NYKIA A                    8,824.58              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  HADDEN, CORDE S                            0              0
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                                                                                                                                  HADDEN, CORDE S                     6,251.97              0
                                                                                                                                     NICHOLSON MEREDITH & ANDERSON LLC

                                                                                                                                  QUARLES, ALEXIS M                          0              0

                                                                                                                                  QUARLES, ALEXIS M                          0              0

                                                                                                                                  WALL, NATALIE P                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  WALL, NATALIE P                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  WHITMIRE, DAVID                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  WHITEMIRE, DAVID                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  BUSBEE, MARISSA                            0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCWHIRTER, BELLINGER & ASSOCIATES

                                                                                                                                  BUSBEE, MARISSA                    90,368.12              0
                                                                                                                                     MCWHIRTER, BELLINGER & ASSOCIATES

                                                                                                                                  BALLENTINE, JESSICA                        0              0

                                                                                                                                  BALLENTINE, JESSICA                28,470.33              0
                                                                                                                                     MCDONALD PATRICK POSTON HEMPHILL & ROPER

                                                                                                                                  CORBIN,DANIELLE                            0              0
                                                                                                                                     KNIGHT & WHITTINGTON LLC

                                                                                                                                  CORBIN, DANIELLE                   90,368.12              0
                                                                                                                                     KNIGHT & WHITTINGTON LLC

                                                                                                                                  PROJECT RESOURCES GROUP                  .00            .00
                                                                                                                                  CLIENT: DUKE ENERGY

                                                                                                                                  WARE SHOALS FIRE DEPT                    .00            .00
                                                                                                                                  CSI RECOVERY UNIT

                                                                                                                                  RODGERS, TRINITY N                       .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

    T130080018 -30037-C8122 BERKELEY COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 04/25/17  04/26/19  04/15/24  PERRITTE, JAMES R JR (EST OF)      70,000.00      59,157.70  19-CP-08-01034      BERKELEY COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL                                                            BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  PERITTE, PAMELA SUE (PR)                 .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL

    P130329717 -31168-C9302 LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH        SURGICAL                                 02/02/17  06/11/19  04/08/24  MCKENZIE, JOYCE                   180,000.00      15,980.55  19-CP-32-00377      LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH
                            SERVICES DISTRICT                                                                                        HOLLER GARNER CORBETT GILCHRIST & HAYES                                       SERVICES DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON

    T130439819 -31721-C9929 SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES     NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    12/18/18  06/25/19  06/14/24  MARCENGILL, STEVEN(CONSUMER)      137,500.00      41,548.24  21-CP-43-00818      SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               BELSCHNER, REBECCA(PARENT&GAL)                                                   AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                     PARKER LAW GROUP LLP                                                            CLARKE, JOHNSON, PETERSON & MCLEAN

                                                                                                                                  BELSCHNER, REBECCA                       .00            .00  21-CP-43-00818      SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES
                                                                                                                                  GAL                                                                              AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                     PARKER LAW GROUP LLP                                                            AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

                                                                                                                                                                                               21-CP-43-00818      SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T112030020 -32052-D0277 SC PUBLIC SERVICE AUTH         PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       04/30/19  07/16/19  04/08/24  DAVIS, WILLIE                      87,500.00     139,047.23  21-CP-08-00939      SC PUBLIC SERVICE AUTH
                                                                                                                                     CALLISON, TIGHE & ROBINSON                                                       MAYBANK LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  DAVIS, PATICE                     262,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     CALLISON, TIGHE & ROBINSON

    T130250019 -32966-D1274 HAMPTON COUNTY                 LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              08/14/19  08/20/19  06/03/24  LYONS, RONALD LEE JR                       0      41,055.29  20-CP-25-00488      HAMPTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC

                                                                                                                                  LYONS, RONALD                      50,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC
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                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-00177-TMC      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T111210019A-39475-D8408 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/05/19  06/01/20  04/29/24  COLEMAN, MALVIN                     9,500.00      16,741.53  20-CP-03-00139      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING                                                                MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

                                                                                                                                  COLEMAN, LERLEAN                    9,500.00              0
                                                                                                                                  COLEMAN, MALVIN
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING

    T130050021 -40076-D9071 BAMBERG COUNTY                 NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    05/23/20  06/29/20  04/22/24  WILLIAMS, ANTONIO O’NEAL                   0       3,913.18  20-CP-05-00108      BAMBERG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     LAWRENCE KEITT & ASSOCIATES                                                      NESS & JETT, LLC

    T130210020A-40215-D9211 FLORENCE COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 04/27/20  07/06/20  06/11/24  BARFIELD, JOHN L                           0      14,195.01  8:20-01828-DCN-JDA  FLORENCE COUNTY
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   INMATE #17849                                                                    CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX
                                                                                                                                     ACLU OF SOUTH CAROLINA FOUNDATION                                               WILLCOX, BUYCK & WILLIAMS

    T141540017 -40254-D9255 TOWN OF ESTILL                 LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           09/29/16  07/07/20  06/28/24  YOUNG, RAMEL                      125,000.00      34,856.50  20-CP-25-00275      TOWN OF ESTILL
                                                                                                                                     PEPER LAW FIRM PA                                                                GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC

    P120120018H-40518-D9559 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       TREATMENT                                08/13/18  07/13/20  06/03/24                           135,000.00     105,393.85  20-CP-10-00057      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               RANSOM, ROBERT B                                                              UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T111210019A-40838-D9892 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/16/19  07/31/20  04/18/24  STEWART, TROY (DECEDENT)           12,000.00      20,425.89  20-CP-10-03326      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  GARDNER, LAVERNE, (P/R)                                                             BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS
                                                                                                                                     ALLEN LAW

                                                                                                                                  STEWART, TROY (DECEDENT)                   0       7,076.70  20-CP-10-03326      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  GARDNER, LAVERNE, (P/R)                                                             BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS
                                                                                                                                     ALLEN LAW

    P120120019H-41223-E0307 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       TREATMENT                                07/12/19  08/19/20  05/03/24                       250,000.00      22,617.05  20-CP-10-00062      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                                                                                 UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     TINKLER LAW FIRM                                                                HALIO & HALIO

                                                                                                                                                               .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     TINKLER LAW FIRM

    T130210020A-41685-E0786 FLORENCE COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 08/01/19  09/10/20  05/31/24  BARFIELD, JOHN L                           0      22,654.78  8:20-02388-DCN-JDA  FLORENCE COUNTY
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   INMATE 17849                                                                     CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX
                                                                                                                                     AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF SC                                            WILLCOX, BUYCK & WILLIAMS

    T130100019 -41921-E1052 CHARLESTON COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              09/14/18  09/23/20  05/29/24  GIBSON, JOHNNY                             0              0  20-CP-10-04022      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              HOOD LAW FIRM

    T112670019 -41922-E1053 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              09/14/18  09/23/20  05/29/24  GIBSON, JOHNNY                             0      11,996.36  20-CP-10-04022      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                           PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     HOOD LAW FIRM

    T111210020A-42003-E1143 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/15/20  09/25/20  04/02/24  DOUGHERTY, FRANCIS                 75,000.00      22,648.95  22-CP-10-00590      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     COBB DILL AND HAMLETT LAW FIRM                                                   ANDERSON LAW GROUP LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-10-00590      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      REYNOLDS & STEPHENS LLC

    T130080019 -42086-E1237 BERKELEY COUNTY                FALL DOWN                                09/28/18  10/01/20  05/14/24  WADE, NICOLE                       17,000.00       8,696.42  20-CP-08-01912      BERKELEY COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     CRANTFORD MEEHAN ATTORNEYS AT LAW                                                ANDERSON LAW GROUP LLC

    T130210020A-42180-E1348 FLORENCE COUNTY                LIBEL AND SLANDER                        06/10/20  10/06/20  04/09/24  SUMMERSETT, KEVIN GRANT                    0      92,105.69  20-CP-21-02238      FLORENCE COUNTY
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                      WUKELA LAW FIRM                                                               CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLCOX, BUYCK & WILLIAMS

                                                                                                                                                                                               20-CP-21-02238      KIRBY, GLEN
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T110730019 -42423-E1603 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  04/04/19  10/13/20  04/30/24  BROWN, JOSHUA E                    38,000.00       8,906.05  20-CP-35-00103      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  INMATE #355937                                                                      DOYLE, TATE & MCDADE
                                                                                                                                     PEPER LAW FIRM PA

    P130329721 -42458-E1638 LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH        NURSING ERROR                            08/21/20  10/16/20  04/08/24                   435,000.00      15,710.28  22-CP-32-02515      LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH
                            SERVICES DISTRICT                                                                                        KELLY, MIKE, LAW GROUP, LLC                                                   SERVICES DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON
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    T111210020A-44322-E3618 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - TRAFFIC CONTROL/SIGNS 10/10/20  01/27/21  04/22/24  BOYD, KELLY                         2,500.00      14,728.08  22-CP-40-02688      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     JEFFCOAT, MICHAEL R ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              HOWSER, NEWMAN & BESLEY

    T111210019A-44347-E3643 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DESIGN                06/01/19  01/26/21  05/06/24  330 MAIN EQUITIES, LLC                     0      16,143.91  20-CP-40-05589      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     FINKEL LAW FIRM                                                                  DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

                                                                                                                                  CLEMSON PARTNERS, LLC                      0              0
                                                                                                                                     FINKEL LAW FIRM

    T112520020 -44357-E3653 SC DEPARTMENT OF               STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/06/19  01/28/21  05/02/24  BAILEY, BOBBY                      17,500.00      44,002.64  21-CP-44-00313      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            NATURAL RESOURCES                                                                                        IRON HORSE LAW FIRM LLC                                                       NATURAL RESOURCES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     COLVIN, RONALD H PA

    T110730019 -44383-E3680 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   MISCELLANEOUS                            10/07/18  01/28/21  06/21/24  ELLINGER, ROBERT (ESTATE OF)      140,000.00      48,427.28  21-CP-27-00484      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  MOORER, ALICE (AS PERS REPR)                                                        GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC
                                                                                                                                     WHITE, DAVIS & WHITE LAW FIRM, PA

                                                                                                                                  MOORER, ALICE (LOSS OF CONS.)              0              0  20-CP-27-00484      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     WHITE, DAVIS & WHITE LAW FIRM, PA                                                GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:21-03264-JD -KDW  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:21-03264-JD -KDW  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:21-03264-JD       SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:21-03264-JD       SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:21-03264-JD       SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      HOOD LAW FIRM

    T130100019 -44633-E3938 CHARLESTON COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 12/30/18  02/08/21  05/28/24  GIBSON, JOHNNY                             0       4,921.00  20-CP-10-05568      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              HOOD LAW FIRM

    T130380021 -44725-E4031 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - PAROLE/RELEASE         12/14/20  02/09/21  05/28/24  PARKER, DARYL                      10,000.00       9,683.82  21-CP-38-00106      ORANGEBURG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              NESS & JETT, LLC

    S110820021 -44779-E4086 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/08/21  02/12/21  04/18/24  MCKELVEY, CAMAHRI                   3,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                  MCKELVEY, CAMAHRI                  11,000.00       2,752.53
                                                                                                                                     MCCRAVY, NEWLON & STURKIE LAW FIRM PA

    T141790021 -44798-E4105 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            CIVIL RIGHTS - MISCELLANEOUS             01/06/21  02/11/21  04/30/24  CLAM FARM PARTNERSHIP                      0      36,743.17  21-CP-10-00562      CITY OF FOLLY BEACH
                                                                                                                                     WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON US LLP                                                     CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T111750019 -44859-E4168 SC DEPARTMENT OF               NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    03/07/19  02/12/21  05/24/24  SMITH, JONATHAN                    55,000.00      58,855.75  21-CP-26-00597      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                          WRIGHT WORLEY POPE EKSTER & MOSS                                              SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T130180019B-44924-E4235 DORCHESTER COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          05/31/19  02/18/21  04/04/24  SHELTON, KENNETH                  120,000.00      27,388.26  21-CP-18-00313      DORCHESTER COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC

    T111260019 -45046-E4368 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    01/02/19  02/22/21  05/29/24  COLLINS, APRIL                     12,500.00       5,515.40  21-CP-38-00001      SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR
                            VEHICLES                                                                                                 BAMBERG LEGAL LLC                                                             VEHICLES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     MICHAEL P HORGER LLC

    T130100021 -45224-E4558 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       01/23/21  03/02/21  06/24/24  BROWN, DAKOTA                       5,000.00       8,212.49  23-CP-10-00327      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     APOSTOLOU, ALEX N                                                                SENN, SANDRA J, PA

                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, MARQUELL                    6,000.00            .00  23-CP-10-00327      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     APOSTOLOU, ALEX N                                                                SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    T111210020A-45244-E4579 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/17/20  03/01/21  05/30/24  CATHEY, KENNETH CHASE (EST OF)    250,000.00      23,971.25  21-CP-32-00636      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  CATHEY, TAMMY & KENNETH AS P/R                                                      DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC
                                                                                                                                     BRUNER POWELL WALL & MULLINS LLC

                                                                                                                                  CATHEY, KENNETH CHASE (EST OF)           .00            .00  21-CP-23-00636      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  CATHEY, TAMMY & KENNETH AS P/R                                                      DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC
                                                                                                                                     BRUNER POWELL WALL & MULLINS LLC
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    T130230020 -45402-E4744 GREENVILLE COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  12/04/19  03/09/21  06/27/24  MARQUEZ, EMILY                     85,000.00     131,492.05  21-CP-23-00853      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     HAWKINS & JEDZINIAK LLC                                                          HOLCOMBE BOMAR, PA

                                                                                                                                  MARQUEZ, EMILY                           .00            .00  22-CP-23-06355      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     HAWKINS & JEDZINIAK LLC                                                          HOLCOMBE BOMAR, PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-23-06355      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY PA

    T111210020A-45670-E5016 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/14/20  03/19/21  04/09/24  COBB, VIRGINIA                     70,000.00      25,819.56  19-CP-32-01072      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     PARKER LAW GROUP LLP                                                             DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

    T110730018 -45777-E5127 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           04/28/18  03/24/21  06/04/24  GOSS, DARRELL                              0      48,052.39  2:21-00084-BHH-MGB  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     HARPOOTLIAN, RICHARD A                                                           SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    P130225718 -45808-E5162 WACCAMAW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL    TREATMENT                                01/14/18  03/15/21  06/28/24  MEYERS, MICHELE (EST OF)            5,045.00      11,746.81  21-CP-22-00002      WACCAMAW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
                            C/O GEORGETOWN MEM HOSPITAL                                                                           MEYERS, BRYAN                                                                    C/O GEORGETOWN MEM HOSPITAL
                                                                                                                                     CHANDLER & JENNINGS, LLC                                                        CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T110730020 -46080-E5470 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  01/17/20  04/05/21  05/23/24  SMITH, BRIAN BERNARD              137,500.00      25,829.28  21-CP-40-00993      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  #157804                                                                             HOLCOMBE BOMAR, PA
                                                                                                                                     THE LAKE LAW FIRM LLC

    T130350020 -46265-E5689 MARLBORO COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           02/04/20  04/14/21  04/29/24  GILMORE, HEATHER ROSCOE               500.00      24,886.76  21-CP-34-00089      MARLBORO COUNTY
                            COUNTY COURT HOUSE                                                                                       PRO SE                                                                        COUNTY COURT HOUSE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON, PA

    S110820021 -46373-E5806 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               04/19/21  04/20/21  04/19/24  SUTTON, MARVIN R JR                 2,986.46              0  21-CP-25-00394      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC

                                                                                                                                  WALKER, GABRIEL                    22,000.00      21,746.64  21-CP-25-00393      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING                                                                SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC

                                                                                                                                  WALKER, GABRIEL AS GUARDIAN         1,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                  AD LITEM FOR J. CHARLTON, JR.
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING

    P130380019 -46403-E5838 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              PSYCHIATRIC                              06/09/19  04/21/21  05/21/24   (EST OF)       125,000.00      12,044.43  21-CP-38-00322      ORANGEBURG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                   TANNER, MICHAEL C
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC

    T111210021A-46522-E5963 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/05/21  04/23/21  05/01/24  BAILEY, CHASITY                    15,000.00      27,892.98  21-CP-28-00228      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     GOINGS LAW FIRM, LLC                                                             HOWSER, NEWMAN & BESLEY

    T130180021B-46864-E6318 DORCHESTER COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           10/15/20  05/07/21  04/02/24  DUNLAP, TAI                        45,000.00      25,278.20  2:22-03316-BHH-MHC  DORCHESTER COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     BAILEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                              HOOD LAW FIRM

                                                                                                                                                                                               2:22-03316-BHH-MHC  DORCHESTER COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    T111620021 -46871-E6325 SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND    NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    11/24/20  05/07/21  06/26/24  GILBERT, RENA MAE                 500,000.00     145,079.71  22-CP-30-00180      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                            SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                                         MARTIN, SUSAN GAL                                                                SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                     HITE & STONE ATTORNEYS AT LAW                                                   LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

                                                                                                                                                                                               6:22-03327-TMC      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-30-00180      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CHAPMAN HARTER & HARTER

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-30-00180      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-30-00180      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     GIBBES BURTON

    T110730020 -47008-E6462 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           06/05/20  05/14/21  05/08/24  RIVERA, KENNETH                            0       2,179.64  21-CP-40-01433      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           LINDEMANN LAW FIRM PA

    P130225721 -47237-E6712 WACCAMAW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL    SLIP AND FALL                            07/08/20  05/25/21  04/23/24  PORTNER, COLEEN (ESTATE OF)        15,000.00      26,187.74  20-CP-22-00385      WACCAMAW COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
                            C/O GEORGETOWN MEM HOSPITAL                                                                           PORTNER, KENNETH (AS PR)                                                         C/O GEORGETOWN MEM HOSPITAL
                                                                                                                                     DEJEU LAW FIRM LLC                                                              CLEMENT RIVERS LLP
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    S150260022A-47395-E6882 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  05/24/21  06/02/21  06/27/24  ROGERS, ISAAC                       1,763.59       3,359.50

                                                                                                                                  MATTHEWS, CAMERON                   3,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     MCIVER AND GRAHAM, PA

                                                                                                                                  BURGESS, TEQUASIA                   2,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     MCIVER AND GRAHAM, PA

                                                                                                                                  ROGERS, MARLON E                    1,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     MCIVER AND GRAHAM, PA

    P120052920 -47566-E7072 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             SLIP AND FALL                            07/09/20  06/08/21  05/06/24  BARRINGER, BEVERLY                225,000.00      24,979.53  21-CP-33-00002      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                       HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                           HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T111710021 -47693-E7212 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         FALL DOWN                                05/09/21  06/14/21  05/09/24  MCCARTHY, AMANDA                           0      18,911.79  22-CP-10-01778      SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                     STEINBERG LAW FIRM                                                            RECREATION & TOURISM
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     MAYBANK LAW FIRM, LLC

    P111610021 -47827-E7354 SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT                                12/04/20  06/17/21  06/10/24   (EST OF)       350,000.00      62,453.43  21-CP-40-02127      SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
                                                                                                                                   (PR OF EST)                                                         MCKAY FIRM PA
                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON THOMAS HALTIWANGER MOORE LEWI

    T111210019A-48025-E7558 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    09/08/19  06/23/21  05/30/24  DENTON, DOUGLAS M. (EST OF)                0     116,376.14  21-CP-30-00485      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  DENTON, BOBBI LYNN (AS ADM.)                                                        COLVIN, RONALD H PA
                                                                                                                                     CHAPPELL, SMITH & ARDEN

                                                                                                                                  DENTON, DOUGLAS M., (EST OF)               0              0  21-CP-30-00485      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  DENTON, BOBBI LYNN (AS ADM)                                                         COLVIN, RONALD H PA
                                                                                                                                     CHAPPELL, SMITH & ARDEN

                                                                                                                                  DENTON, BOBBI (LOSS OF CONS.)              0              0  21-CP-30-00485      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     CHAPPELL, SMITH & ARDEN                                                          COLVIN, RONALD H PA

    T111210019A-48087-E7621 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/03/19  06/28/21  06/24/24  RICHARDSON, PARIS                 101,000.00       5,250.14  21-CP-10-04561      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     PRICE, JOHN LAW FIRM, LLC                                                        HALIO & HALIO

    T111210020A-48163-E7699 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    11/30/19  06/30/21  04/09/24  ROSE, JUDITH                      175,000.00      16,571.56  21-CP-07-01026      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     VAUX MARSCHER BERGLIND PA                                                        SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC

    T144240022A-48334-E7879 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          07/01/21  07/07/21  05/24/24  MEGGETT, DARIAN ANTWAN            300,000.00      71,722.82  21-CP-10-03559      CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     STROM LAW FIRM LLC                                                               CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               2:21-02827-RMG-MGB  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

    T110730020 -48516-E8078 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  11/10/19  07/14/21  04/04/24  LAKES, TIMOTHY                     65,000.00      27,078.51  21-CP-40-05535      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PEPER LAW FIRM PA                                                                MCKAY FIRM PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               21-CP-40-05535      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      MCKAY FIRM PA

    T110730020 -48839-E8435 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 03/30/20  07/29/21  06/24/24  PHILLIPS, SHANE W. (ESTATE OF)    125,000.00      41,784.74  21-CP-14-00325      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  RAMOS, RAE (AS PERS REPR)                                                           SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC

                                                                                                                                  PHILLIPS, SHANE W. (ESTATE OF)             0              0  21-CP-14-00325      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  RAMOS, RAE (AS PERS REPR)                                                           SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               2:23-00332-DCN      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T130060021 -49132-E8730 BARNWELL COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           08/01/20  08/11/21  04/09/24  ESCOBAR, NELSON                            0       2,135.83  1:21-01933-RMG-SVH  BARNWELL COUNTY
                            COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING                                                                        INAMTE 10593757                                                                  COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                             NESS & JETT, LLC

    T130040020 -49298-E8912 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       08/18/19  08/19/21  04/12/24   (MINOR)            45,000.00      15,438.69  21-CP-04-01449      COUNTY OF ANDERSON
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                (AS P/G)                                                         C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT
                                                                                                                                     BRADLEY & PERKINS LLC                                                           DEVLINSNYDER ADR LLC

                                                                                                                                   (IND & AS P/G)           .00            .00  21-CP-04-01449      COUNTY OF ANDERSON
                                                                                                                                     BRADLEY & PERKINS LLC                                                         C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY PA
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    T111210020A-49321-E8935 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/23/20  08/18/21  04/18/24  WILLIAMS, DONTAVIOUS               15,000.00      13,144.57  21-CP-16-00639      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC                                                    CLARKE, JOHNSON, PETERSON & MCLEAN

                                                                                                                                                                                               21-CP-16-00639      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T110730021 -49440-E9073 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - DUE PROCESS            01/20/21  08/25/21  04/16/24  BARRETT, RAFAEL                            0      12,892.29  5:21-01763-JD -KDW  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  INMATE # 317983                                                                     SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE

    P130329721 -49451-E9091 LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH        DIAGNOSIS                                09/03/20  08/26/21  06/03/24   (EST OF)    149,000.00       3,856.00  21-CP-32-00018      LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH
                            SERVICES DISTRICT                                                                                     (PR OF EST.)                                                         SERVICES DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                     STANLEY LAW GROUP PA                                                            BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON

    T110730020 -49624-E9291 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  12/02/19  09/03/21  04/29/24  GADDY, HERBERT                     75,000.00      19,432.58  21-CP-29-01007      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     HODGE & LANGLEY LAW FIRM                                                         AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T130260019A-49626-E9293 HORRY COUNTY                   LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           02/01/19  09/03/21  05/28/24  BREESE, RUSTY MARSHALL             35,000.00      22,937.10  21-CP-26-05438      HORRY COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          BRITTAIN LAW FIRM PA                                                          RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

    P130035621A-49754-E9435 ALLENDALE COUNTY HOSPITAL      TREATMENT                                09/12/20  09/13/21  04/23/24   (EST OF)             275,000.00      24,390.91  21-CP-03-00164      ALLENDALE COUNTY HOSPITAL
                                                                                                                                   AS PR                                                          TANNER, MICHAEL C
                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON THOMAS HALTIWANGER MOORE LEWI

    T142210421 -49783-E9474 GREENVILLE WATER SYSTEM        FALL DOWN                                10/18/20  09/14/21  04/15/24  ANDERSON, HEIDI                    70,000.00      26,087.25  22-CP-23-01765      GREENVILLE WATER SYSTEM
                                                                                                                                     CREECH, THOMAS M  JR                                                             BROWN MASSEY EVANS MCLEOD & HAYNSWORTH

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-23-01765      GREENVILLE WATER SYSTEM
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

    T110730019 -49923-E9627 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           06/24/19  09/16/21  06/26/24  AL-HAQQ, BILAL L                           0      23,399.29  2:21-01721-DCC-MGB  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  INMATE # 126806                                                                     NESS & JETT, LLC
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE

    T111210019A-50056-E9772 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - TRAFFIC CONTROL/SIGNS 09/24/19  09/23/21  06/20/24  LITTLE III, ROBERT G               10,000.00      17,469.36  21-CP-15-00567      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     WALKER LAW LLC                                                                   MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

    P120120019E-50219-E9951 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       TREATMENT                                09/18/19  09/30/21  06/04/24   (EST OF)           35,000.00      26,373.17  21-CP-10-00081      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                             (PR OF EST)                                                      UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     MCLEOD LAW GROUP, LLC                                                           CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T111210021A-50260-E9993 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - TRAFFIC CONTROL/SIGNS 09/22/21  10/01/21  06/17/24  95 ENTERPRISES, LLC                35,000.00      11,142.06  21-CP-14-00447      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  FOUR MORE PROPERTIES                                                                MCLEOD & RUFFNER
                                                                                                                                     SAVAGE, ROYAL & SHEHEEN, LLP

    T140050021 -50376-F0125 TOWN OF ALLENDALE              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 08/07/21  10/05/21  05/16/24  MOLE, HAROLD F                     20,000.00      10,571.41  21-CP-03-00181      TOWN OF ALLENDALE
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING                                                                HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES

                                                                                                                                  MOLE, HAROLD F                      1,000.00              0  21-CP-03-00181      TOWN OF ALLENDALE
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING                                                                MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

    T130070021 -50486-F0237 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS     11/19/20  10/12/21  06/14/24  TRUMPORE, NANCY                            0       5,451.70  21-CP-07-01724      BEAUFORT COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     MOSS, KUHN & FLEMING, PA                                                         MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

    T130230020 -50554-F0306 GREENVILLE COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  03/20/20  10/11/21  05/06/24  MCDANIEL, TWANA                    45,000.00      20,518.14  21-CP-23-01431      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                  ESTATE OF                                                                           CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA
                                                                                                                                     JAKE ERWIN ATTORNEY AT LAW

                                                                                                                                  MCDANIEL, TWANA                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  ESTATE OF
                                                                                                                                     JAKE ERWIN ATTORNEY AT LAW

    T130380021 -50694-F0465 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  02/25/21  10/21/21  06/19/24  HAMMOND, ANTONIO                   40,000.00       7,784.55  23-CP-38-00267      ORANGEBURG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     PALMER, W SCOTT                                                                  NESS & JETT, LLC

    T130260022A-50750-F0521 HORRY COUNTY                   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    10/21/21  10/25/21  06/13/24  GILMORE, JENNIFER                  25,000.00       1,998.30  23-CP-26-05160      HORRY COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          O’NEIL LAW FIRM                                                               RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BATTLE LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  GILMORE, JENNIFER                          0              0
                                                                                                                                     O’NEIL LAW FIRM

    T130080020 -50783-F0554 BERKELEY COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 10/04/19  10/26/21  04/08/24  BELL, MATTHEW DEE (ESTATE OF)     175,000.00      37,004.93  21-CP-08-02125      BERKELEY COUNTY
                                                                                                                                  TANYA RAE JAMES, AS PERS. REPR                                                      BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL
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    T111210019A-50829-F0600 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    10/15/19  10/28/21  04/18/24  WASHINGTON, EVETTE                200,000.00      89,142.27  21-CP-08-02155      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     HRICIK, RICHARD A                                                                MAYBANK LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  WHITE, ERNEST                     300,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     HRICIK, RICHARD A

    C140670022 -50891-F0662 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                10/21/21  10/27/21  06/17/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,042.52         175.00

    T110730020 -51101-F0878 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - ATTEMP SUICIDE/SUICIDE 10/28/19  11/10/21  05/09/24   (EST OF)    318,750.00      36,495.24  21-CP-40-05334      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                   AS PERS.REPR.                                                        MCKAY FIRM PA
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC

                                                                                                                                  PATTERSON, RICHARD A. (EST OF)             0              0  21-CP-40-05334      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  DEBORAH LAWSON AS PERS.REPR.                                                        MCKAY FIRM PA
                                                                                                                                     BELL LEGAL GROUP, LLC

    T112670020 -51415-F1215 SC DEPARTMENT OF               PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       02/04/20  11/23/21  05/23/24  BRAZIER, MICHAEL ALLEN             12,500.00       7,434.69  21-CP-26-07491      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            JEFFERY E JOHNSON ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC                                         PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     MCEACHIN, D MALLOY PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               21-CP-26-07491      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLCOX, BUYCK & WILLIAMS

    T130260020A-51416-F1216 HORRY COUNTY                   PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       02/04/20  11/23/21  05/23/24  BRAZIER, MICHAEL ALLEN             12,500.00       7,434.67  21-CP-26-07491      HORRY COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          JEFFERY E JOHNSON ATTORNEY AT LAW LLC                                         RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     MCEACHIN, D MALLOY PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               21-CP-26-07491      HORRY COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLCOX, BUYCK & WILLIAMS

    T110320421A-51557-F1389 ADMIN - OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE    EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - DISCRIMINATION        01/19/21  11/30/21  06/06/24  MCWILLIAMS, TERESA                         0      12,557.58  21-CP-40-05633      ADMIN - OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE
                            DIRECTOR                                                                                                 PRO SE                                                                        DIRECTOR
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     MALONE,THOMPSON,SUMMERS & OTT

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-40-02071      ADMIN - OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   DIRECTOR
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     MALONE,THOMPSON,SUMMERS & OTT

    T130350019 -51642-F1480 MARLBORO COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          07/29/19  12/07/21  04/09/24  WRIGHT, WILLIE MAE                         0      19,765.83  21-CP-34-00203      MARLBORO COUNTY
                            COUNTY COURT HOUSE                                                                                       HAYES, SCOTT J                                                                COUNTY COURT HOUSE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     WILLCOX, BUYCK & WILLIAMS

    T144240020A-51861-F1708 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           12/19/19  12/14/21  04/23/24  LEVERETTE, CHAUNCEY                27,500.00      16,465.74  21-CP-10-05493      CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     PEPER LAW FIRM PA                                                                CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

    T130260021A-52003-F1855 HORRY COUNTY                   EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       04/20/21  12/22/21  04/01/24  GRATE, BERNANRD                    25,000.00      31,488.23  21-CP-26-07877      HORRY COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          HUNT LAW LLC                                                                  RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

                                                                                                                                                                                               4:22-00128-SAL-KDW  HORRY COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T140670022 -52112-F1984 CITY OF CHARLESTON             FALL DOWN                                03/13/21  01/04/22  04/24/24  FLOWERS, LACEY                      1,500.00       3,868.20  21-CP-10-05541      CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     LAW OFFICES OF JASON S STEVENS                                                   HALIO & HALIO

    S110820022 -52122-F1994 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               01/04/22  01/04/22  05/04/24  DRIGGERS, BRANDON                  21,679.65              0

                                                                                                                                  FRASER, ZOIE C                     15,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SHELLY LEEKE LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  SANDERS, NEVAEH                     2,216.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  GILBERT, I’KIA                      3,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     HARVIN LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  GILBERT, I’KIA                      6,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     HARVIN LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, ALYEA                       3,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     HARVIN LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, ALYEA                            .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     HARVIN LAW FIRM LLC
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                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, ALYEA                       8,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     HARVIN LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  SANDERS, NEVAEH                       350.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  SANDERS, HEAVEN                     3,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  SANDERS, HEAVEN                       648.00            .00

    T140670322A-52216-F2092 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/16/21  01/07/22  04/11/24  FONTANA, JOSEPH                   200,000.00              0  23-CP-10-04522      COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON                                                                                   HAMMACK LAW FIRM LLC                                                          THE CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     HALIO & HALIO

    C141430022B-52433-F2338 TOWN OF EASTOVER               COLLISION                                12/29/21  01/18/22  04/29/24  TOWN OF EASTOVER                    5,803.50         350.00

    P120120021H-52492-F2399 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       ANESTHESIA                               08/13/21  01/13/22  05/03/24                    250,000.00       9,944.06  23-CP-10-00000      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               EVANS MOORE LLC                                                               UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T111210020A-52508-F2416 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/13/20  01/20/22  05/06/24  POWELL, PAMELA ADAMS              125,000.00      56,732.67  22-CP-32-00121      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  ARTHUR LEE ADAMS AS PR OF ESTA                                                      DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC
                                                                                                                                     KD TRIAL LAWYERS

                                                                                                                                  POWELL, PAMELA ADAMS                       0              0
                                                                                                                                  ARTHUR LEE ADAMS AS PR OF ESTA
                                                                                                                                     KD TRIAL LAWYERS

    P130225621 -52623-F2541 GEORGETOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL   SLIP AND FALL                            02/14/21  01/27/22  06/06/24  OWENS, HELEN                      100,000.00      23,743.24  21-CP-22-00001      GEORGETOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
                                                                                                                                     HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                              CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T111210020A-52755-F2678 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/03/20  02/03/22  04/15/24  SHELENBERGER, STEVEN              180,000.00       4,773.00  22-CP-10-00986      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     JOYE LAW FIRM                                                                    HALIO & HALIO

    T111750020 -52759-F2684 SC DEPARTMENT OF               NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    01/23/20  01/31/22  06/04/24  VINCENT, DIANNE                            0      58,525.90  22-CP-10-00308      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       AND ERIC VINCENT                                                                 SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                     THE BUTCHER LAW FIRM, PA                                                        BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS

                                                                                                                                                                                               2:22-00607-RMG      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS

    C144240022 -53037-F3021 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                01/24/22  02/11/22  04/29/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            8,781.40         175.00

    S110820022 -53131-F3124 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/15/22  02/17/22  05/15/24  DOLLEY, KARLEY                             0              0  23-CP-26-00103      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

                                                                                                                                  SHARPE,JAMIE (AS NATURAL           40,000.00       2,331.70
                                                                                                                                  MOTHER & GUARDIAN) FOR K.D
                                                                                                                                     DERRICK LAW FIRM INJURY LAWYERS PC

    T112670022 -50011-F3197 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           11/19/21  02/17/22  06/28/24  REAVES, KATHY JUANITA                      0      43,888.35  22-CP-34-00034      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            PRO SE                                                                        PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     THOMPSON & HENRY, PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               4:22-00318-TLW-TER  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     THOMPSON & HENRY, PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               4:22-00639-TLW-TER  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     THOMPSON & HENRY, PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               4:22-00318-TLW-TER  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               4:22-00639-TLW-TER  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   PUBLIC SAFETY(ST CASE REMOVED)
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    T130380020 -53222-F3219 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          03/03/20  02/18/22  04/16/24  HASKINS, TERENCE                           0       8,287.33  22-CP-38-00176      ORANGEBURG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              NESS & JETT, LLC

    C130180022A-53285-F3284 DORCHESTER COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/24/21  02/22/22  04/29/24  DORCHESTER COUNTY                   3,072.89         175.00
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    T140670022 -53390-F3400 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/13/21  02/24/22  05/31/24  MACDONALD, JAMES J                199,800.00       1,285.00
                                                                                                                                     SINK, GEORGE, PA INJURY LAWYERS

    C130100022A-53471-F3491 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                01/06/22  03/01/22  06/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   3,371.87         204.45

    L130060023 -53503-F3531 BARNWELL COUNTY                INTERSECTION INCIDENT                    02/17/22  03/03/22  06/27/24  REED, JACKIE                       50,000.00              0
                            COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

    C130465122 -53520-F3548 YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE         COLLISION                                02/16/22  03/03/22  06/25/24  YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE             16,360.00         600.11

    T130100020 -53657-F3686 CHARLESTON COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           03/20/20  03/10/22  04/08/24  STIPP, DERRICK                     25,000.00      26,447.71  22-CP-10-01139      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     CANNON LAW FIRM LLC                                                              CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

    T110730020 -53764-F3793 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - PAROLE/RELEASE         06/09/20  03/14/22  05/08/24  PARHAM, GEROME                     12,000.00      12,094.08  22-CP-14-00075      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  00245952                                                                            AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY
                                                                                                                                     ALLEN LAW

    P130145620 -53778-F3807 CLARENDON MEMORIAL             TREATMENT                                03/13/20  03/16/22  05/03/24   (ESTATE OF)          58,000.00      29,394.03  20-CP-08-00004      CLARENDON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
                            HOSPITAL                                                                                               AS PR                                                             DBA LAKE MOULTIRE NURSING HOME
                                                                                                                                     HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                             SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    C130040022 -53791-F3821 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                03/06/22  03/16/22  05/23/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  2,864.60         175.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T130100022 -53975-F4030 CHARLESTON COUNTY              FALL DOWN                                02/05/22  03/23/22  06/24/24  SWINTON, ELIJAH                    20,000.00       2,680.77
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL

    T144240022A-54078-F4150 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              03/11/22  03/28/22  05/08/24  VAUGHN, QUINCY                    145,000.00      43,262.77  22-CP-10-03643      CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     BOLES LAW FIRM, LLC                                                              SENN, SANDRA J, PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               2:22-04052-RMG-MHC  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    L111670022F-54104-F4176 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       REAR END - THEY HIT US                   10/11/21  03/29/22  04/10/24  DAWSON, TIA D                              0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  TIA DAWSON                               .00            .00

    T110730019 -54118-F4195 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CRUEL & UNUSUAL        06/01/19  03/29/22  06/26/24  AL-HAQQ, BILAL                             0       4,590.66  2:21-04139-DCC-MGB  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                  INMATE # 126806                                                                     NESS & JETT, LLC
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE

    P130225620 -54194-F4277 GEORGETOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL   TREATMENT                                04/05/19  03/31/22  04/10/24   (ESTATE OF)        133,250.00      43,390.17  19-CP-22-00004      GEORGETOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
                                                                                                                                   AS PR                                                   DBA TIDELANDS
                                                                                                                                     HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                             CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T111210021A-52216-F4307 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/16/21  03/31/22  04/11/24  FONTANA, JOSEPH                    50,000.00              0  23-CP-10-04522      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     HAMMACK LAW FIRM LLC                                                             MAYBANK LAW FIRM, LLC

    T111750021 -54243-F4332 SC DEPARTMENT OF               NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    07/01/20  04/01/22  04/30/24  FOWLER, JEIDIN                     75,000.00      60,374.96  22-CP-23-01417      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       JOSEPH ST PIERRE, HIS NEXT FRI                                                   SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                     HITE & STONE ATTORNEYS AT LAW                                                   GIBBES BURTON

    C120090022 -54328-F4427 WINTHROP UNIVERSITY            COLLISION                                04/02/22  04/07/22  05/22/24  WINTHROP UNIVERSITY                        0              0
                            PURCHASING SERVICES                                                                                   PURCHASING SERVICES

    L111670022F-54331-F4430 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       BACKING                                  04/04/22  04/07/22  04/22/24  MYERS, ISIAH M                      4,801.94         105.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  HARDING, GERMAINE                        .00            .00

    P130329721 -54483-F4608 LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH        PERFORMANCE                              04/08/20  04/14/22  06/11/24   (EST OF)             230,000.00      21,084.44  22-CP-32-02194      LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH
                            SERVICES DISTRICT                                                                                                                                                       SERVICES DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                     LAW OFFICE OF KENNETH E BERGER                                                  BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON

    T110730020 -54519-F4646 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  05/19/20  04/13/22  04/30/24  FOX, JAQUETIN A.                           0      16,109.86  22-CP-18-00525      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                        BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC

    S110820022 -54538-F4665 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               04/13/22  04/14/22  04/12/24  CATON, JON N                       12,982.53              0

                                                                                                                                  CATON, BRITTANY A                 200,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     FAYSSOUX LAW FIRM PA

    L112670020 -54865-F5006 SC DEPARTMENT OF               POLICE CHASE                             04/04/20  04/29/22  06/25/24  LANZA, GERARDO P                           0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY
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                                                                                                                                  LANZA, GERARDO P                           0      19,524.80

                                                                                                                                  MARTINEZ-LAGOS MARITZA                     0              0

    L130210022A-54875-F5016 FLORENCE COUNTY                ROCKS, DEBRIS, WINDSHIELDS, ETC          04/06/22  05/02/22  04/22/24  COULTER, DOLLIE                            0              0
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

                                                                                                                                  COULTER, DOLLIE                            0              0

    P130415622 -54898-F5040 SALUDA COUNTY                  SLIP AND FALL                            01/29/22  04/29/22  04/23/24  TROTTER, FAYE (ESTATE OF)         143,000.00      24,952.98  22-CP-41-00001      SALUDA COUNTY
                            NURSING CENTER                                                                                           PINKSTON LAW FIRM LLC                                                         NURSING CENTER
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON

    P130385620A-55076-F5234 REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER        TREATMENT                                05/31/20  05/06/22  06/03/24   (ESTATE OF)      150,000.00      60,888.21  20-CP-06-00001      THE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
                            OF ORANGEBURG & CALHOUN CO                                                                             AS PR                                                             OF ORANGEBURG & CALHOUN CO
                                                                                                                                     ELLIOTT PHELAN & KUNZ LLC                                                       TANNER, MICHAEL C

    T112670021 -51557-F5240 SC DEPARTMENT OF               CIVIL RIGHTS - DISCRIMINATION            01/19/21  05/05/22  04/17/24  MCWILLIAMS, TERESA                         0      13,837.22  22-CP-40-02071      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            PRO SE                                                                        PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BURR & FORMAN LLP

    C130070023A-55354-F5543 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/03/22  05/16/22  04/29/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       655.96              0

    L150080022A-55364-F5558 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   05/06/22  05/18/22  06/27/24  COOPER, RONERT W                      501.00              0

                                                                                                                                  COOPER, NORNA B                          .00            .00

    T142500022 -55435-F5634 TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND     MISCELLANEOUS                            05/16/22  05/19/22  05/06/24  WHITFORD, MRS                              0       5,565.30

    P130329721 -55443-F5649 LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH        TREATMENT                                05/11/20  05/20/22  06/06/24                                0      19,828.16  22-CP-32-01580      LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH
                            SERVICES DISTRICT                                                                                                                                                   SERVICES DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                     HHP LAW GROUP LLC                                                               BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON

    L120090022 -55448-F5654 WINTHROP UNIVERSITY            ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/02/22  05/23/22  06/19/24  GARCIA, ELIZABETH                          0              0
                            PURCHASING SERVICES

                                                                                                                                  FABIAN, ANA                                0              0

    L130040023 -55491-F5697 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   05/20/22  05/24/22  06/26/24  RODRIGUEZ, NADIA K                  4,936.53              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

                                                                                                                                  BOCI, ADMIRIL                      26,911.53         160.00

                                                                                                                                  OSARIO, VARELA M                    4,587.36              0

                                                                                                                                  RODRIGUEZ, NADIA                         .00            .00

    T130080021 -55563-F5785 BERKELEY COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           03/13/20  05/25/22  05/08/24  GASKINS, KIRK WILSON               40,000.00      30,383.66  22-CP-08-00627      BERKELEY COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     LAQUIERE LEGAL SERVICES LLC                                                      SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    S110820022 -55671-F5904 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               06/01/22  06/02/22  04/17/24  CORIALE, ANDREA R                  16,202.46              0

                                                                                                                                  CORIALE, ANDREA R                 115,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     CAVANAUGH & THICKENS LLC

    L130108123 -55736-F5971 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        05/23/22  06/07/22  06/26/24  WHITE, KAREEM                      15,000.00              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

                                                                                                                                  WHITE, KAREEM                       1,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  TURNER, CRYSTAL                          .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  TURNER, CRYSTAL                          .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  HUNTER, BENJAMIN                         .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  HUNTER, BENJAMIN                         .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  CASH, SHANIQUA                     13,750.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  CASH, SHANIQUA                      1,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  JACKSON, KEITH                           .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  JACKSON, KEITH                           .00            .00
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    T111750021 -57198-F7601 SC DEPARTMENT OF               NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    11/30/20  08/19/22  06/14/24  HERBERT, TERRELL                           0      22,683.12  4:22-01746-JD -KDW  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                          PRO SE                                                                        SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLARKE, JOHNSON, PETERSON & MCLEAN

                                                                                                                                                                                               4:22-01746-JD -KDW  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    C144240022 -57208-F7611 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                04/23/22  08/23/22  05/15/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON           29,436.00         350.00

    T111210021A-57223-F7629 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/13/21  08/23/22  05/19/24  SPENCER, BRADLEY CAREY                     0      16,070.69  22-CP-04-01742      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     ANASTOPOULO LAW FIRM                                                             MCDONALD PATRICK POSTON HEMPHILL & ROPER

    T150260022 -57367-F7779 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  OPERATIONS LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS     02/23/22  08/27/22  04/10/24   (MINOR)      30,000.00      14,919.98  22-CP-26-07175      HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                   (PARENT)                                                                RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA
                                                                                                                                     KENT LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                   (PARENT)                     .00            .00
                                                                                                                                   (MINOR)
                                                                                                                                     KENT LAW FIRM LLC

    T142520021 -57369-F7781 TOWN OF HOLLY HILL             LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           08/02/20  08/29/22  04/24/24  GLOVER, SHANE                     250,000.00      44,898.25  22-CP-38-01087      TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                     BAMBERG LEGAL LLC                                                                NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                  FULLER, CODIE                     250,000.00            .00  22-CP-38-01088      TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                     BAMBERG LEGAL LLC                                                                DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL      TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL      TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF HOLLY HILL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      HOOD LAW FIRM

    T145500021 -57392-F7804 TOWN OF SANTEE                 LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           08/02/20  08/29/22  06/18/24  FULLER, CODIE                              0      10,719.19  22-CP-38-01088      TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                     BAMBERG LEGAL LLC                                                                RILEY, POPE & LANEY

                                                                                                                                  GLOVER, SHANE                            .00            .00  22-CP-38-01087      TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                     BAMBERG LEGAL LLC                                                                NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                  GLOVER, SHANE                            .00            .00  22-CP-38-01087      TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                     BAMBERG LEGAL LLC                                                                DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      RILEY, POPE & LANEY

                                                                                                                                                                                               5:23-03769-SAL-PJG  TOWN OF SANTEE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      RILEY, POPE & LANEY

    P120120021H-57406-F7821 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       TREATMENT                                07/19/21  08/29/22  06/10/24   (MINOR)              15,000.00       1,536.09  21-CP-10-99999      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                             AS GAL                                                               UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     FURR & HENSHAW A PARTNERSHIP OF PC                                              CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    L130079723 -57414-F7831 BEAUFORT-JASPER                ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        08/29/22  08/31/22  05/22/24  VZQUEZ, BERENICE B                  6,204.80         220.50
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

                                                                                                                                  VZQUEZ, BERENICE B                  3,500.00              0

    T111710022 -57439-F7856 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         FALL DOWN                                08/10/22  09/01/22  06/12/24  NEFF, DESIREE                      25,000.00       2,330.06
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                  NEFF, MARK SPOUSE
                                                                                                                                     TRAMMELL & MILLS LAW FIRM, LLC
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    F130260023A-57445-F7862 HORRY COUNTY                   SPRINKLER LEAKAGE                        08/30/22  09/01/22  04/11/24  HORRY COUNTY                      816,774.05      26,869.90
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T140670021 -57515-F7933 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    07/10/20  09/06/22  06/13/24  HARDY, BRENDA                              0       2,864.07  22-CP-10-03124      CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     APOSTOLOU, ALEX N                                                                ANDERSON LAW GROUP LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-10-03124      CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      REYNOLDS & STEPHENS LLC

    S110820023 -57545-F7965 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECTION - FAULT UNDETERMINED        09/08/22  09/08/22  04/30/24  WILLIAMS, MALACHI ANDY JR           3,160.55              0
                                                                                                                                     ALEXANDER, JAMES C

                                                                                                                                  WILLIAMS, MALACHI ANDY JR           5,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     ALEXANDER, JAMES C

    T111210020A-57515-F8065 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    07/10/20  09/13/22  06/26/24  HARDY, BRENDA                       9,000.00      19,040.31  22-CP-10-03124      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     APOSTOLOU, ALEX N                                                                ANDERSON LAW GROUP LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               22-CP-10-03124      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      REYNOLDS & STEPHENS LLC

    D142500023 -57638-F8071 TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND     LIGHTNING                                08/23/22  09/11/22  05/28/24  TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND          5,720.34              0

    T150080023A-57702-F8136 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                09/08/22  09/14/22  04/02/24  FORD, SHANE                       300,000.00       2,927.33
                                                                                                                                     BRINGARDNER INJURY LAW FIRM LLC

    T130450023 -57740-F8175 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                07/15/22  09/13/22  06/19/24  COOPER, GRACE M                    19,500.00       7,902.90  23-CP-45-00001      WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     LAW OFFICE OF CEZAR E MCKNIGHT LLC                                               BATTLE LAW FIRM LLC

    C130260023A-57746-F8185 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                09/01/22  09/16/22  05/21/24  HORRY COUNTY                       22,095.00         370.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T150030023 -57877-F8335 ALLENDALE COUNTY SCHOOLS       PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       08/30/22  09/23/22  04/18/24  FORESTER, JAYDEN                   50,000.00       7,343.77  23-CP-03-00069      ALLENDALE COUNTY SCHOOLS
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC                                                             SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC

    T130042421 -57891-F8349 ANDERSON COUNTY AIRPORT        LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 09/30/20  09/23/22  05/12/24  GROGAN, ZACHARY                            0       4,969.95  22-CP-04-01925      ANDERSON COUNTY AIRPORT
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                   HAWKINS & JEDZINIAK LLC                                                       C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

    T110730021 -57897-F8356 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              02/09/21  09/26/22  05/08/24  BIVENS, QUATAVIOUS                         0      20,461.98  9:22-02458-SAL-MHC  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           MCDONALD PATRICK POSTON HEMPHILL & ROPER

    T110730022 -57920-F8385 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              07/23/21  09/26/22  06/06/24  LYNCH, JAMES III                    1,102.13      26,881.96  2:22-02494-JFA-MGB  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

    T130210022A-57950-F8416 FLORENCE COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           05/13/22  09/26/22  06/25/24  FULTON, MALEEK                             0      41,201.96  0:22-01954-BHH-PJG  FLORENCE COUNTY
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   #2703                                                                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                          RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    T144460223 -58091-F8583 CITY OF ORANGEBURG             OPERATIONS LIABILITY - ELECTRICAL        09/23/22  10/04/22  04/10/24  WILLIAMS, CHARLES                   4,897.27       1,558.60
                            DEPT. OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

    T112030023 -58159-F8662 SC PUBLIC SERVICE AUTH         OPERATIONS LIABILITY - FIRE              03/03/22  10/06/22  05/29/24  MARLOW, JIMMY                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     RONNIE A  SABB, LLC

    C130320022 -58195-F8702 LEXINGTON COUNTY               COLLISION                                12/14/21  10/07/22  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    5,445.07         175.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130230021 -58292-F8813 GREENVILLE COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           04/27/21  10/07/22  05/20/24  CLARK, SUSAN                       75,000.00      58,050.08  22-CP-23-06736      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     KENDRICK AND LEONARD PC                                                          CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               6:23-00289-HMH-JDA  GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               6:23-00289-HMH-KFM  GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   MAG JDG CHANGED TO MCDONALD
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

    T130260123 -58398-F8927 HORRY COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS  FALL DOWN                                09/10/22  10/17/22  06/25/24  TAMTON, BELINDA                            0       1,388.75
                                                                                                                                     KELAHER, CONNELL & CONNOR, PC

    C130100023A-58535-F9090 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                08/28/22  10/24/22  06/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   4,563.52         223.75

    S110820023 -58563-F9124 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECTION - FAULT UNDETERMINED        10/19/22  10/24/22  05/01/24  HUDSON, TANESHIA S                  2,928.42              0
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                                                                                                                                  HUDSON, TANESHIA S                 11,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     THE MELONAKOS LAW FIRM LLC

    S110820023 -58565-F9126 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OTH DR FLT 10/21/22  10/24/22  04/18/24  WATKINS, JAMES L                   14,436.78              0

                                                                                                                                  GREGGS, SHANICE                       445.85            .00
                                                                                                                                     HANNA, JULIAN Z

                                                                                                                                  GREGGS, SHANICE                     1,054.15            .00
                                                                                                                                     HANNA, JULIAN Z

                                                                                                                                  WATKINS, AUDREY K                        .00            .00

    T130320022 -58586-F9150 LEXINGTON COUNTY               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FAIL TO RENDER MEDCARE 06/01/22  10/25/22  05/28/24  GREGORY, JEREMIAH MARTIN                   0      34,375.23  5:22-02743-JFA-KDW  LEXINGTON COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          PRO SE                                                                        RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON, PA

    C130230023 -58672-F9253 GREENVILLE COUNTY              COLLISION                                10/15/22  10/27/22  05/16/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                  12,694.06         442.50

    P130385622A-58687-F9268 REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER        SLIP AND FALL                            04/21/22  10/18/22  05/24/24  JOHNSON, EARTHA                            0              0
                            OF ORANGEBURG & CALHOUN CO

    C111670022D-58771-F9378 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                09/20/22  11/01/22  06/04/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,096.10         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    P120120020H-58805-F9415 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       SURGICAL                                 05/11/20  11/01/22  06/03/24                  25,000.00      15,564.61  20-CP-10-04867      MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                           UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T130260021A-58827-F9437 HORRY COUNTY                   EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - DISCRIMINATION        06/03/21  10/31/22  04/05/24  JOHNSON, JACK                      20,000.00      28,142.45  4:22-04286-SAL-KDW  HORRY COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       11 CHEYENNE ROAD                                                                 RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     HUNT LAW LLC                                                                    AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T130150720 -58920-F9540 LOWCOUNTRY COMMUNITY           EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       11/09/20  11/08/22  06/18/24  DRAYTON, MELISSA                   40,000.00      37,037.56  22-CP-10-04091      LOWCOUNTRY COMMUNITY
                            ACTION AGENCY                                                                                            NAUHEIM LAW OFFICE LLC                                                        ACTION AGENCY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEVELAND & CONLEY LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               2:22-03964-BHH      LOWCOUNTRY COMMUNITY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   ACTION AGENCY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CLEVELAND & CONLEY LLC

    T130105121 -58936-F9556 TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE      EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       11/12/20  11/08/22  05/02/24  SAFFER, CAMILLE H.                  5,000.00      36,311.92  2:22-03776-DCN-MHC  TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
                                                                                                                                     WIGGER LAW FIRM, INC                                                             CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    P110730021 -58940-F9560 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   TREATMENT                                01/07/21  11/04/22  04/08/24                              0       4,896.34  4:22-02470-18-      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           TANNER, MICHAEL C

    T140670023 -58957-F9582 CITY OF CHARLESTON             FALL DOWN                                09/20/22  11/09/22  05/01/24  SMITH, LATASHA                             0       1,300.00
                                                                                                                                     BRUCE A BERLINSKY PA

    T130040021 -59133-F9768 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           02/22/21  11/15/22  05/28/24  COLLIER, JANEIGH                   14,000.00       6,031.16  22-CP-04-02335      COUNTY OF ANDERSON
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                   HAWKINS & JEDZINIAK LLC                                                       C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DOYLE, TATE & MCDADE

    T142540021 -59133-F9769 TOWN OF HONEA PATH             LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           02/22/21  11/15/22  05/31/24  COLLIER, JANEIGH                           0              0  22-CP-04-02335      TOWN OF HONEA PATH
                                                                                                                                     HAWKINS & JEDZINIAK LLC                                                          DOYLE, TATE & MCDADE

    T130320021 -59204-F9842 LEXINGTON COUNTY               LAW ENFORCEMENT - SEXUAL ASSAULT         12/22/20  11/18/22  04/02/24                       125,000.00       7,854.67  22-CP-32-03828      LEXINGTON COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          EVANS MOORE LLC                                                               RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIDSON & WREN PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               3:22-04565-MGL      LEXINGTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     DAVIDSON & WREN PA

    L130211223 -59205-F9843 PEE DEE REGIONAL AIRPORT       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/17/22  11/22/22  05/28/24  SNEAD, JOHN W                         960.00         186.00
                            DISTRICT

                                                                                                                                  FLOYD, RONNIE                      45,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  ELISABETH COOK                     14,398.30         275.80

    T130233722 -59213-F9853 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - DISCRIMINATION        10/06/21  11/21/22  04/09/24  LITTLE, MASHEDA D                  12,000.00      15,766.38  6:22-03781-TMC-KFM  GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE                                                                                       GROVE OZMENT LLC                                                              DBA THRIVE UPSTATE
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BROWN MASSEY EVANS MCLEOD & HAYNSWORTH
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    C140670023 -59767-G0465 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                11/15/22  12/19/22  04/29/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                 10,195.51         185.00

    L130220223 -59948-G0704 GEORGETOWN COUNTY WATER &      INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     12/30/22  01/05/23  06/20/24  TURNBULL, WILLIAM C                20,682.93         277.00
                            SEWER DISTRICT

                                                                                                                                  TURNBULL, WILLIAM                        .00            .00

    P120120015H-59986-G0752 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       SURGICAL                                 09/24/15  12/30/22  05/03/24                            0       2,195.00
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               LAWTON LAW FIRM

    T111210022A-60016-G0783 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/07/22  01/04/23  04/09/24  MCDANIEL, ANGELA                    2,000.00       2,325.60

    T110730022 -60050-G0823 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          04/11/22  01/09/23  05/31/24  WILLIAMS, JAHMELL RAHEEM                   0       4,110.47  8:22-04265-CMC-JDA  SC DEPT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           RILEY, POPE & LANEY

    L140670323A-60069-G0842 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   10/12/22  01/10/23  06/26/24  SMALLS, TREVIS S                           0              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

                                                                                                                                  SMALLS, TREVIS S                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  SMALLS TREVIS                      10,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  DUBOSE RONALD                       9,807.77            .00

    C130180523A-60133-G0923 DORCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF     COLLISION                                12/06/22  01/13/23  05/01/24  DORCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF          1,694.76              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T150388023 -60142-G0933 ORANGEBURG COUNTY SCHOOL       PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       08/17/22  01/12/23  05/03/24  JEFFERSON, KRISTOPHER              14,000.00       2,764.48
                            DISTRICT                                                                                              JEFFERSON, ADRIAN, IND , P/G
                                                                                                                                     DEAN LAW FIRM, LLC

    T150260022 -60171-G0962 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  FALL DOWN                                02/15/22  01/12/23  06/25/24  SHARPE,JAMIE AS                            0       4,615.12  23-CP-26-00103      HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                  NATURAL MOTHER OF K.D                                                               BATTLE LAW FIRM LLC
                                                                                                                                     DERRICK LAW FIRM INJURY LAWYERS PC

    L140670323A-60176-G0967 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        01/05/23  01/17/23  04/12/24  SIMMONS, NATHANIEL                         0              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

    S110820022 -60247-G1040 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEH STRUCK SCH BUS - LEFT SCENE  05/20/22  01/19/23  05/22/24  MAJOR-DRAKE, SHERRYL                       0              0

                                                                                                                                  WARING-SIMMONS, LAVERNE                    0              0
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN SOUTH CAROLINA LLC

    T111210021A-60273-G1068 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/24/21  01/18/23  04/18/24  FRAZIER, CARRIE M                  12,500.00       4,316.50  22-CP-03-00181      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING                                                                HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES

    L130220023 -60292-G1088 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       01/13/23  01/20/23  06/21/24  KASTEL, DANIEL S                    2,819.25         199.00

    C130131223 -60299-G1095 ALLIGATOR RURAL WATER & SEWER  COMPREHENSIVE                            11/16/22  01/19/23  04/08/24  ALLIGATOR RURAL WATER & SEWER       7,248.02         185.00

    T144240023A-60303-G1099 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       FALL DOWN                                10/22/22  01/18/23  06/12/24  (MINOR)                     0       1,766.68
                                                                                                                                   AS PARENT

    L130040023 -60304-G1100 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     01/19/23  01/20/23  04/24/24  RUTLEDGE JR, JAMES M               16,515.34         179.50
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

                                                                                                                                  RUTLEDGE,JAMES                      6,000.00            .00

    T144240019A-60308-G1104 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       MISCELLANEOUS                            06/28/19  01/18/23  06/05/24  (MINOR)                      0       1,766.68
                                                                                                                                   GUARDIAN

    C130260423 -60318-G1114 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                01/09/23  01/20/23  04/29/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                 21,012.17              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    T130210023A-60362-G1170 FLORENCE COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           08/22/22  01/23/23  06/27/24  SMITH, RANDOLPH                     1,000.00      12,203.24  4:22-03506-SAL-TER  FLORENCE COUNTY
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   #4575                                                                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX
                                                                                                                                     DUFFY & YOUNG                                                                   RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    S110820023 -60378-G1186 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     01/04/23  01/24/23  06/07/24  BIG MAMA’S BBQ LLC                  6,897.24              0

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, ROMMAN A SR                 50,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     WORON & DHILLON LLC

    T110730022 -60423-G1246 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - BRUTALITY              04/18/22  01/25/23  06/26/24  BIVENS, QUATAVIOUS BERNARD                 0       7,534.00  9:22-04393-SAL-MHC  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           DOYLE, TATE & MCDADE
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    T130380022 -60425-G1248 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           03/15/22  01/23/23  06/03/24  METHVIN, SHERI ELIZABETH           47,500.00       6,860.74  23-CP-38-00066      ORANGEBURG COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              NESS & JETT, LLC

    S110820023 -60571-G1429 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  01/30/23  02/01/23  04/01/24  EAN HOLDINGS LLC                    1,290.00              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE RECOVERY

                                                                                                                                  MORENO, STEPHANIE Y                 9,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     TIPPENS & ZUROSKY LLP

                                                                                                                                  MORENO, JAVIER                     23,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     TIPPENS & ZUROSKY LLP

    F150080023A-60674-G1539 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        WINDSTORM                                01/25/23  02/06/23  06/21/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS             9,600.00              0

    T111620022 -60733-G1602 SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND    NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    09/16/21  02/07/23  05/23/24  PUETTE, PATRICK (CONSUMER)        150,000.00      11,393.99  23-CP-30-00535      SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND
                            SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                                         PUETTE, ALICE (GUARDIAN)                                                         SPECIAL NEEDS
                                                                                                                                     BRADLEY & PERKINS LLC                                                           MCDONALD PATRICK POSTON HEMPHILL & ROPER

    T130220223 -60794-G1665 GEORGETOWN COUNTY WATER &      OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             02/07/23  02/09/23  05/20/24  POMFRET, TRACEY                     3,750.00       1,340.68
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    T141540022 -60798-G1669 TOWN OF ESTILL                 LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           07/29/22  02/13/23  04/18/24  CREECH, JAMIE                      25,000.00      17,925.60  23-CP-23-00033      TOWN OF ESTILL
                                                                                                                                     WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS ATTORNEY AT LAW                                              HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES

    C140670023 -60822-G1693 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                11/01/22  02/13/23  04/29/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,742.44         185.00

    L130401523 -60844-G1715 RICHLAND COUNTY                ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        02/09/23  02/14/23  05/17/24  CULBREATH, TROY A                   8,210.16              0
                            RECREATION COMMISSION

                                                                                                                                  FLYNN, CHARITY A                   40,000.00              0

    T144240023A-60886-G1763 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           02/12/23  02/16/23  04/30/24  BROOKS, MICHAEL LAMAR                      0       1,380.72

    P130329721 -60888-G1765 LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH        DIAGNOSIS                                01/07/21  02/09/23  06/03/24                     562,500.00       6,680.32  23-CP-32-00005      LEXINGTON COUNTY HEALTH
                            SERVICES DISTRICT                                                                                                                                                      SERVICES DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                     WHETSTONE, PERKINS & FULDA, LLC                                                 BARNES, ALFORD, STORK & JOHNSON

    T140670023 -60917-G1794 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/07/22  02/16/23  05/28/24  CARTER, VIRGINIA                           0         568.20
                                                                                                                                     HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC

    T130110023 -60925-G1802 CHEROKEE COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           08/21/22  02/17/23  04/08/24  DUNCAN, CHRISTOPHER CHAD                   0      20,019.44  0:22-03174-RMG-PJG  CHEROKEE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           GIBBES BURTON

    C130260423 -60944-G1821 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                01/27/23  02/17/23  04/18/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                         0         291.68
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C120080023 -60964-G1845 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   COLLISION                                11/16/22  02/17/23  05/15/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        4,834.00         370.00

    T130070023 -61007-G1892 BEAUFORT COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  09/24/22  02/21/23  06/25/24  HOLMES, WILLIAM (DECEDENT)               .00      24,429.09  23-CP-07-00316      BEAUFORT COUNTY
                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, KEVIN (P/R)                                                                 SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC
                                                                                                                                     BAUER & METRO, PC

                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, WILLIAM (DECEDENT)               .00            .00  23-CP-07-00316      BEAUFORT COUNTY
                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, KEVIN (P/R)                                                                 SCOTT & STEPHENS LLC
                                                                                                                                     BAUER & METRO, PC

    T111210021A-61037-G1925 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/15/20  02/22/23  04/18/24  BURNSIDE, LEHABIM                          0       1,290.00  22-CP-39-01452      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     CAROLINA LAW GROUP, LLC                                                          DOYLE, TATE & MCDADE

    C130080023 -61047-G1935 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                12/06/22  02/23/23  04/29/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     3,951.48         185.00

    C130080523 -61057-G1946 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                02/15/23  02/23/23  04/29/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             1,091.05              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130150523 -61085-G1984 COLLETON COUNTY BOARD OF       COLLISION                                02/19/23  02/24/23  04/29/24  COLLETON COUNTY BOARD OF            2,040.56         185.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    F111620023 -61121-G2020 SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND    WATER DAMAGE                             02/22/23  02/23/23  05/09/24  SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND       196,223.72       8,735.54
                            SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                                         SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130210023 -61143-G2047 FLORENCE COUNTY                COLLISION                                11/04/22  02/28/23  04/29/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                     1,541.63         185.00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130110023 -61165-G2074 CHEROKEE COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          04/24/22  02/28/23  06/05/24  TATE, BRODERICK DEON                       0       1,440.00  9:22-02163-BHH-MHC  CHEROKEE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           HOLCOMBE BOMAR, PA
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    T150080023A-61199-G2113 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    01/05/23  03/01/23  05/14/24  YOUNG, CHARLES                      3,000.00       2,568.00
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

                                                                                                                                  YOUNG, CHARLES                      9,000.00       2,026.66
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

    T150388023 -61203-G2120 ORANGEBURG COUNTY SCHOOL       PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                10/16/22  03/01/23  04/25/24  HOLLOWAY, SAMAURIA                  2,500.00       1,784.50
                            DISTRICT                                                                                                 PALMER, W SCOTT

    T130220022 -61318-G2253 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          08/20/22  03/06/23  04/18/24  WIGFALL SR, CORNELL                        0      12,332.55  4:22-04523-TMC-TER  GEORGETOWN COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    L144240022 -61320-G2257 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       POLICE CHASE                             04/01/22  03/07/23  04/22/24  STEWART, LISA                              0              0

    S110820023 -61408-G2350 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      01/17/23  03/09/23  06/14/24  KELLY, JOSEPH                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  KELLY, JOSEPH                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  KELLY, JUSTICE                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  KELLY, JUSTICE                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, ZIONE                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, ZIONE                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, SHUROD                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  HARRIS, SHUROD                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

    S110820023 -61422-G2364 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - FAULT UNDT 11/09/22  03/10/23  06/28/24  NH1 TRANSPORT, INC                         0              0

                                                                                                                                  STROMAN, RAYIANA                         .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  STROMAN, RAYIANA                         .00            .00

    T120080023 -61432-G2374 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   FALL DOWN                                01/24/23  03/09/23  05/13/24  BURNETT, RICKY                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     MERRITT WEBB WILSON & CARUSO PLL

    C111670023D-61521-G2480 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/11/23  03/15/23  04/29/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,156.48         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C144840023 -61534-G2494 TOWN OF PORT ROYAL             COLLISION                                03/04/23  03/15/23  05/31/24  TOWN OF PORT ROYAL                 32,437.11              0

    C130210624F-61548-G2508 PEE DEE REGIONAL               COLLISION                                03/07/23  03/16/23  04/22/24  PEE DEE REGIONAL                    3,501.92         238.75
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T143380023 -61556-G2516 CITY OF LORIS                  FALL DOWN                                03/06/23  03/16/23  04/09/24  STANLEY, CAROL                             0         876.79
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN SOUTH CAROLINA LLC

    L130250623B-61710-G2692 HAMPTON COUNTY DISABILITIES    BACKING                                  03/16/23  03/23/23  05/30/24  MOORE, JACQUELINE E                 3,919.22         154.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

                                                                                                                                  MOORE, JACQUELINE                  12,500.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  MOORE, ERINASIA                     8,500.00            .00

    S110820023 -61746-G2733 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER SCH BUS  03/23/23  03/24/23  04/23/24  BLOCKER, ALASIA                       400.00              0
                                                                                                                                     JAMES W BOYD LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  BLOCKER, ALASIA                       600.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     JAMES W BOYD LAW FIRM LLC

    T140670021 -61802-G2795 CITY OF CHARLESTON             LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           12/01/20  03/28/23  04/18/24  JAMES, ANTHONY                     25,000.00      18,872.53  2:22-01444-TMC-SVH  CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                        CODY DANIELS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC



    IRF-1504                                                                   FREEDOM OF INFORMATION CLAIMS DATA FOR 04/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2024 AS OF 07/03/2024 BY DATE CLOSED                                                              Page   25

                                                           CAUSE OF CLAIM                           DATE OF     DATE      DATE    CLAIMANT                               PAID          PAID                        DEFENDANT
    CLAIM IDENTIFICATION    AGENCY NAME                                                             INCIDENT  REPORTED   CLOSED      CLAIMANT ATTORNEY                  LOSSES       EXPENSES  CIVIL ACTION #         DEFENDANT ATTORNEY
    ======================= ============================== ======================================== MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  ============================== =============  =============  ==================  ===================================

    T112030023 -61857-G2855 SC PUBLIC SERVICE AUTH         PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/21/22  03/29/23  05/24/24  DENNIS, RICK                       28,562.47       2,857.80

    T130260423 -58859-G2867 GRAND STRAND WATER             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/07/22  03/29/23  05/21/24  TURGEON, MARIE                     75,000.00       2,155.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C130210023 -61950-G2954 FLORENCE COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/19/23  04/03/23  05/08/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                     3,069.92         185.00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    C130382523 -61974-G2985 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES COLLISION                                03/28/23  04/04/23  04/02/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES      2,465.79              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T110730021 -62003-G3017 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  04/09/21  04/04/23  05/16/24  SHALLOW, AHMANI                    70,000.00      12,493.58  23-CP-14-00113      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     WHITE, DAVIS & WHITE LAW FIRM, PA                                                RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    C130320023 -62043-G3058 LEXINGTON COUNTY               COLLISION                                02/16/23  04/06/23  06/10/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                   24,510.72         370.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L111670023F-62123-G3145 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       REAR END - THEY HIT US                   02/14/23  04/11/23  04/11/24  DAVIS, RONNIE                              0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  KORIR, SABRINA                             0              0

    C144240023 -62247-G3273 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                04/05/23  04/14/23  06/17/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            9,587.80         370.00

    S110820023 -62278-G3305 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  04/17/23  04/17/23  06/07/24  MITCHEAU, LISA W                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  GRAHAM, DESTINI M                        .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     CALVY, JOE ANN

                                                                                                                                  STANTON, KATIE L                         .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     CALVY, JOE ANN

                                                                                                                                  BRUNSON, KEON                            .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     CALVY, JOE ANN

                                                                                                                                  WRIGHT, KEVIN C                          .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

    C130100023A-62293-G3320 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/03/23  04/18/23  04/15/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                  19,874.47         308.13

    T140670323A-62343-G3378 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             02/06/23  04/19/23  05/30/24  SOUTHEASTERN MANAGMENT GROUP        1,963.83         732.94
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

    C130070023A-62370-G3405 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                01/18/23  04/20/23  06/17/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     7,855.02         370.00

    C130040024 -62401-G3446 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                04/05/23  04/21/23  04/05/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 46,824.43         925.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T140650024 -62417-G3462 TOWN OF CHAPIN                 LIBEL AND SLANDER                        04/06/23  04/24/23  05/01/24  COLLEY, RONALD                      6,000.00      28,706.81  23-CP-32-01476      TOWN OF CHAPIN
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

    C130041923 -62534-G3597 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COLLISION                                04/21/23  04/27/23  04/01/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                   42,700.00       1,286.75

    M111520023E-62568-G3631 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION COLLISION                                04/21/23  04/28/23  06/04/24  STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION     26,400.34         275.00

    C130380023 -62597-G3660 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/14/23  05/01/23  05/17/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                   4,294.17         370.00

    C130100023A-62604-G3667 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/16/23  05/02/23  04/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,271.36          45.00

    T130160022 -62608-G3671 DARLINGTON COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           05/08/22  04/27/23  05/21/24  ANDREWS, STEVEN C                          0      10,105.30  23-CP-16-00271      DARLINGTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     SMITH AMMONS HOWELE AND RICKER LLC                                               AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & SALEEBY

    T150080023A-62610-G3673 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                04/25/23  05/02/23  06/14/24   (MINOR)               15,000.00       4,891.28
                                                                                                                                   (MOM)

    T140670022 -62622-G3685 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    11/05/21  03/28/23  04/24/24  ANTECKA, ANNA                              0       1,373.72

    T130260424 -62647-G3710 GRAND STRAND WATER             OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             04/18/23  05/03/23  05/20/24  PANZA, MARY                         1,726.78       1,017.25
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    L130290624 -62648-G3711 LANCASTER COUNTY               ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/29/23  05/03/23  05/24/24  FRAISER, JAMES J                   22,986.75         230.00
                            WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

    T130382522 -62656-G3719 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    03/17/22  05/03/23  04/29/24  BLOCKER, RUBY                      75,000.00         846.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                                  DEAN LAW FIRM, LLC
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    C130210023 -62667-G3730 FLORENCE COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/22/23  05/03/23  04/24/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                    38,163.00         370.00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T150150023C-62682-G3745 COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS        FALL DOWN                                04/03/23  05/03/23  06/28/24  BAILEY, ANNA                               0       3,133.62
                                                                                                                                     MILLER DAWSON SIGAL & WARD LLC

    F142500223 -62683-G3746 BROAD CREEK PUBLIC             FALLING OBJECTS                          05/03/23  05/04/23  04/04/24  BROAD CREEK PUBLIC                193,613.06       4,348.43
                            SERVICE DISTRICT                                                                                      SERVICE DISTRICT

    L150388023 -62716-G3784 ORANGEBURG COUNTY SCHOOL       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   05/03/23  05/05/23  06/28/24  RIVERS, NAKIA                       9,330.12              0
                            DISTRICT

                                                                                                                                  RIVERS, NAKIA                      25,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  HOPKINS, JOHNHANSON                 2,000.00            .00

    T140670522 -62717-G3785 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE       OPERATIONS LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS     02/01/22  05/05/23  06/21/24  YOZZO, RICHARD                      3,000.00       8,876.22  23-CP-08-01172      HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
                            CITY OF CHARLESTON                                                                                       KUYKENDALL, JEFFREY W                                                         CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS

    T111210023A-62762-G3834 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/24/23  05/08/23  06/17/24  CARR, BRANDI                               0         223.20
                                                                                                                                     JOYE LAW FIRM

                                                                                                                                  CARR, BRANDI                               0              0

    T111210022A-62790-G3863 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/23/21  05/09/23  05/24/24  LOCKLEAR, MONCELLE                  1,773.66              0

    S110820023 -62812-G3885 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  05/08/23  05/10/23  04/18/24  DOLL, TERESA J                      4,983.97              0

                                                                                                                                  IMPORT CAR SALES                   13,617.29              0

                                                                                                                                  DOLL, BRIANNE E                    40,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     THE MELONAKOS LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  GRIGORCHUK, TAMARA N               19,000.00            .00

    C140670024 -62823-G3896 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                04/27/23  05/11/23  04/29/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,577.82         185.00

    C142540024A-62831-G3905 TOWN OF HONEA PATH             COMPREHENSIVE - FIRE/LIGHTNING           05/04/23  05/09/23  05/02/24  TOWN OF HONEA PATH                  9,791.67       1,037.35

    T111210023A-62875-G3949 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/11/23  05/12/23  06/17/24  BRUZZESE, JOSEPH                    1,462.43              0

    C130150024 -62901-G3975 COLLETON COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/11/23  05/12/23  05/06/24  COLLETON COUNTY                    10,235.69         185.00

    T130100023 -63014-G4092 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                01/17/23  05/16/23  06/12/24  WHITE, GENORIS                             0       1,223.44
                                                                                                                                     MAMBO LAW FIRM LLC

    T111210022A-63017-G4095 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    08/28/22  05/18/23  06/17/24  TOMS, VINCENT K                            0         162.00

    C130380023 -63024-G4102 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              COLLISION                                05/09/23  05/19/23  04/30/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                   9,081.50         370.00

    C130100023A-63057-G4135 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                05/01/23  05/22/23  04/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,340.42              0

    T130260023A-63107-G4195 HORRY COUNTY                   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    05/02/23  05/23/23  05/06/24  NEWMAN, KURT                               0         876.79
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  NEWMAN, KURT                          437.50              0

    L130083023 -63108-G4196 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   PEDESTRIANS                              04/19/23  05/23/23  06/05/24  WHITE, JENNIFER L                          0              0

    C130070024A-63178-G4273 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/19/23  05/24/23  04/29/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,375.90              0

    C130040024 -63248-G4344 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                04/05/23  05/30/23  04/05/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 26,214.07         370.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130390423 -63255-G4355 PICKENS COUNTY BOARD OF        COLLISION                                05/22/23  05/30/23  04/30/24  PICKENS COUNTY BOARD OF            15,042.83         370.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T111210023A-63308-G4408 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/20/23  05/31/23  05/14/24  CHAPPELL, ALYSON                           0       2,360.00
                                                                                                                                     KING LOVE & HUPFER LLC

                                                                                                                                  CHAPPELL, ALYSON                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     KING LOVE & HUPFER LLC

    T150060324 -63313-G4413 BARNWELL COUNTY                MISCELLANEOUS                            05/11/23  05/30/23  04/18/24  CALHOUN, KURTIS LEONARD            50,000.00       2,449.35
                            SCHOOL DISTRICT  45                                                                                      GUS ANASTOPOULO LAW FIRM LLC
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                                                                                                                                  CALHOUN, KURTIS LEONARD                    0              0

    C130260023A-63328-G4429 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                05/16/23  05/31/23  05/15/24  HORRY COUNTY                       29,004.87         370.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T140670323A-63359-G4464 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/16/23  05/30/23  04/15/24  AT&T                                       0              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON                                                                                BLST64202303550122

    T143930223 -63388-G4495 MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND  MISCELLANEOUS                            10/13/22  06/02/23  06/12/24  AT&T                                       0              0
                            SEWER COMMISSION

    T111710023 -63419-G4528 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         FALL DOWN                                05/07/23  06/02/23  05/14/24  LUTRELL, FRANCIS                   13,000.00       2,279.59
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                     KELAHER, CONNELL & CONNOR, PC

    L130180023B-63528-G4637 DORCHESTER COUNTY              TURNING LEFT                             06/02/23  06/07/23  04/24/24  VILLAGOMEZ, SAMANTHA M             60,000.00              0

                                                                                                                                  VILLAGOMEZ, SAMANTHA M             33,834.19         160.00

                                                                                                                                  VILLAGOMEZ, ELISA                  11,500.00              0

                                                                                                                                  VILLAGOMEZ, ANNALISE                3,000.00              0

                                                                                                                                  AVERY, ALINA                        7,000.00              0

    C130260023B-63537-G4646 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            05/23/23  06/06/23  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                        4,659.55         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T112670021 -63552-G4662 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           03/17/21  06/07/23  04/26/24  BARNWELL, DERRICK ANGENON                  0      10,868.81  23-CP-18-00400      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                                                                                                          PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC

    T111210022A-60917-G4711 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/07/22  06/08/23  05/28/24  CARTER, VIRGINIA                   18,000.00       1,890.16
                                                                                                                                     HUGHEY LAW FIRM LLC

    T130210023A-63629-G4740 FLORENCE COUNTY                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/25/23  06/01/23  04/18/24  AT&T                                1,576.77              0
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   BLST64202301160425

    T120080023 -63732-G4857 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   OPERATIONS LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS     06/01/23  06/13/23  04/09/24  NILES, DEATRA                              0       2,568.04
                                                                                                                                     EADON LAW LLC

    D130270024 -63754-G4879 JASPER COUNTY                  LIGHTNING                                06/11/23  06/13/23  05/28/24  JASPER COUNTY                     195,980.08       6,488.75

    T144460223 -63777-G4902 CITY OF ORANGEBURG             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/16/22  06/13/23  06/12/24  DOMINION ENERGY                            0              0
                            DEPT. OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

    T111210023A-63831-G4969 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/19/23  06/14/23  04/08/24  FISHBURNE, ANTHONY                         0         671.48

                                                                                                                                  FISHBURNE, ANTHONY                         0              0

    T111210021A-63851-G4991 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   FALL DOWN                                07/04/21  06/15/23  04/09/24  LEWIS, DEBORAH                             0       1,314.00  23-CP-10-02594      SCDOT
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL                                                            BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS

    T144240023A-63857-G4997 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/05/23  06/16/23  06/25/24  MAY, CHARLES                        1,093.16              0

    T111210023A-63876-G5018 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/23/22  06/15/23  06/27/24  BERGERON, TERESA                   26,000.00       3,229.00
                                                                                                                                     YATES FIRM LLC

    C111960023A-63885-G5027 SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH        COLLISION                                06/05/23  06/16/23  05/14/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH            16,134.00       1,369.00
                            AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL                                                                             AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

    M144240023 -63900-G5045 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         05/26/23  06/19/23  05/02/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON           11,933.40         505.63

    T111210023A-63914-G5064 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS LIABILITY - WATER             04/04/23  06/20/23  04/02/24  CITY OF COLUMBIA                           0       1,988.66

    C111670023D-63959-G5118 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                06/08/23  06/20/23  04/29/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,549.47         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L112670023 -63964-G5123 SC DEPARTMENT OF               REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   06/18/23  06/21/23  05/01/24  CRYMES, JOHN J                     21,277.27         160.00
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

                                                                                                                                  CRYMES, REGINA W                   40,000.00              0

    C130040024 -64029-G5193 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            05/22/23  06/21/23  04/29/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  2,937.20         816.50
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT



    IRF-1504                                                                   FREEDOM OF INFORMATION CLAIMS DATA FOR 04/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2024 AS OF 07/03/2024 BY DATE CLOSED                                                              Page   28

                                                           CAUSE OF CLAIM                           DATE OF     DATE      DATE    CLAIMANT                               PAID          PAID                        DEFENDANT
    CLAIM IDENTIFICATION    AGENCY NAME                                                             INCIDENT  REPORTED   CLOSED      CLAIMANT ATTORNEY                  LOSSES       EXPENSES  CIVIL ACTION #         DEFENDANT ATTORNEY
    ======================= ============================== ======================================== MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  ============================== =============  =============  ==================  ===================================

    T130290624 -64146-G5310 LANCASTER COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/16/23  06/26/23  05/24/24  WYLIE, RONNIE                       3,158.00         347.20
                            WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

    T144240023A-64174-G5338 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/03/23  06/27/23  04/04/24  TOWNSEND, TRENT                       500.00              0
                                                                                                                                  NATIONAL GENERAL INS

                                                                                                                                  SECOND LOOK INC OBO                 1,635.84            .00
                                                                                                                                  NAT’L GEN/TRENT TOWNSEND

    C130340024 -64224-G5390 MARION COUNTY                  COLLISION                                06/19/23  06/28/23  05/20/24  MARION COUNTY                      10,297.28         185.00

    C130240624A-64254-G5420 GLEAMNS HUMAN RESOURCES        COLLISION                                05/10/23  06/29/23  06/10/24  GLEAMNS HUMAN RESOURCES             9,808.56         185.00
                            COMMISSION                                                                                            COMMISSION

    F130101123 -64269-G5435 CHARLESTON COUNTY              AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         06/18/23  06/30/23  05/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                 139,844.10       2,375.00
                            AVIATION AUTHORITY                                                                                    AVIATION AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-64277-G5443 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/30/22  06/29/23  05/24/24  YATES, LURANE                       1,205.00       1,046.59

    T130230023 -64279-G5445 GREENVILLE COUNTY              FALL DOWN                                04/22/23  06/30/23  04/18/24  MCKINNEY, GAIL                             0         737.71
                                                                                                                                     COBB DILL AND HAMLETT LAW FIRM

    L140670024 -64281-G5447 CITY OF CHARLESTON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   06/28/23  07/03/23  05/07/24  SLOTIN, ANDREW B                    1,837.41         115.00

                                                                                                                                  ANTHONY HEYWARD                    25,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  DAVID RICHARDSON                   45,000.00            .00

    C130390423 -64302-G5469 PICKENS COUNTY BOARD OF        COLLISION                                06/23/23  07/03/23  06/17/24  PICKENS COUNTY BOARD OF            12,472.33         370.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T111210023A-64343-G5515 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/01/23  07/05/23  05/24/24  ZAHN, PATRICIA                      2,588.00              0

    T111210023A-64368-G5545 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/27/22  07/05/23  05/01/24  AT&T                                2,580.52              0
                                                                                                                                  BLST-64-202210-16-0503

    T110730023 -64388-G5565 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          11/07/22  07/10/23  06/25/24  BROWN, WESLEY                      37,500.00       6,476.73  23-CP-19-00170      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     BOATWRIGHT LEGAL LLC                                                             NESS & JETT, LLC

    T144240023A-64396-G5576 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/28/23  07/06/23  06/12/24  DEAS, VICTORIA                     15,000.00       7,002.64  23-CP-18-02020      CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     ADEGBOLA LAW FIRM LLC                                                            CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

                                                                                                                                  DEAS, KYLEE                              .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     ADEGBOLA LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  WATTS, TRAVIUS                      5,900.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     TY ROBINSON LAW FIRM

                                                                                                                                  DEAS, VICTORIA                      1,153.31            .00

                                                                                                                                  DEAS, KYLEE                         7,000.00         272.00
                                                                                                                                     ADEGBOLA LAW FIRM LLC

    T142500023 -64431-G5616 TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND     CIVIL RIGHTS - MISCELLANEOUS             05/02/23  07/06/23  04/05/24  CHINDRIS, RADV                             0      13,451.50  9:23-03142-DCN      TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND
                                                                                                                                  TRANSCON INDUSTRIES                                                                 HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES
                                                                                                                                     NELSON, MULLINS, RILEY & SCARBOROUGH

    L130360023 -64436-G5621 NEWBERRY COUNTY                FAILED TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT            06/27/23  07/12/23  06/24/24  RODGERS, KIMBRELLA B               14,043.10              0

                                                                                                                                  RODGERS, KIMBRELLA                 50,000.00            .00

    T111750022 -64453-G5643 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           12/13/21  07/10/23  04/02/24  SANDERS, ERIC ALAN                         0       3,327.08  23-CP-06-00172      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                          PRO SE                                                                        SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     NESS & JETT, LLC

    T130060022 -64453-G5648 BARNWELL COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           12/13/21  07/10/23  04/02/24  SANDERS, ERIC ALAN                         0       9,719.26  23-CP-06-00172      BARNWELL COUNTY
                            COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING                                                                           PRO SE                                                                        COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     NESS & JETT, LLC

                                                                                                                                                                                               23-CP-06-00172      BARNWELL COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   CO ADM BLDG (JUDGE DILL)
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RILEY, POPE & LANEY

    T150260024 -64459-G5650 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/01/23  07/12/23  05/23/24  LAKE, JOYCE                         1,507.34              0
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    C130220023 -64494-G5685 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                07/01/23  07/13/23  04/24/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                  13,411.22         185.00

    T111210023A-64508-G5699 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   FALL DOWN                                03/16/23  07/14/23  05/06/24  MCKENZIE,TAMMY                     25,000.00       3,461.12
                                                                                                                                     SCHILLER AND HAMILTON LAW FIRM

    L130100023 -64545-G5738 CHARLESTON COUNTY              POLICE CHASE                             05/24/23  07/17/23  06/24/24  KNOX, CHARLES                              0              0

                                                                                                                                  SALAM, LINIA                               0              0

                                                                                                                                  SCDOT                                      0              0

                                                                                                                                  BURGER KING                                0              0

    T111210021A-64581-G5787 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 06/27/21  07/17/23  05/13/24  MOBLEY, JOE                                0       3,509.71  23-CP-41-00104      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     ANASTOPOULO LAW FIRM                                                             DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

                                                                                                                                  MOBLEY, JOE                                0              0  23-CP-41-00104      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     ANASTOPOULO LAW FIRM                                                             DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

    C140360023 -64585-G5791 TOWN OF BLUFFTON               COLLISION                                05/01/23  07/18/23  06/12/24  TOWN OF BLUFFTON                   32,025.00              0

    T130260424 -64592-G5798 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/27/23  07/18/23  06/17/24  HANSEN, HANS                          833.00       1,193.93
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    T140360023 -61007-G5799 TOWN OF BLUFFTON               LAW ENFORCEMENT - NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION  09/24/22  07/17/23  06/11/24  HOLMES, WILLIAM (DECEDENT)         50,000.00      17,003.17  23-CP-07-00316      TOWN OF BLUFFTON
                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, KEVIN (P/R)                                                                 GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC
                                                                                                                                     BAUER & METRO, PC

                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, WILLIAM (DECEDENT)                 0              0  23-CP-07-00316      TOWN OF BLUFFTON
                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, KEVIN (P/R)                                                                 HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES
                                                                                                                                     BAUER & METRO, PC

                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, WILLIAM (DECEDENT)               .00            .00  23-CP-07-00316      TOWN OF BLUFFTON
                                                                                                                                  HOLMES, KEVIN (P/R)                                                                 GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC
                                                                                                                                     BAUER & METRO, PC

    T140220022 -64453-G5817 CITY OF BARNWELL               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           12/13/21  07/19/23  04/02/24  SANDERS, ERIC ALAN                         0       3,327.08  23-CP-06-00172      CITY OF BARNWELL
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           NESS & JETT, LLC

    T111610022 -64453-G5828 SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH LAW ENFORCEMENT - DUE PROCESS            12/13/21  07/19/23  04/02/24  SANDERS, ERIC ALAN                         0       3,327.07  23-CP-06-00172      SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           NESS & JETT, LLC

    T111210023A-64698-G5911 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/15/23  07/19/23  05/23/24  JENKINS, KEVIN                      1,100.00         625.29
                                                                                                                                  JENKINS, TILEASE GLOVER

    C140360024 -64706-G5920 TOWN OF BLUFFTON               COLLISION                                06/21/23  07/24/23  06/11/24  TOWN OF BLUFFTON                   31,637.50              0

    T144240022A-64744-G5963 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          03/22/22  07/25/23  04/25/24  GIVENS, JERMAINE                           0       1,218.48

    T111210022A-64748-G5967 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    09/20/22  07/25/23  05/01/24  SMITH, LATASHA                     10,000.00       1,539.90
                                                                                                                                     LING, GARY A

    L130400223 -64771-G5990 EAST RICHLAND COUNTY           REAR END - THEY HIT US                   11/30/22  07/26/23  04/09/24  OREE, ALMONDO L                    25,000.00              0
                            PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

    T145870022 -64820-G6039 TOWN OF SOUTH CONGAREE         EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       07/07/21  07/25/23  06/25/24  LATTIMORE, RICHARD                 16,000.00      14,951.83  23-CP-32-02524      TOWN OF SOUTH CONGAREE
                                                                                                                                     CROMER BABB PORTER LLC                                                           DAVIS FRAWLEY, LLC

    M143930224D-64836-G6093 MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND  MISCELLANEOUS                            07/18/23  07/26/23  05/24/24  MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND      59,259.64       2,542.65
                            SEWER COMMISSION                                                                                      SEWER COMMISSION

    C142500323 -64888-G6116 SOUTH ISLAND PUBLIC            COLLISION                                07/03/23  07/28/23  04/29/24  SOUTH ISLAND PUBLIC                17,513.43         230.00
                            SERVICE DISTRICT                                                                                      SERVICE DISTRICT

    C130150024 -64910-G6143 COLLETON COUNTY                COLLISION                                07/30/23  07/31/23  04/29/24  COLLETON COUNTY                    34,225.00         370.00

    T120080023 -64915-G6148 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       09/07/22  08/01/23  06/27/24  WARREN, ALAN DR.                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     TWENGE & TWOMBLEY LAW FIRM LLC

    L111210023A-64927-G6162 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   07/14/23  08/02/23  06/03/24  FRANKLIN, BETTY C                   1,206.73         130.00

                                                                                                                                  FRANKLIN, BETTY                    15,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  CALHOUN, DENNIS                    14,000.00            .00
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    L111670023F-64931-G6166 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       BACKING                                  06/15/23  08/02/23  04/08/24  DUNCAN, CARL F                             0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C144240023 -64938-G6173 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                05/31/23  08/01/23  05/03/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,959.50         185.00

    F120052923 -64942-G6177 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             FIRE                                     07/30/23  08/01/23  04/11/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                  2,993.64              0
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T141420123 -64978-G6223 COMBINED UTILITY SYSTEM        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/21/23  08/02/23  04/10/24  AT&T                                1,030.28              0
                            CITY OF EASLEY                                                                                        BLST-64-202303-16-0453

    T111750023 -64979-G6224 SC DEPARTMENT OF               NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    06/20/22  08/03/23  06/20/24                                0       7,470.85  23-CP-45-00291      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       MOTHER OF                                                    SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                     BAILEY LAW FIRM LLC                                                             SMITH ROBINSON HOLLER DUBOSE &MORGAN LLC

    T144240024A-64992-G6238 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       FALL DOWN                                07/10/23  08/02/23  06/25/24  ROBINSON, SUZANNE                          0       1,944.34

    T120052923 -65113-G6369 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/07/23  08/10/23  06/10/24  ZURCHER, ROBERT                     7,935.05       1,261.12
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T150080023A-65136-G6397 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        MISCELLANEOUS                            05/09/23  08/10/23  06/14/24  (MINOR)                        0       1,567.28
                                                                                                                                     DAYSON & SHALABI LAW FIRM LLC

    L130382524 -65147-G6408 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     07/28/23  08/14/23  05/13/24  EAN HOLDINGS                        2,537.47              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

                                                                                                                                  JERYI DUNBAR-RHODES                      .00            .00

    C130233724 -65155-G6416 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    COLLISION                                08/01/23  08/11/23  06/05/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD         1,417.09         185.00
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE                                                                                    DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    C130220023 -65159-G6420 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                07/27/23  08/11/23  04/29/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     312.00         185.00

    C140670024 -65164-G6425 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                07/23/23  08/11/23  04/29/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,043.42         185.00

    C130080024 -65166-G6427 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                08/02/23  08/10/23  05/01/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                    14,485.03         296.88

    T130320023 -65169-G6430 LEXINGTON COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          07/19/23  08/14/23  04/29/24  DONALDSON, TOMMY                           0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  A&T PLUMBING, INC.                    792.00            .00

    C130320023 -65175-G6437 LEXINGTON COUNTY               COLLISION                                05/13/23  08/14/23  05/31/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                   30,343.24       1,592.24
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130230023 -65198-G6460 GREENVILLE COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/13/23  08/15/23  04/24/24  GALVEZ, MATUTE D                           0              0

    T130260024A-65201-G6463 HORRY COUNTY                   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          07/17/23  08/14/23  04/18/24  BURTON, BRAD                               0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  BURTON, ELIZABETH STEPP             1,208.80            .00

    C130217424 -65227-G6489 FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                08/09/23  08/15/23  04/29/24  FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES        2,692.74         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T130250023 -65233-G6495 HAMPTON COUNTY                 PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/15/23  08/14/23  05/20/24  JENKINS, MARCELLA B.                2,279.20              0

    L130233724 -65249-G6511 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    REAR END - THEY HIT US                   02/07/23  08/17/23  04/18/24  RICE, OLEVAS                               0              0
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    T120050022 -65265-G6527 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    09/20/22  08/17/23  05/01/24  SMITH, LATASHA                     10,000.00         515.60
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               LING, GARY A

    C130220023 -65307-G6571 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                08/08/23  08/16/23  05/02/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   6,410.13         185.00

    T111210023A-65323-G6591 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/05/23  08/18/23  06/17/24  PRINGLE, ROSEMARY                     533.20         912.86

    T111210023A-65325-G6593 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/28/23  08/18/23  05/01/24  LUEPKE, LARRY                       1,323.20              0

    C130100024A-65334-G6602 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                07/04/23  08/18/23  05/01/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   6,686.55         185.00

    T120020024 -65341-G6609 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             MISCELLANEOUS                            08/17/23  08/21/23  04/01/24  DUPREE, JAMILA                        300.00         406.80
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T130260424 -65359-G6627 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/02/23  08/17/23  05/31/24  AT&T                                  463.59              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   BLST-64-202305-16-0068
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    T130101824A-65380-G6648 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PREMISES LIABILITY - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 07/23/23  08/15/23  05/16/24  WAGNER, BRANDON                            0       1,503.20
                            PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION                                                                             LAW OFFICES OF ASHLEY AMEIKA

    T130180023B-65388-G6661 DORCHESTER COUNTY              FALL DOWN                                01/28/23  08/18/23  04/26/24  DAVIS, BRENDA                              0              0  23-CP-18-01138      DORCHESTER COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN SOUTH CAROLINA LLC                                               CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T142450023 -65388-G6663 TOWN OF HARLEYVILLE            FALL DOWN                                01/28/23  08/22/23  04/26/24  DAVIS, BRENDA                              0              0  23-CP-18-01138      TOWN OF HARLEYVILLE
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN SOUTH CAROLINA LLC                                               CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    L130070024 -65398-G6674 BEAUFORT COUNTY                REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   08/16/23  08/22/23  04/30/24  COLIGNY PLAZA LTD PRTNRSHP          4,129.01         717.98

    T130060023 -65404-G6680 BARNWELL COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           09/15/22  08/22/23  04/18/24  HOLMES, ROBERT                     18,500.00       2,202.60
                            COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING                                                                           PEPER LAW FIRM PA

    F144240023A-65409-G6685 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       MISCELLANEOUS                            05/03/23  08/22/23  05/28/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON                   0              0

    C130040024 -65455-G6732 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                07/06/23  08/23/23  04/04/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  1,669.10         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    F130401524B-65483-G6760 RICHLAND COUNTY                LIGHTNING                                08/07/23  08/24/23  04/18/24  RICHLAND COUNTY                    31,476.00              0
                            RECREATION COMMISSION                                                                                 RECREATION COMMISSION

    F120020024A-65534-G6812 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             08/28/23  08/28/23  05/20/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                240,509.51      18,722.31
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T112670023 -65544-G6824 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          08/17/22  08/25/23  06/25/24  GREEN, FELEIGHTA                  245,000.00         965.19
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            SHELLY LEEKE LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  GREEN, FELEIGHTA                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     SHELLY LEEKE LAW FIRM, LLC

    L130139823 -65558-G6838 CHESCO SERVICES FOR            REAR END - THEY HIT US                   03/31/23  08/29/23  04/26/24  ROBINSON JR, ALVIN                         0              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T111210023A-65582-G6863 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/03/23  08/29/23  06/24/24  JACKSON, ALLEN                             0         437.40

    L111210023A-65601-G6884 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   08/25/23  08/30/23  04/08/24  PEREZ-FLORES, MARCO A                      0              0

    T130230021 -65614-G6902 GREENVILLE COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          06/20/21  08/30/23  05/29/24  ACOSTA, JACQUELINE                         0       9,719.74  23-CP-23-04163      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     KENDRICK AND LEONARD PC                                                          CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

                                                                                                                                  FARINAS, VICTOR CASTILLO                   0              0  23-CP-23-04163      GREENVILLE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     KENDRICK AND LEONARD PC                                                          CLARKSON WALSH & COULTER PA

    T130100022 -65622-G6910 CHARLESTON COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           08/28/21  08/29/23  06/04/24  CUMMINGS, MARKAYLE                 15,000.00       4,486.95  23-CP-10-04175      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL                                                            BUYCK LAW FIRM LLC

    D120050023 -65631-G6919 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      MISCELLANEOUS                            06/30/23  08/29/23  06/18/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C                  0              0
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -65642-G6930 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  08/29/23  08/31/23  04/01/24  DOYLE, BEN D                        2,616.30              0

    C145420024 -65651-G6939 TOWN OF ST. GEORGE             COLLISION                                08/19/23  08/29/23  04/08/24  TOWN OF ST. GEORGE                 22,250.00         370.00

    C130080024 -65653-G6941 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                08/18/23  08/28/23  05/16/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                    10,534.67         185.00

    T130260023A-65655-G6943 HORRY COUNTY                   LAW ENFORCEMENT - DUE PROCESS            05/25/23  08/31/23  04/24/24  BOONE, SHANEIL                             0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260424 -65661-G6949 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/20/23  08/30/23  04/25/24  HTC                                 5,442.96              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    F110730024 -65667-G6956 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   FIRE                                     07/13/23  08/31/23  05/28/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS       11,037.18       2,169.49

    T111210022A-65680-G6970 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/24/22  08/31/23  05/24/24  POUGH, ANTWAIN                      2,811.83       1,798.17

    C130126524 -65687-G6977 CHESTER-LANCASTER DISABILITIES COLLISION                                08/09/23  09/01/23  06/05/24  CHESTER-LANCASTER DISABILITIES      7,669.83         370.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T111210022A-65697-G6989 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    05/01/22  09/05/23  05/01/24  BOWERS, WILSON                      4,642.80              0
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING

    F140820424 -65698-G6990 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           FIRE                                     09/05/23  09/05/23  06/12/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF               83,096.86      30,519.59
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA                                                                                  THE CITY OF COLUMBIA
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    T130100023 -63050-G6991 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/08/22  09/01/23  06/10/24  SCOTT, PATRICIA                            0              0  23-CP-10-00466      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN SOUTH CAROLINA LLC                                               MAYBANK LAW FIRM, LLC

    C150060324 -65718-G7014 BARNWELL COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            08/23/23  09/05/23  05/02/24  BARNWELL COUNTY                     3,958.83         370.00
                            SCHOOL DISTRICT  45                                                                                   SCHOOL DISTRICT  45

    T111710023 -65719-G7015 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         FALL DOWN                                12/12/22  09/06/23  05/06/24  DETTER, BILLIE                             0       1,486.50
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN

    T130260123 -65721-G7017 HORRY COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS  PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                05/27/23  09/06/23  05/21/24  FLEMING-MILLER, LAQUASHA            6,500.00       1,144.80
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

    M130220023 -65739-G7036 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              FIRE                                     08/22/23  08/30/23  06/05/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                 140,156.84       2,201.66

    C130105124 -65755-G7052 TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE      COLLISION                                08/28/23  09/01/23  04/16/24  TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE           6,940.39         250.63

    S110820022 -65758-G7055 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS PASSENGER INJURES FELLOW PASSENGER   08/13/21  09/05/23  05/04/24  JACKSON, SHERRIA                           0              0
                                                                                                                                     GARDNER LAW FIRM, THE

    T111210022A-65788-G7091 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    07/11/22  09/07/23  06/13/24  WILLIAMS, DEBBIE                   35,000.00       1,383.68  23-CP-26-04945      SC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     KINON & BOYER                                                                    BATTLE LAW FIRM LLC

    T130160024 -65804-G7107 DARLINGTON COUNTY              PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                09/05/23  09/08/23  06/28/24  BREWER, DEBRA                              0         978.51

    P110730023 -65808-G7111 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   TREATMENT                                08/01/22  09/05/23  04/09/24                0      10,879.14  5:23-01066-JFA-KDW  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                                                                 MCKAY FIRM PA
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE

    C130260023B-65809-G7112 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                05/28/23  09/07/23  04/29/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,193.10          45.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T140670023 -65843-G7148 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/04/22  09/11/23  04/02/24  GREEN, BARBARA                     40,000.00       2,022.36
                                                                                                                                     RIESEN DURANT LLC

    C130126524 -65876-G7182 CHESTER-LANCASTER DISABILITIES COLLISION                                09/01/23  09/12/23  05/30/24  CHESTER-LANCASTER DISABILITIES      1,217.78              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    F120020024A-65880-G7186 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             LIGHTNING                                09/09/23  09/11/23  04/10/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  6,242.34       1,531.75
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    S110820024 -65926-G7233 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     09/13/23  09/13/23  05/04/24  IVORY, LANA                                0              0

    T130211924 -65943-G7254 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF FLORENCE  PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                06/01/23  09/14/23  05/15/24  AUSTIN, DIANE                              0       1,289.35
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

    L130230024 -65980-G7291 GREENVILLE COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        08/31/23  09/15/23  04/08/24  REDFERN, WILLIAM A                         0              0

    T120020024 -65987-G7298 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/14/23  09/15/23  06/11/24  UECKER, RACHEL                     31,642.14       1,263.60
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

                                                                                                                                  WILLIAMS, REID                      2,584.09              0

                                                                                                                                  SIMPSON, JOANN                      2,277.48              0

    T112670022 -65989-G7300 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           10/23/21  09/15/23  04/19/24  DUBOSE, ZACHARY LANE              110,000.00       5,452.00  23-CP-32-03375      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            WILLIAMS STITELY & BRINK PC                                                   PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON, PA

    L120020024 -65990-G7301 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        09/05/23  09/15/23  06/19/24  GARCIA, MELANIE M                          0              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

                                                                                                                                  GARCIA, MELANIE M                   7,500.00              0

    T130320022 -65991-G7302 LEXINGTON COUNTY               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           10/23/21  09/15/23  04/19/24  DUBOSE, ZACHARY LANE                       0       3,655.24  23-CP-32-03375      LEXINGTON COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          WILLIAMS STITELY & BRINK PC                                                   RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RILEY, POPE & LANEY

    F111675023 -66003-G7315 ADMIN-AGENCY SUPPORT SERVICES  AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         08/24/23  09/14/23  06/11/24  ADMIN-AGENCY SUPPORT SERVICES              0              0

    S110820024 -66011-G7323 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   09/15/23  09/15/23  04/16/24  CAUSEY, EDWARD                      3,074.00              0

                                                                                                                                  CAUSEY, EDWARD                      5,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     HAWKLAW

    C142080024C-66032-G7354 TOWN OF GIFFORD                COMPREHENSIVE                            09/07/23  09/18/23  04/04/24  TOWN OF GIFFORD                     9,056.09         370.00
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    C140820424C-66034-G7356 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           COLLISION                                09/12/23  09/18/23  04/29/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF                1,015.71         185.00
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA                                                                                  THE CITY OF COLUMBIA

    L130040024 -66040-G7362 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             FAILED TO STOP AT STOP SIGN              09/16/23  09/19/23  04/26/24  PATTERSON, CASEY M L                7,476.00         176.25
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

                                                                                                                                  PATTERSON, CASEY M L              293,587.00       4,147.22

                                                                                                                                  PATTERSON, ROBERT A               293,587.00              0

                                                                                                                                  ROGERS, HANNAH & WESLEY             5,350.00         337.50

    T140050023 -66053-G7376 TOWN OF ALLENDALE              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           06/28/23  09/18/23  04/05/24  OUTING, RADRICK                    12,500.00       2,738.00  23-CP-03-00160      TOWN OF ALLENDALE
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC                                                             GRIFFITH, FREEMAN & LIIPFERT LLC

    C130080024 -66064-G7387 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            08/29/23  09/20/23  05/31/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     3,358.73         185.00

    C130320024 -66079-G7404 LEXINGTON COUNTY               COLLISION                                09/15/23  09/20/23  06/13/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                   44,298.54       1,297.84
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T150260023 -66084-G7409 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  FALL DOWN                                10/27/22  09/19/23  05/02/24  MIDDLETON, BETHANY                 30,000.00       2,791.62  23-CP-26-05546      HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT
                                                                                                                                     HEARN & HEARN, PA                                                                BATTLE LAW FIRM LLC

    L110820024 -66131-G7456 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING RIGHT                            09/08/23  09/21/23  04/17/24  RIGGINS, ULYSSES                    4,042.91              0

                                                                                                                                  JAMES, FRANKLIN D                          0              0

    C111670023D-66238-G7571 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                07/27/23  09/20/23  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,516.56              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    F130450024A-66275-G7608 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            LIGHTNING                                09/09/23  09/25/23  04/11/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 2,998.00              0

    T130100022 -52216-G7620 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/16/21  09/25/23  04/11/24  FONTANA, JOSEPH                            0              0  23-CP-10-04522      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     HAMMACK LAW FIRM LLC                                                             CLEMENT RIVERS LLP

    T140670022 -52216-G7622 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/16/21  09/25/23  04/11/24  FONTANA, JOSEPH                            0              0  23-CP-10-04522      CITY OF CHARLESTON
                                                                                                                                     HAMMACK LAW FIRM LLC                                                             BARNWELL,WHALEY,PATTERSON & HELMS

    C120080024 -66288-G7626 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   COLLISION                                09/11/23  09/25/23  04/29/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        1,533.50         185.00

    S110820024 -66300-G7638 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         09/18/23  09/26/23  04/18/24  REDDING, KANSAS                            0              0
                                                                                                                                     BIEBER LAW LLC

                                                                                                                                  REDDING, KANSAS                          .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     BIEBER LAW LLC

    P120120022H-66344-G7692 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SC       SURGICAL                                 03/21/22  09/20/23  05/21/24                               0              0
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                               HASKINS LAW FIRM LLC

    P130225623 -66354-G7702 GEORGETOWN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL   SURGICAL                                 06/27/22  09/26/23  05/21/24                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     MCCUTCHEON MUMFORD VAUGHT & GEDDIE PA

    T140670323A-66374-G7726 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             04/14/23  09/28/23  04/16/24  MORRISON, HAMILTON                         0              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

                                                                                                                                  BASAMAN, DAVID                      2,000.00       1,373.72

    C130040024 -66385-G7737 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                09/13/23  09/27/23  05/24/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 26,553.00       1,553.25
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    L130261224A-66392-G7744 WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     09/27/23  09/29/23  05/13/24  VEREEN, JEANNE P                    6,895.85         218.50

                                                                                                                                  VEREEN, JEANNE P                   35,000.00              0

    C130040024 -66407-G7760 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                09/18/23  09/29/23  06/05/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  8,462.54         370.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130230024 -66438-G7793 GREENVILLE COUNTY              COLLISION                                09/28/23  10/02/23  04/10/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                   6,487.73         475.25

    T130245124 -66456-G7817 PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE     PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/19/23  09/27/23  04/12/24  SMITH, BROOKE                              0              0

    C130260024B-66466-G7827 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                09/26/23  10/02/23  06/06/24  HORRY COUNTY                       16,733.89         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T140670324A-66497-G7864 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        OPERATIONS LIABILITY - WATER             06/23/23  09/28/23  04/29/24  JOHNSON, RYNE                       7,500.00         529.20
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON
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    F120052923 -66559-G7932 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             MISCELLANEOUS                            08/28/23  10/05/23  05/21/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                  6,718.31              0
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-66561-G7934 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/12/23  10/05/23  04/24/24  FIELDS, BERNARD                            0       1,252.76

    C130100023A-66627-G8011 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                06/01/23  10/09/23  04/29/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,496.14         185.00

    T111210023A-66656-G8043 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/10/23  10/10/23  05/24/24  ALLAHMOHAMMADI, EHSAN                 300.00              0

    L130040024 -66683-G8071 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             PEDESTRIANS                              08/31/23  10/11/23  05/22/24  MULLINAX, LOUIS T                          0              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T130070023 -66696-G8089 BEAUFORT COUNTY                STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/11/23  10/11/23  04/10/24  SCHWARTZ, ROBERT                    1,350.00              0  23-CP-07-00810      BEAUFORT COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

    F120052923 -66718-G8111 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             09/17/23  10/12/23  04/10/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                    764.73       2,100.85
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T111210021A-66738-G8132 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/27/21  10/11/23  04/12/24  STEVENSON, MICHAEL                         0         886.20

    L130108124 -66742-G8136 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       REAR END - THEY HIT US                   09/24/23  10/13/23  04/18/24  NESMITH, CECIL                      1,000.00              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130100024A-66747-G8141 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                09/12/23  10/12/23  04/02/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                  11,615.74         185.00

    C130080024 -66749-G8143 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                10/04/23  10/12/23  06/11/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     9,453.10         370.00

    T130270024 -66766-G8160 JASPER COUNTY                  LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           04/20/23  10/15/23  04/15/24  GREEN, KENEIL                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     BURNETTE SHUTT & MCDANIEL PA

    T111210023A-66774-G8168 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/24/22  10/16/23  06/05/24  SMITH, CLIMIE                      17,037.58       1,134.30
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

    T111210023A-66845-G8245 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    09/17/23  10/18/23  04/16/24  LEWIS, JAMES SCOTT (EST. OF)               0      22,709.82  23-CP-30-00802      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                  LEWIS, CODY SCOTT (AS P/R)                                                          COLVIN, RONALD H PA
                                                                                                                                     SINK, GEORGE, PA INJURY LAWYERS

    T170160024 -66846-G8246 LANDER UNIVERSITY              FALL DOWN                                10/12/23  10/18/23  04/02/24  SANTOS, ESMERALDO                          0       1,320.80

    T130100024 -66848-G8248 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    10/05/23  10/16/23  05/30/24  TREVOR, KEITH                              0         733.28
                                                                                                                                     PRICE, JOHN H

    T120100024 -66874-G8274 FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY      PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/15/23  10/19/23  06/11/24  PEOPLES, ALEX                              0              0

    S110820024 -66875-G8275 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     10/18/23  10/19/23  05/04/24  LEWIS, ERNEST E                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  GARNER, CARRIE                           .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     LANIER & BURROUGHS, LLC

                                                                                                                                  WITHERSPOON, LATONYA                     .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     LANIER & BURROUGHS, LLC

                                                                                                                                  WILLIAMS, JAHMEL                         .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     LANIER & BURROUGHS, LLC

    L130230024 -66893-G8298 GREENVILLE COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        10/18/23  10/20/23  05/28/24  BERGGREN, MARK D                   21,568.33         186.00

                                                                                                                                  BERGGREN, ANDREA P                 35,000.00              0

    L130310023 -66895-G8300 LEE COUNTY COUNCIL             PASSING                                  09/18/23  10/20/23  05/06/24  RODRIGUEZ, MARIA J                         0              0

    T130100024 -66898-G8303 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/27/23  10/19/23  04/04/24  TOWN OF MT. PLEASANT                2,858.12              0

    T130460024 -66915-G8325 YORK COUNTY                    PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/13/23  10/20/23  04/22/24  ALLMAN, DENNIS                      2,232.89              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130220023 -66929-G8339 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                10/13/23  10/20/23  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,750.93         185.00

    C140670024 -66932-G8342 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                10/13/23  10/20/23  06/13/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                 34,598.50         370.00

    T111210023A-66941-G8351 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    08/16/23  10/23/23  04/05/24  JENKINS, WILLIAM                      675.00              0

    T111210023A-66953-G8364 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/28/23  10/23/23  05/24/24  BROOKS, WILLIAM                     6,500.00         730.38
                                                                                                                                  BROOKS, AILEEN
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    L130100424 -66960-G8371 NORTH CHARLESTON               ROCKS, DEBRIS, WINDSHIELDS, ETC          10/16/23  10/24/23  04/25/24  POTTER, GERARLD L                          0              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    S110820024 -66971-G8382 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    10/23/23  10/24/23  05/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -67002-G8414 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   08/28/23  10/24/23  04/01/24  MARSHALL, LIZZIE J                  1,645.00              0

    M111710023A-67009-G8421 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         THEFT                                    07/28/23  10/20/23  05/31/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS              4,373.07         245.00
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                  RECREATION & TOURISM

    L130220023 -67011-G8424 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   10/23/23  10/25/23  06/21/24  HUGHES, BOBBY                      24,026.00         180.00

                                                                                                                                  HUGHES, BONNIE                     10,137.93            .00

    S110820024 -67024-G8437 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 10/24/23  10/25/23  04/01/24  BRASWELL, CHARLES R                        0              0

    T142580021 -67031-G8444 CITY OF HANAHAN                LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          12/08/20  10/23/23  06/27/24  BROOMFIELD, JAMES                          0       2,483.74  23-CP-08-01311      CITY OF HANAHAN
                                                                                                                                     FRAZIER LAW OFFICE                                                               SENN, SANDRA J, PA

                                                                                                                                                                                               23-CP-08-02798      CITY OF HANAHAN
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    T111210023A-67046-G8463 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/02/23  10/25/23  05/24/24  MEDLIN, BILLY                         772.00              0

    L130231023 -67098-G8522 GREATER GREENVILLE             BACKING                                  10/25/23  10/26/23  04/26/24  LUNSFORD, ROBERT LEE                       0              0
                            SANITATION COMMISSION

                                                                                                                                  AF TITLE O/B/O PETERS, ASHLEY       9,154.20         160.00

    T142500124 -67101-G8525 HILTON HEAD NO 1               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/22/23  10/26/23  04/01/24  CARR, DAVID                         2,204.99         825.00
                            PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT                                                                               CARR, JILL

    T111750024 -67134-G8558 SC DEPARTMENT OF               CIVIL RIGHTS - MISCELLANEOUS             09/26/23  10/25/23  06/11/24  DANIELS-CORLEY, LEVEN                      0         830.00  3:23-04935-DWS-JRM  SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       CORELY, RICHARD (FATHER)                                                         SOCIAL SERVICES
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                          HOOD LAW FIRM

    C130079724 -67173-G8599 BEAUFORT-JASPER                COLLISION                                10/18/23  10/27/23  04/29/24  BEAUFORT-JASPER                     4,925.17         185.00
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-67175-G8601 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/27/22  10/27/23  05/24/24  HUTTO, ANDREW                         500.00         294.60
                                                                                                                                  AND HUTTO, KAREN

    T111210023A-67179-G8605 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/22/23  10/27/23  06/04/24  ARSERIO, GINA                      17,000.00       2,228.86
                                                                                                                                     MILLER DAWSON SIGAL & WARD LLC

    S110820024 -67183-G8609 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  10/27/23  10/27/23  05/02/24  EVANS, DARCY A                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  KORZEN, ARYAH                            .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA

    S110820024 -67184-G8610 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  10/27/23  10/27/23  04/18/24  FOWLER, JULIE C                    15,531.13              0

                                                                                                                                  FOWLER, MITCHELL D                       .00            .00

    T150060324 -67204-G8630 BARNWELL COUNTY                MISCELLANEOUS                            09/11/23  10/30/23  05/14/24  (MINOR)                  0       1,382.66
                            SCHOOL DISTRICT  45                                                                                    PARENT

    T111210023A-67211-G8637 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    09/15/23  10/30/23  05/24/24  ALL, DANIELL                        4,505.95              0

    C130220023 -67220-G8646 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            10/19/23  10/25/23  05/23/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   4,207.49         115.00

    M130220023C-67246-G8673 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         10/26/23  10/31/23  04/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     640.00              0

    T130260124 -67251-G8678 HORRY COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS  FALL DOWN                                10/12/23  10/31/23  05/06/24  DUBOSE, PAULETTE                           0         698.90
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN

    L140670024 -67258-G8685 CITY OF CHARLESTON             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        10/29/23  11/01/23  06/28/24  VANDERHORST, ERIC                  48,281.41         175.00

    T130101824A-67259-G8686 CHARLESTON COUNTY              MISCELLANEOUS                            10/30/23  10/31/23  04/09/24  BETROS CAPITAL HO LLC              25,752.17              0
                            PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION

    S110820024 -67271-G8698 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 10/31/23  11/01/23  04/22/24  THOMAS, MARVELL                            0              0

    L111670024F-67273-G8700 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   10/25/23  11/01/23  05/03/24  SCARBORO, JASON A                          0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT
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    T130079724 -67310-G8748 BEAUFORT-JASPER                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/13/23  11/02/23  05/07/24  WILLIAMSON, ROSE                    2,407.56       1,604.83
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    S110820024 -67324-G8762 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 11/01/23  11/02/23  05/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

                                                                                                                                  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L130210023A-67354-G8792 FLORENCE COUNTY                BUS PASSENGER INCIDENT                   06/13/23  11/03/23  06/05/24  DOTSON, BRYAN A                            0              0
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    S110820024 -67373-G8815 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  11/02/23  11/03/23  05/04/24  CAPITAL WASTE SERVICES LLC                 0              0

                                                                                                                                  EADY, RAYNARD                            .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     BRINGARDNER INJURY LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  PARKER, JEREMIAH                         .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     GEORGE SINK, PA

                                                                                                                                  SMALLS, TRAVELLE                         .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     GREEN LAW FIRM LLC

                                                                                                                                  THOMPSON, SEBASTIAN                      .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     TAYLOR & TAYLOR

                                                                                                                                  GREEN, MALIK                             .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     PRICE, JOHN LAW FIRM, LLC

                                                                                                                                  GARDNER, JAYDEN                          .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     MILLER DAWSON SIGAL & WARD LLC

    S110820024 -67377-G8819 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         10/30/23  11/06/23  05/21/24  DAVIS, MICHAEL B                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  BELLAMY, JAYLA                           .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  COGHEN, PAYTON                           .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  COGHEN, COREY                            .00            .00

    L112670023 -67383-G8825 SC DEPARTMENT OF               POLICE CHASE                             06/03/23  11/06/23  04/26/24  HARRISON, ALONSZO B                        0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

                                                                                                                                  SC DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY           25,000.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  HARRISON, ALONSZO                  25,000.00            .00

    S110820024 -67410-G8852 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      11/06/23  11/06/23  05/09/24  KINETIC                                    0              0

    S110820024 -67413-G8855 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  11/06/23  11/07/23  05/10/24  EDMONDS SR, REGINALD L                     0              0

    C130070324 -67420-G8862 LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO    COLLISION                                10/31/23  11/06/23  06/11/24  LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO        16,001.00         185.00
                            BREEZE                                                                                                BREEZE

    S110820024 -67429-G8871 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  11/03/23  11/07/23  06/17/24  CREEL, MELANIE A                    2,641.45              0

    L111670024F-67463-G8905 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       BACKING                                  10/18/23  11/08/23  05/06/24  FREEMAN, THOMAS                            0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  HUNT, STEPHANIE                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  SMITH, KATHERINE                           0              0

    C130217424 -67472-G8914 FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                11/03/23  11/07/23  05/16/24  FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES        2,524.03         115.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    F145690124B-67475-G8917 SPARTANBURG HOUSING            FIRE                                     11/03/23  11/08/23  04/02/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE           13,531.72       1,447.50
                                                                                                                                  CITY OF SPARTANBURG

    F120020024A-67481-G8923 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             11/08/23  11/08/23  06/10/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                 17,183.80         802.50
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    F120020024A-67495-G8937 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             11/08/23  11/08/23  04/10/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                         0       2,564.53
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    L130233724 -67498-G8944 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       10/28/23  11/07/23  06/27/24  ALLEN, JERRY                               0              0
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE
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                                                                                                                                  HUGHES, STEVEN                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  WELCH, CHRISTOPHER                         0              0

    T130320023 -67520-G8966 LEXINGTON COUNTY               LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           03/11/23  11/09/23  05/30/24  SCHUMPERT, AARON                           0       2,167.74  23-CP-32-03929      LEXINGTON COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                          MCGOWAN, HOOD & FELDER, LLC                                                   RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON, PA

    T111210023A-67523-G8969 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/07/23  11/07/23  04/16/24  SMITH, JANINE                       3,527.29       1,304.14

    C140670024 -67524-G8970 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                10/30/23  11/08/23  05/22/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  8,316.30         185.00

    C130220023 -67533-G8979 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                11/02/23  11/08/23  04/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                  12,363.05         185.00

    F111610024I-67534-G8980 SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH WATER DAMAGE                             11/08/23  11/08/23  04/09/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH    150,399.78       9,425.19

    L140670024 -67555-G9001 CITY OF CHARLESTON             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        08/23/23  11/09/23  04/17/24  BILLINGS, SUSAN L                   4,066.20         180.00

    T111210023A-67560-G9006 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   FALL DOWN                                10/27/22  11/08/23  06/14/24  ZAMORA, OLGA                               0         654.58
                                                                                                                                     DELUCA AND MAUCHER

    C130260024B-67580-G9028 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                11/08/23  11/09/23  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                        8,835.96         370.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130040024 -67583-G9031 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                10/20/23  11/10/23  05/15/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  3,541.96         540.50
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    S110820024 -67585-G9033 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    11/09/23  11/10/23  04/05/24  FINCH, MEMORY                         189.68              0

    T111210023A-67596-G9044 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/11/23  11/13/23  04/24/24  JOPLIN, LUCINDA                     4,218.81       1,309.98

    T144730024 -67597-G9045 TOWN OF PENDLETON              OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             10/24/23  11/13/23  05/03/24  ROSADO, LISA                               0         264.00
                                                                                                                                  NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

    T111210023A-67598-G9046 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/30/23  11/13/23  04/02/24  KELLY, CLINTON                             0         549.60

    T111210022A-67599-G9047 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    10/13/22  11/13/23  04/08/24  SMITH, CHRSTOPHER JAMES            99,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  SMITH, CHRISTOPHER JAMES                   0              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

    C111960024A-67632-G9080 SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH        COLLISION                                10/31/23  11/12/23  04/16/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH             1,305.16         185.00
                            AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL                                                                             AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

    C140360024 -67633-G9081 TOWN OF BLUFFTON               COLLISION                                11/06/23  11/12/23  05/15/24  TOWN OF BLUFFTON                    3,163.70         185.00

    C120080024 -67634-G9082 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   COLLISION                                10/30/23  11/12/23  04/08/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA          859.32         185.00

    T130100023 -67638-G9087 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/21/22  11/13/23  05/06/24  SPERL, JANIS                               0         560.08

    L130100024 -67640-G9089 CHARLESTON COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        11/13/23  11/14/23  06/14/24  HARVEY, TIMOTHY D                  36,048.97         160.00

                                                                                                                                  JETER JR, CHARLIE                  12,134.83         160.00

                                                                                                                                  HARVEY, BRIANNA                     1,165.88            .00

    S110820024 -67647-G9096 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   11/14/23  11/15/23  05/10/24  PARRIS, JULIET J                    1,167.42              0

    L141140023 -67651-G9100 CITY OF DARLINGTON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/08/23  11/15/23  05/07/24  SANDERSON, JOCELYN M                       0              0

    C130070024A-67653-G9102 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                11/09/23  11/14/23  05/28/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    15,808.76         550.00

    C130382523 -67659-G9108 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES COLLISION                                04/12/23  11/13/23  06/18/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES     10,406.34         880.25
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T130260424 -67667-G9116 GRAND STRAND WATER             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/08/23  11/15/23  04/09/24  GORDON, STEPHEN                            0       1,313.24
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C130220023 -67687-G9138 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                11/02/23  11/15/23  04/24/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                  17,651.53         185.00

    L130030024 -67688-G9139 ALLENDALE COUNTY               ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        11/09/23  11/16/23  06/14/24  RIVERS, JIMMY L                            0              0

    T130160024 -67758-G9211 DARLINGTON COUNTY              PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                11/03/23  11/17/23  05/30/24  LUCAS, VIOLET                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     J R BATTLE LLC
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    C130070323 -67761-G9214 LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO    COLLISION                                06/25/23  11/17/23  06/07/24  LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO        10,733.54       1,110.81
                            BREEZE                                                                                                BREEZE

    T111210023A-67773-G9226 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/29/23  09/29/23  06/17/24  BOATWRIGT, BART                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  CLAIM 23-42281

    T111210023A-67775-G9228 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/01/23  09/29/23  06/17/24  CHRUCH, TREVOR                             0              0
                                                                                                                                  CLAIM 23-42211

    F130350024 -67778-G9231 MARLBORO COUNTY                MISCELLANEOUS                            10/07/23  11/20/23  05/24/24  MARLBORO COUNTY                     1,200.00              0
                            COUNTY COURT HOUSE                                                                                    COUNTY COURT HOUSE

    T110730023 -67798-G9252 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - PAROLE/RELEASE         06/27/23  11/20/23  06/03/24  BALFOUR, CRAIG STEVEN             215,000.00       3,741.20  23-CP-27-00523      SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     LAW OFFICE OF KENNETH E BERGER                                                   HOWELL, GIBSON & HUGHES

    T110820021A-67825-G9279 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - WRONGFUL FIRING       06/24/21  11/22/23  06/24/24  JETER, ROBERT                      15,000.00      11,310.00  7:23-05801-TMC-MGB  SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                     LAW OFFICE OF MO ABUSAFT                                                         STURM & CONT, PA

    C143380024 -67829-G9283 CITY OF LORIS                  COMPREHENSIVE                            11/15/23  11/21/23  06/11/24  CITY OF LORIS                      14,776.67         370.00

    L111960024A-67855-G9310 SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH        REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/17/23  11/27/23  06/14/24  GETTENS, LORI                              0              0
                            AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

    L130080024 -67859-G9314 BERKELEY COUNTY                REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/21/23  11/27/23  06/21/24  WALSH, MICHAEL D                    5,308.52         175.00

                                                                                                                                  WALSH, MICHAEL                      8,500.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  WALSH, MICHAEL                           .00            .00

    S110820024 -67889-G9349 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   11/02/23  11/28/23  04/01/24  TJ MCCANTS TRANSPORT, LLC           2,054.00              0

    C111670024D-67909-G9369 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                11/03/23  11/27/23  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,592.60         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    F120050024 -67910-G9370 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      WATER DAMAGE                             11/22/23  11/28/23  06/24/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C          42,688.17       7,373.42
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-67913-G9373 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                11/11/23  11/27/23  06/13/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           12,251.28         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130103724 -67921-G9381 DISABILITIES BOARD OF          ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        11/07/23  11/28/23  04/25/24  WASHINGTON, CLINTON                11,282.39              0
                            CHARLESTON COUNTY

                                                                                                                                  WASHINGTON, CLINTON                 1,000.00            .00

    T111210023A-67922-G9382 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 08/25/23  11/28/23  05/28/24  GREEN, ANTOINETTE                          0       1,079.54

    T140670023 -67928-G9392 CITY OF CHARLESTON             FALL DOWN                                02/26/22  11/28/23  05/02/24  BOWEN, CATHERINE                   20,000.00       2,378.03
                                                                                                                                     SHELLY LEEKE LAW FIRM, LLC

    T144460224 -67939-G9403 CITY OF ORANGEBURG             PREMISES LIABILITY - ELECTRICAL          10/25/23  11/28/23  05/29/24  HARLEY, SUSAN                         796.00         895.22
                            DEPT. OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

    L130100024 -67957-G9421 CHARLESTON COUNTY              REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/21/23  11/29/23  06/05/24  CINTRON-ROSARIO, WILSON X                  0              0

                                                                                                                                  RODRIGUEZ, KEISLA                          0              0

                                                                                                                                  MONZON, MARIA Z                            0              0

    T111210023A-67959-G9423 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/08/23  11/28/23  05/24/24  BURTON, LATONYA                     3,184.53              0

    T111210023A-67968-G9437 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/15/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  DAVENPORT, KATHERINE                       0              0
                                                                                                                                  CLAIM 23-42271

    T111210023A-67992-G9469 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PREMISES LIABILITY - WATER               08/31/23  11/29/23  04/30/24  POITEVIEN, MARTINE                         0         264.00

    S110820024 -68001-G9484 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               11/29/23  11/29/23  05/20/24  SMITH, TRACY A                      5,127.00              0

                                                                                                                                  SMITH, TRACY A                      8,000.00            .00

    C130080024 -68005-G9488 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                11/21/23  11/30/23  05/22/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     4,488.32         185.00

    S110820024 -68013-G9496 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               11/30/23  11/30/23  04/01/24  MONTERROZO-SANTOS, CRISTOBAL               0              0

    F120080024 -68015-G9498 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   ARSON                                    11/30/23  12/01/23  06/26/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA       49,174.19       1,660.94
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    F120080024 -68016-G9499 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   WATER DAMAGE                             11/30/23  12/01/23  04/01/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA       24,379.50       2,045.34

    L130451124 -68019-G9502 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/14/23  12/01/23  06/25/24  BURGESS, LILLIE M                   2,196.25         160.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

                                                                                                                                  BURGESS, FRANK                      8,000.00            .00

    T140670324A-68034-G9517 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/21/23  11/30/23  06/06/24  SLADE, RACHEL                              0       1,096.01
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

    S110820024 -68040-G9523 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         11/15/23  12/01/23  05/04/24  OLVERA, BETHANY C                   3,667.38              0

    S110820024 -68048-G9531 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OUR FAULT  11/29/23  12/01/23  05/24/24  PERRINEAU, YVONNE M                15,666.25              0

                                                                                                                                  PERRINEAU, WALTER C                32,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SINK, GEORGE, PA INJURY LAWYERS

    T112670023 -68050-G9533 SC DEPARTMENT OF               LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           03/11/23  11/29/23  04/22/24  SPROUSE, MICHAEL                           0       4,952.00  23-CP-26-06448      SC DEPARTMENT OF
                            PUBLIC SAFETY                                                                                            ROSSINGTON LAW OFFICES                                                        PUBLIC SAFETY
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     CHANDLER & DUDGEON LLC

    C130040024 -68053-G9536 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            11/26/23  12/01/23  05/02/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 19,170.58       1,169.75
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T111210023A-68054-G9537 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/14/23  11/30/23  04/30/24  JANUSKY, DOMINIC                           0         304.80

    C130260024B-68055-G9538 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                10/17/23  12/01/23  04/11/24  HORRY COUNTY                       24,782.85         115.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-68060-G9544 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          07/05/23  12/04/23  05/20/24  ADAIR, JACQUELINE                   1,177.27              0

    T130400224 -68080-G9564 EAST RICHLAND COUNTY           STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/03/23  12/01/23  05/07/24  PEREZ, KENYA                          500.00         722.88
                            PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

    C130120624 -68091-G9575 SENIOR SERVICES OF             COLLISION                                11/30/23  12/04/23  06/13/24  SENIOR SERVICES OF                  2,114.36         130.00
                            CHESTER COUNTY                                                                                        CHESTER COUNTY

    C130070024A-68098-G9582 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                11/17/23  12/04/23  06/13/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    13,322.83         370.00

    C130070024A-68099-G9583 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                11/08/23  12/04/23  06/12/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    13,635.83              0

    T130160023 -68102-G9586 DARLINGTON COUNTY              OPERATIONS LIABILITY - FIRE              03/08/23  12/05/23  06/20/24  CHEATHAM, KAITLIN                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  TRAVELERS AS SUBROGEE
                                                                                                                                     BUTLER WEIHMULLER KATZ CRAIG LLP

    T144240024A-68106-G9595 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/08/23  12/04/23  05/16/24  JOHNSON, LANCE                        500.00              0

    T111210023A-68108-G9597 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - TRAFFIC CONTROL/SIGNS 07/22/23  12/05/23  04/25/24  GERBERT, AUBRIE                            0         797.36

                                                                                                                                  GERBERT, MICHAEL                           0              0

    S110820024 -68124-G9617 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               11/03/23  12/06/23  04/03/24  JONES, TRACEY                              0              0

    T130260022A-68134-G9627 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS     06/09/22  12/06/23  04/08/24  ANDRADE, ELIZABETH                  1,595.00       1,384.38
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-68139-G9632 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 08/21/23  12/06/23  05/17/24  JOHNSON, TYRONE                            0       2,953.58

    F130103624 -68142-G9635 CHARLESTON COUNTY HOUSING      MISCELLANEOUS                            08/25/23  12/06/23  05/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY HOUSING             500.00              0
                            AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY                                                                           AND REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

    T130220224 -68149-G9644 GEORGETOWN COUNTY WATER &      STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/22/23  12/04/23  04/02/24  MENDENHALL, GARRY                          0         929.10
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    T130101824A-68151-G9646 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/10/23  12/05/23  04/01/24  DAY, EMILY                                 0       1,272.39
                            PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION

    T130220023 -68159-G9654 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              MISCELLANEOUS                            11/13/23  12/04/23  06/11/24  MCKENZIE, HELEN                       800.00       1,595.00

    M130220024C-68214-G9712 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         11/25/23  12/07/23  06/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,837.65          75.00

    F145110024 -68217-G9715 TOWN OF RIDGEWAY               THEFT                                    11/13/23  12/07/23  06/18/24  TOWN OF RIDGEWAY                           0              0

    C130070024A-68219-G9717 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                11/29/23  12/07/23  06/11/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    13,276.67         370.00
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    C130440724 -68220-G9718 UNION COUNTY DISABILITIES      COLLISION                                11/27/23  12/07/23  05/08/24  UNION COUNTY DISABILITIES                  0         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    M145110024 -68217-G9721 TOWN OF RIDGEWAY               THEFT                                    11/13/23  11/30/23  06/18/24  TOWN OF RIDGEWAY                           0              0

    C130160024 -68227-G9728 DARLINGTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/02/23  12/07/23  05/06/24  DARLINGTON COUNTY                   3,031.99         609.44

    T111210023A-68229-G9730 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/14/23  12/05/23  04/30/24  DIAMOND, MILDRED                           0         542.10

    C130220024 -68238-G9743 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            11/28/23  12/08/23  04/24/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   2,813.83         185.00

    F120020024A-68267-G9775 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             MISCELLANEOUS                            12/03/23  12/11/23  06/21/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  4,434.30              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    S110820024 -68271-G9779 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  12/08/23  12/12/23  06/14/24  GREEN, HANNAH                              0              0

    S110820024 -68272-G9780 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   12/08/23  12/12/23  05/28/24  CARY, MARTAVIAS R                   2,503.82              0

    L111670024F-68279-G9792 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       TURNING LEFT                             12/11/23  12/12/23  04/11/24  STITT, JERMAINE E                  12,519.70         176.25
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  STITT, SHANE                        4,928.55              0

    C130268224 -68283-G9796 BUCKSPORT WATER SYSTEM         COLLISION                                12/04/23  12/11/23  06/27/24  BUCKSPORT WATER SYSTEM             23,910.50         370.00

    T130260024A-68285-G9798 HORRY COUNTY                   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/15/23  12/12/23  04/08/24  OWENS, RONALD KEITH                 6,269.65              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C144240024 -68286-G9799 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                11/08/23  12/11/23  06/14/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,302.53         185.00

    C130360024 -68288-G9801 NEWBERRY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            11/15/23  12/11/23  05/06/24  NEWBERRY COUNTY                     3,543.39         185.00

    L130370024 -68295-G9808 OCONEE COUNTY                  ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        10/16/23  12/12/23  04/26/24  ABDALLA, JOHN P                    10,270.95         180.00

    T144240024A-68306-G9819 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 09/15/23  12/06/23  04/04/24  BANKS, KOREY                          618.38              0

    F130042924A-68317-G9832 ANDERSON CO WASTEWATER MNGMT   FIRE                                     12/09/23  12/12/23  04/01/24  ANDERSON CO WASTEWATER MNGMT       60,065.31       8,656.81
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T111210023A-68321-G9836 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    08/29/23  12/12/23  05/24/24  KING JR., MARIO TAKWAN              1,000.00         672.00

    T111210022A-68322-G9837 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/14/22  12/07/23  04/29/24  PMA MC CL# L003839289                      0              0
                                                                                                                                  CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH

    L130233724 -68375-G9903 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    TURNING LEFT                             12/12/23  12/14/23  05/17/24  SINGLETARY JR, DANIEL L                    0              0
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

                                                                                                                                  TORRES, MICHAEL                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  TORRES, MICHAEL                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  JOHNSON, JAMES                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  JOHNSON, JAMES                             0              0

    S110820024 -68386-G9914 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 12/13/23  12/14/23  04/05/24  WILLIAMS, CHRISTIAN                        0              0

    S110820024 -68389-G9917 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECTION - FAULT UNDETERMINED        12/12/23  12/14/23  04/22/24  CALDWELL, DAVID D                          0              0

    T111210023A-68399-G9927 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PREMISES LIABILITY - WATER               08/08/23  12/08/23  05/01/24  FABER, JAMES                        2,800.00              0
                                                                                                                                  FABER, ELVIRA

    C130260024B-68416-G9944 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                12/04/23  12/14/23  06/24/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,746.14          45.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -68421-G9949 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  12/12/23  12/14/23  04/05/24  GAZPAR-HERNANDEZ, ATANACIO          2,507.45              0

    S110820024 -68428-G9957 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         12/14/23  12/15/23  06/10/24  MCCALL JR, TIMOTHY A                4,552.93              0

    S110820024 -68433-G9962 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    12/13/23  12/15/23  05/28/24  SAPIENZA, JADA                             0              0

    T120020024 -68437-G9966 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             FALL DOWN                                12/09/23  12/14/23  05/21/24  MARCINOWSKI, JOSHUA                        0       1,272.92
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T111210023A-68439-G9968 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/22/23  12/11/23  05/07/24  MOCK, MICHAEL                       4,608.32       1,670.35
                                                                                                                                  MOCK, TONYA
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    T110820023A-68446-G9975 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION                    04/21/23  12/11/23  04/18/24   (MINOR)                             0       1,474.00  23-CP-42-04441      SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
                                                                                                                                   AS MOTHER                                                                WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY PA
                                                                                                                                     WUKELA LAW FIRM

    L112420024 -68453-G9985 SC VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION   INTERSECTION INCIDENT                    12/14/23  12/18/23  04/18/24  DURHAM, TIMOTHY D                          0              0

    T130180022B-68456-G9988 DORCHESTER COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           02/26/22  12/11/23  06/25/24  RIOS-NOGUERAS, MANUEL ANGEL                0       4,324.78  0:23-04711-DCC-PJG  DORCHESTER COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           SENN, SANDRA J, PA

    F130290424 -68459-G9991 LANCASTER COUNTY COMM          MISCELLANEOUS                            12/14/23  12/18/23  04/02/24  LANCASTER COUNTY COMM               2,500.00              0
                            ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE                                                                             ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE

    C120050024A-68460-G9993 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      COLLISION                                12/08/23  12/12/23  05/01/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C          15,642.16         384.38
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130108124 -68463-G9998 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                11/30/23  12/18/23  04/02/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL              367.40              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C140670024 -68465-H0001 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                11/30/23  12/15/23  04/30/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,726.02         185.00

    T130420324C-68469-H0005 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       OPERATIONS LIABILITY - WATER             11/08/23  12/18/23  04/11/24  OSEWA, ISHOLA                      21,303.37       2,016.60

    C130100024A-68479-H0015 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/13/23  12/15/23  04/04/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                 119,809.80         630.63

    M111710024O-68450-H0017 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         FLOOD                                    12/17/23  12/19/23  06/05/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS             20,114.20       6,690.29
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                  RECREATION & TOURISM

    T130460024 -68498-H0035 YORK COUNTY                    FALL DOWN                                12/15/23  12/19/23  06/24/24  SANDIFER, JONAVUS                          0         932.75
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -68499-H0036 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      12/19/23  12/19/23  04/18/24  ASCHERIN, ABIGAIL                          0              0

    T111210022A-68530-H0067 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/20/22  10/02/23  06/17/24  AMAKER, JAMES                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42065

    T111210023A-68531-H0068 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/06/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  DUNBAKER, WALTER                           0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NUMBER 23-42125

    L130080024 -68539-H0076 BERKELEY COUNTY                ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        12/13/23  12/21/23  05/03/24  MANTECH SOFTWARE                           0              0

    T130230024 -68550-H0087 GREENVILLE COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/06/23  12/21/23  04/08/24  BRADY, ASHLEY                       1,851.90              0

    T111210023A-68554-H0091 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/11/23  12/21/23  05/24/24  VERBEKE, CARL                       2,648.21         592.15

    C130139823 -68563-H0101 CHESCO SERVICES FOR            COMPREHENSIVE                            11/27/23  12/20/23  06/25/24  CHESCO SERVICES FOR                 9,466.30         370.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T130230024 -68570-H0108 GREENVILLE COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/04/23  12/21/23  04/18/24  BEASLEY, MARY ANN                     672.00              0

    S110820024 -68571-H0109 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      10/23/23  12/19/23  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L130233724 -68574-H0112 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    BACKING                                  12/18/23  12/26/23  04/26/24  DUNCAN, LOUISE                             0              0
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

                                                                                                                                  JACKSON, ROTUNDA                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  SMITH, PATSY                               0              0

    C130050324 -68581-H0119 BAMBERG COUNTY DISABILITIES    COMPREHENSIVE                            12/11/23  12/20/23  04/08/24  BAMBERG COUNTY DISABILITIES         2,756.48         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    L130100024 -68582-H0120 CHARLESTON COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        12/18/23  12/27/23  04/26/24  GILBOA, SAMAR H                     6,157.50         160.00

                                                                                                                                  BUSHANE, NICHOLAS                   8,544.87         430.00

    C130233724 -68597-H0135 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    COLLISION                                12/12/23  12/21/23  05/02/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD        11,094.82         185.00
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE                                                                                    DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    T130260424 -68622-H0160 GRAND STRAND WATER             OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             12/17/23  12/28/23  06/14/24  ALTERISO, CHRISTOPHER              10,000.00       2,111.90
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

                                                                                                                                  BELLAMY, MARY                            .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  SZESCILA, RAYMOND                        .00            .00
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                                                                                                                                  BELLAMY, ZELLIE                          .00            .00

    C130260024C-68654-H0193 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                12/16/23  12/28/23  04/12/24  HORRY COUNTY                       22,944.76         270.63
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130100023 -68672-H0212 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    05/23/23  12/28/23  05/06/24  NORDHAUS, SAMANTHA                         0              0  23-CP-10-06017      CHARLESTON COUNTY
                                                                                                                                     MILLER DAWSON SIGAL & WARD LLC                                                   HALIO & HALIO

    T111210023A-68704-H0245 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 09/17/23  01/02/24  05/24/24  GLASSCHO, THERON                    2,826.58         386.40

    T111210024A-68707-H0248 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    11/09/23  01/02/24  04/18/24  BROWN, BARBARA                             0         484.70

    S110820024 -68716-H0257 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER SCH BUS  01/02/24  01/03/24  04/01/24  WILLIAMS, LYNN                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  JACKSON, TRISTAN S                  1,414.00            .00

                                                                                                                                  JACKSON, TRISTAN S                    500.00            .00

    L130350024A-68722-H0263 MARLBORO COUNTY                REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   12/18/23  01/03/24  04/18/24  DABERKOW, JESSE                    12,100.43         245.00
                            COUNTY COURT HOUSE

    C140670024 -68731-H0272 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                12/13/23  01/02/24  05/24/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                 11,193.78         185.00

    F170160024 -68752-H0293 LANDER UNIVERSITY              MISCELLANEOUS                            12/18/23  01/03/24  04/02/24  LANDER UNIVERSITY                          0         945.62

    T144730024 -68783-H0324 TOWN OF PENDLETON              OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             01/03/24  01/04/24  05/03/24  CAMPBELL, BURT                             0         233.40

    C130382524 -68814-H0355 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES COLLISION                                12/26/23  01/05/24  06/05/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES      3,191.30       1,113.88
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    S110820024 -68820-H0361 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               01/04/24  01/05/24  04/05/24  BUSHEE, CONNIE D                      264.08              0

    S110820024 -68825-H0366 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         01/04/24  01/05/24  06/04/24  CARDONA, CAROLENA M                 4,184.03              0

    S110820024 -68827-H0368 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    12/05/23  01/08/24  06/13/24  CHECHESSEE CREEK CLUB              16,901.89              0

    C111670024D-68831-H0373 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                11/21/23  01/05/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            5,264.26         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130040024 -68849-H0392 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            12/01/23  12/29/23  05/16/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  5,790.38         130.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C140670024 -68850-H0393 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                12/15/23  01/04/24  06/14/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    491.18              0

    S110820024 -68859-H0402 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT-OTH DR FLT 01/05/24  01/08/24  04/01/24  BELIN, KETURAH S                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  CASSADY, JESSE                           .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     THE MELONAKOS LAW FIRM LLC

    S110820024 -68864-H0407 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         01/08/24  01/09/24  04/18/24  GERVAIS, WILLIAM C                  2,879.00              0

    S110820024 -68866-H0409 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  01/08/24  01/09/24  04/05/24  FUEL SOUTH EXPRESS LLC                     0              0

                                                                                                                                  PEARSON, SAVION                          .00            .00

    L130108123 -68883-H0427 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       BUS PASSENGER INCIDENT                   03/04/22  01/09/24  04/11/24  BLAKE JR, JOSEPH                           0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-68889-H0433 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/04/23  01/03/24  05/17/24  WILHELM, MICHAEL                           0         717.88

    T111210022A-68890-H0434 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    08/10/22  01/05/24  05/06/24  SWEATT, ALEXANDER                          0       2,453.74  23-CP-34-00312      DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                                                                                                     PARKER LAW GROUP LLP                                                             MCLEOD & RUFFNER

    C130040024 -68896-H0440 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            12/16/23  01/09/24  06/24/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  7,868.22         508.25
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130070324 -68897-H0441 LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO    COLLISION                                01/09/24  01/09/24  05/14/24  LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO         2,664.16         720.35
                            BREEZE                                                                                                BREEZE

    T140670324A-68900-H0444 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/06/23  01/05/24  04/29/24  SORGHUM & SALT                      2,539.00              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

    L130230024 -68902-H0446 GREENVILLE COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        01/02/24  01/10/24  04/08/24  ELGIN WILLIAMSON ENTERPRISES               0              0

                                                                                                                                  FRANKLIN, STANLEY A                        0              0
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    T130260424 -68903-H0447 GRAND STRAND WATER             OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             10/17/23  01/10/24  04/16/24  ROCHE, CHRISTINE                   18,750.00       1,837.89
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C130100024A-68904-H0448 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                11/18/23  01/10/24  04/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   2,395.86         115.00

    T111210023A-68907-H0456 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/14/22  01/09/24  06/14/24  STANLEY, BRADLEY                           0         836.16

    T130426724C-68909-H0466 SPARTANBURG SANITARY           OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             01/09/24  01/10/24  04/29/24  WYTE, NICHOLAS                      3,236.01         437.40
                            SEWER DISTRICT

                                                                                                                                  LINK, WENDY                              .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  JONES, BARNEY                            .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  MCDERMOTT, CAROLINE                      .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  MILLER, LARRY                            .00            .00

    F130460024 -68895-H0467 YORK COUNTY                    WINDSTORM                                01/09/24  01/10/24  04/01/24  YORK COUNTY                        41,433.81       3,566.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    M111710024O-68895-H0469 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         WINDSTORM                                01/09/24  01/10/24  06/04/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS            231,907.50      13,498.45
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                  RECREATION & TOURISM

    F130401524B-68913-H0473 RICHLAND COUNTY                THEFT                                    12/02/23  01/10/24  05/15/24  RICHLAND COUNTY                     2,504.00              0
                            RECREATION COMMISSION                                                                                 RECREATION COMMISSION

    T130260424 -68918-H0478 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/01/23  01/10/24  04/04/24  HORRY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE         1,768.41              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   INV# 35970

    S110820024 -68920-H0482 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECTION - FAULT UNDETERMINED        12/15/23  01/11/24  05/04/24  FRANCISCO, ANTONIO                  6,211.41              0

    F150150024B-68895-H0488 COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS        WINDSTORM                                01/09/24  01/11/24  04/25/24  COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS            62,732.69       3,862.20

    T130101823A-68926-H0490 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    06/28/23  01/10/24  04/04/24  STANTON, KATHY                        842.00              0
                            PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION

    C130260024B-68931-H0495 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                12/13/23  01/10/24  04/29/24  HORRY COUNTY                       14,136.80         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130041924 -68933-H0497 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   01/08/24  01/11/24  04/23/24  MACK JR, EUGENE W                   1,131.72              0

    C130260024B-68936-H0500 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                12/27/23  01/10/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                        9,718.83         370.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130100024A-68937-H0501 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/13/23  01/10/24  04/04/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   4,779.42         185.00

    C130040024 -68939-H0504 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                11/30/23  01/10/24  06/06/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  5,808.11         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    L144240024 -68944-H0509 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/19/23  01/11/24  06/05/24  HARRISON, HIRAM M                          0              0

    T111210024A-68958-H0525 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/27/23  01/08/24  05/16/24  TRIBBLE, JADEN                             0         770.40

    S110820024 -68963-H0535 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   01/10/24  01/11/24  05/22/24  VT INC AS TRUSTEE WORLD OMNI        5,314.41              0
                                                                                                                                  LT C/O CHERYL HENSON SHERBERT

    T111210023A-68966-H0538 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/18/23  01/11/24  04/18/24  ALLISON, ANDREA                     9,500.00       1,433.58
                                                                                                                                  AND JAMES ALLISON HUSBAND

    C130083024 -68970-H0542 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   COLLISION                                01/09/24  01/11/24  05/13/24  BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK        6,500.34         115.00

    C120080024 -68971-H0543 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   COLLISION                                01/09/24  01/11/24  04/08/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        1,357.10              0

    T130465124 -68973-H0545 YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE         MISCELLANEOUS                            10/26/23  01/11/24  06/24/24  HARRIS, CONNOR                             0         644.30
                                                                                                                                     DERRICK LAW FIRM INJURY LAWYERS PC

    T111210022A-62532-H0554 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/11/22  01/09/24  06/18/24  WATSON, ASHLEY                             0         406.80
                                                                                                                                  700 DANIEL ELLIS DR. APT
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL

    T111210023A-68989-H0562 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/22/22  10/02/23  06/17/24  MORIARTY, CHRISTOPHER                      0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42454

    T130104024 -68991-H0564 CHARLESTON SOIL AND WATER      OPERATIONS LIABILITY - WATER             12/26/23  01/09/24  05/30/24  VILLAS AT WEST ASHLEY                    .00              0
                            CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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    T111210023A-68992-H0565 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/13/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  MANDELLA, DOMINIC                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-41437

    T111210023A-69000-H0573 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/14/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  LYON, GEOFFREY                             0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42182

    S110820024 -69005-H0578 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  01/12/24  01/12/24  04/29/24  KENNEDY, JIMMY L                    2,405.98              0

                                                                                                                                  KENNEDY, JIMMY L                    6,500.00              0
                                                                                                                                     SHELLY LEEKE LAW FIRM, LLC

    L120080024 -69008-H0581 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     01/09/24  01/15/24  06/03/24  TRIPP’S CLEANERS                    8,405.00         188.60

    C130100024A-69016-H0589 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/22/23  01/12/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   7,398.01         185.00

    T144730024 -69036-H0609 TOWN OF PENDLETON              OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             10/20/23  01/16/24  05/17/24  AMAC PROPERTY RESOURCES, LLC               0         406.80

    F130340824 -69039-H0612 MULLINS HOUSING AUTHORITY      FIRE                                     01/16/24  01/16/24  04/01/24  MULLINS HOUSING AUTHORITY          14,625.00       1,277.94

    S110820024 -69041-H0614 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         01/08/24  01/16/24  04/18/24  BURNETTE, JAMIE M                   3,217.47              0

    S110820024 -69043-H0616 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    01/16/24  01/16/24  05/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T130401024 -69048-H0625 RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK     FALL DOWN                                10/29/23  01/16/24  06/26/24  HYMAN, KATHE                               0         786.52
                                                                                                                                     CAVANAUGH & THICKENS LLC

    S110820024 -69053-H0630 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   01/11/24  01/17/24  05/22/24  FERRARO, DANIELLE N                 6,021.75              0

    F144250024 -69059-H0636 TALATHA RURAL COMMUNITY WATER  LIGHTNING                                08/29/23  01/17/24  05/30/24  TALATHA RURAL COMMUNITY WATER      27,350.00              0
                            DISTRICT                                                                                              DISTRICT

    T130260024A-69072-H0649 HORRY COUNTY                   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/24/23  01/12/24  04/30/24  BEDOE, KAREN                        2,459.00         899.25
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C142520024 -69073-H0650 TOWN OF HOLLY HILL             COMPREHENSIVE                            12/28/23  01/16/24  06/03/24  TOWN OF HOLLY HILL                  7,279.06         185.00

    C130439824 -69077-H0656 SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES     COLLISION                                09/15/23  01/16/24  05/20/24  SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES          6,477.75         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    F130211924A-69083-H0664 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF FLORENCE  WATER DAMAGE                             01/15/24  01/17/24  04/29/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF FLORENCE      26,629.75         944.69

    S110820024 -69088-H0669 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      01/17/24  01/18/24  05/10/24  KELLY, QUIANTE                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  KELLY, QUIANTE                           .00            .00

    C130070024A-69091-H0672 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                12/29/23  01/16/24  06/11/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    24,781.50         370.00

    F130405124A-69094-H0675 MIDLANDS TECHNICAL             WATER DAMAGE                             01/16/24  01/18/24  05/14/24  MIDLANDS TECHNICAL                384,627.36      16,828.40
                            COLLEGE                                                                                               COLLEGE

    T140050024 -69095-H0676 TOWN OF ALLENDALE              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/20/23  01/18/24  06/28/24  GREEN, LENA                           460.00              0

    D130405124 -69094-H0677 MIDLANDS TECHNICAL             WATER DAMAGE                             01/16/24  01/18/24  04/16/24  MIDLANDS TECHNICAL                         0       1,924.20
                            COLLEGE                                                                                               COLLEGE

    S110820024 -69096-H0678 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  01/16/24  01/18/24  04/18/24  RABE, STEPHAN T                       470.48              0

    L130108125 -69098-H0680 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        01/08/24  01/18/24  05/10/24  FRAISER, D’AHJAHNEE                 1,000.00              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

                                                                                                                                  HAWKINS, SHAKARI                    1,000.00              0

                                                                                                                                  COAKLEY, BRITTANY                   1,000.00              0

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, LASHUNTA                     1,000.00            .00

    C130080524 -69099-H0681 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                01/08/24  01/16/24  04/08/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &            15,450.65         185.00
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    F130230024 -68895-H0684 GREENVILLE COUNTY              FLOOD                                    01/09/24  01/18/24  04/01/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                  45,736.20       2,552.00

    L130230024 -69102-H0685 GREENVILLE COUNTY              REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   01/11/24  01/18/24  05/26/24  ADAMS, DEREK R                             0              0

    T111210023A-69107-H0690 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/16/23  01/16/24  05/24/24  LARSEN, TIMOTHY                       570.00              0
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    S110820024 -69120-H0703 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 01/16/24  01/18/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L130430524D-69122-H0705 SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL        OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        01/03/24  01/19/24  04/04/24  GLOVER, GERARDLDINE D                      0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-69126-H0709 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - TRAFFIC CONTROL/SIGNS 06/15/23  01/19/24  05/14/24  SMITH, TRAVIS                              0         974.90

    T130420324C-69129-H0712 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/11/23  01/19/24  04/01/24  MCCLULLOUCH, CAROL                  3,965.00         468.00

    F110730024 -68895-H0716 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   WINDSTORM                                01/09/24  01/18/24  04/01/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS        1,735.64       1,089.00

    T130380023 -69134-H0718 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           01/18/23  01/12/24  06/17/24  STALEY, BERNARD                    17,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     JOHNSON, TOAL & BATTISTE, PA

    F120052924 -69137-H0721 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             MISCELLANEOUS                            01/02/24  01/19/24  04/24/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                         0              0
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T130230023 -69142-H0726 GREENVILLE COUNTY              LAW ENFORCEMENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE        01/11/23  01/19/24  04/22/24  NEWETT, CAROLYN                    13,964.35       1,677.80
                                                                                                                                  NEWETT, BARRON

    S110820024 -69144-H0728 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - FAULT UNDT 01/17/24  01/19/24  04/01/24  US POSTAL SERVICE                          0              0

    S110820024 -69145-H0729 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  01/17/24  01/19/24  04/01/24  BUTTERFIELD, JOSHUA B                      0              0

    C111610624 -69151-H0735 COLUMBIA AREA                  COMPREHENSIVE                            01/09/24  01/18/24  04/29/24  COLUMBIA AREA                       4,570.65         185.00
                            MENTAL HEALTH CENTER                                                                                  MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

    C130041924 -69152-H0736 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COLLISION                                01/08/24  01/18/24  06/21/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                    2,186.20         185.00

    L130083024 -69162-H0748 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   BUS PASSENGER INCIDENT                   01/16/24  01/22/24  06/27/24  KELLUM, ROBIN                              0              0

    L130100024 -69165-H0751 CHARLESTON COUNTY              POLICE CHASE                             01/13/24  01/22/24  06/25/24  BULLER, TANNER J                   25,000.00              0

    F140680324 -69178-H0769 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CHERAW    FALLING OBJECTS                          12/13/23  01/19/24  05/29/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CHERAW        42,970.29         964.13

    C144240024 -69180-H0771 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                11/19/23  01/18/24  04/29/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON              220.90              0

    T144460224 -69181-H0772 CITY OF ORANGEBURG             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/22/23  01/19/24  05/29/24  WOLF, HERCULES SR                     753.39       1,324.99
                            DEPT. OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

    T140820424 -69183-H0774 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           PREMISES LIABILITY - TREES               12/25/23  01/19/24  04/16/24  WILLIAMS, PAMELA                           0         570.00
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA

    S110820024 -69187-H0778 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    01/19/24  01/22/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -69199-H0790 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               01/17/24  01/23/24  05/29/24  MEJA-ORTIZ, DOMINGA G              10,037.04              0

                                                                                                                                  BYRD, BOBBY G III                   3,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  BYRD, BOBBY G III                   5,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  BYRD, TYKIRA                        3,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  BYRD, TYKIRA                        9,500.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  WILLIAMS, MONKIRA                   3,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

                                                                                                                                  WILLIAMS, MONKIRA                  11,000.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

    T140670324A-69201-H0792 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/24/23  01/22/24  06/25/24  AT&T                                1,961.70              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON

    T130380024 -69215-H0806 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              PREMISES LIABILITY - FALL                11/08/23  01/19/24  04/16/24  FELDER, GERALDINE                   4,231.80       1,173.50

    T111210023A-69216-H0807 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/10/23  01/22/24  05/24/24  COOPER, PROCTOR                     1,014.39              0

    F130239924 -69175-H0808 GREENVILLE COUNTY              WATER DAMAGE                             01/20/24  01/23/24  04/22/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                  76,579.72       3,861.00
                            REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY                                                                               REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
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    L130231024 -69308-H0916 GREATER GREENVILLE             FAILED TO STOP AT STOP SIGN              01/17/24  01/26/24  04/05/24  PATTERSON, KEITH                           0              0
                            SANITATION COMMISSION

    S110820024 -69310-H0918 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  01/25/24  01/26/24  05/21/24  KEER, DEBRA A                       1,507.53              0

    F130078124 -69324-H0932 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   LIGHTNING                                06/29/23  01/26/24  04/15/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA               0         688.75
                            BEAUFORT                                                                                              BEAUFORT

    S110820024 -69327-H0936 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         01/18/24  01/26/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T111210023A-69328-H0937 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/18/23  01/24/24  05/07/24  TALLMAN-TODD, BRIANNE               3,442.78       1,646.84

    S110820024 -69329-H0938 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           01/24/24  01/26/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -69331-H0940 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     01/26/24  01/26/24  04/01/24  CABEZAS, JHON P                            0              0

    T111210024A-69333-H0947 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/22/23  01/24/24  05/23/24  LANGE JR, JOHN                             0       1,244.83

    S110820024 -69335-H0949 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         01/26/24  01/26/24  04/01/24  BOUCHAD, EVA                               0              0

    T111210024A-69336-H0950 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/26/23  01/24/24  05/01/24  MARTIN, DENNIS                        849.50         437.40

    T130290624 -69337-H0951 LANCASTER COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/02/23  01/24/24  05/24/24  KOHUT, AUBREY                              0         784.34
                            WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

    T140520024 -69338-H0952 TOWN OF CALHOUN FALLS          STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/14/23  01/26/24  05/03/24  PARTLOW, ADDIE                             0         720.80

                                                                                                                                  WILLIAMS, LYNN                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  LYONS, LEWIS M                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  PARTLOW, ADDIE                             0              0

    S110820024 -69341-H0955 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         01/26/24  01/29/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -69342-H0956 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               01/24/24  01/29/24  06/07/24  BHADIYADARA, KRUNAL                12,106.06              0

    S110820024 -69343-H0957 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   01/16/24  01/29/24  06/28/24  MUNN, ROBIN H                       9,031.47              0

    C130080024 -69348-H0962 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                01/22/24  01/25/24  04/16/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       408.00         141.88

    S110820024 -69355-H0969 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  01/29/24  01/29/24  04/12/24  MIMS ENTERTAINMENT LLC              8,127.52              0
                                                                                                                                  TROY MIMS

    C130260424 -69356-H0970 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                01/24/24  01/26/24  06/12/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                  6,381.33              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C140670024 -69357-H0971 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                12/08/23  01/26/24  04/16/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  9,517.28         224.38

    C140670025 -69377-H0992 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                01/19/24  01/27/24  04/18/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                 13,549.57         220.00

    T111210024A-69382-H0997 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/11/23  01/29/24  05/24/24  ARD, KATE                           2,027.11              0

    S110820024 -69389-H1006 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         01/26/24  01/30/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L144240024 -69396-H1013 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   01/19/24  01/30/24  04/22/24  KELLOGG, MALCOLM                           0              0

    L144240024 -69397-H1014 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       TURNING LEFT                             01/25/24  01/30/24  05/16/24  TRUST ENTERPRISE FM                        0              0

    T141140024 -69404-H1021 CITY OF DARLINGTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/26/24  01/29/24  05/14/24  STEEN, MITCHELL                            0       2,368.61

    C140670025 -69409-H1027 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                01/25/24  01/30/24  04/10/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                 40,330.48         384.38

    L140670024 -69410-H1032 CITY OF CHARLESTON             BACKING                                  12/15/23  01/30/24  05/15/24  GSP TRANSPORTATION                         0              0

    T130070024 -69414-H1037 BEAUFORT COUNTY                LAW ENFORCEMENT - FALSE ARREST           01/10/24  01/30/24  05/13/24  MCPEEK, ZACHARY                    24,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     PAULICK LAW

    F150080024A-69415-H1038 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        MISCELLANEOUS                            01/20/24  01/30/24  05/23/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS               936.20              0

    F120080024 -69418-H1041 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   WATER DAMAGE                             01/24/24  01/30/24  04/26/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA       15,474.45         500.46

    T130049124 -69419-H1042 HOMELAND PARK WATER & SEWER    OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             01/09/24  01/30/24  04/25/24  SHAW, KASANDRA                             0         427.20
                            DISTRICT
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    P190052922 -69421-H1044 MUSC COMMUNITY PHYSICIANS      PERFORMANCE                              05/06/22  01/23/24  05/30/24                      67,250.00              0
                                                                                                                                     PYATT LAW FIRM LLC

    T120020024 -69435-H1062 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/24/24  01/30/24  04/12/24  BRAUN, TOBIAS                       5,008.96         355.80
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C140250024 -69439-H1066 CITY OF BEAUFORT               COLLISION                                01/10/24  01/31/24  06/07/24  CITY OF BEAUFORT                    5,564.52         185.00

    C140670025 -69453-H1080 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                01/03/24  01/29/24  04/15/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                     93.90              0

    T130070024 -69470-H1098 BEAUFORT COUNTY                STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/22/24  01/30/24  06/07/24  RISCOE, ANDY                               0              0

    S110820024 -69484-H1112 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    01/31/24  02/01/24  05/22/24  CARROLL, GARY                              0              0

    F144240023A-69492-H1120 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LIGHTNING                                05/10/23  02/01/24  05/31/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON           21,697.36              0

    S110820024 -69496-H1124 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SCH BUS/TRAIN RAILROAD CROSSING ACCIDENT 02/01/24  02/01/24  04/01/24  NORFOLK SOUTHERN                           0              0

    L140670025 -69498-H1126 CITY OF CHARLESTON             BACKING                                  01/25/24  02/02/24  04/25/24  SANZARI, MICHAEL L                  5,187.14         115.00

    S110820024 -69503-H1131 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEHICLE BACKED INTO SCHOOL BUS   01/22/24  02/02/24  04/01/24  WADE, KATRINE A                            0              0

    S110820024 -69506-H1134 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               02/01/24  02/02/24  04/26/24  GRAY, MAXWELL                      10,506.81              0

    C130100024A-69532-H1167 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                01/13/24  02/02/24  04/01/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     998.48              0

    T111210023A-69534-H1169 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/01/23  02/02/24  05/23/24  ELEVATED ASSISTANCE LLC             3,952.31              0
                                                                                                                                  TYLER KILPATRICK

    S110820024 -69541-H1176 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT-OTH DR FLT 01/30/24  02/05/24  04/01/24  RINALDINI, LUIS E                          0              0

    L130260023A-69546-H1181 HORRY COUNTY                   HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     05/20/23  02/05/24  06/27/24  COOK, SHANE                                0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

                                                                                                                                  COOK, SHANE                                0              0

    F111260024B-69547-H1184 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          02/02/24  02/05/24  04/22/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR             10,265.75         763.95
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES

    T150150024C-69552-H1189 COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS        FALL DOWN                                01/30/24  02/02/24  05/06/24  AIKEN, XAVIER                              0       1,341.48

    C130450024 -69556-H1196 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE                            11/28/23  01/30/24  04/16/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 6,055.97         115.00

    S110820024 -69558-H1198 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS PASSENGER INJURES FELLOW PASSENGER   02/01/24  02/06/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -69565-H1205 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         02/05/24  02/06/24  04/01/24  LASANE, NAYANA                             0              0

    S110820024 -69567-H1207 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 01/26/24  02/06/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    F130340024 -68895-H1220 MARION COUNTY                  WINDSTORM                                01/09/24  02/06/24  05/09/24  MARION COUNTY                       6,125.79       1,329.20

    M112520024E-69580-H1221 SC DEPARTMENT OF               THEFT                                    01/16/24  02/02/24  04/08/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                           0              0
                            NATURAL RESOURCES                                                                                     NATURAL RESOURCES

    F120050024 -69581-H1222 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      WATER DAMAGE                             02/03/24  02/06/24  04/01/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C          12,321.88         714.86
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260424 -69589-H1231 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/02/23  02/02/24  05/30/24  AT&T                                1,446.52              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   BLST-64-202311-16-0102

    S110820024 -69596-H1238 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS PASSENGER INJURES FELLOW PASSENGER   02/05/24  02/06/24  04/01/24  NESBIT, MYLEIAH                            0              0

    S110820024 -69598-H1240 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/06/24  02/06/24  04/01/24  THOPMSON, TRAVIS                           0              0

    T110660423A-69608-H1250 SC JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT         LAW ENFORCEMENT - DUE PROCESS            11/09/22  02/06/24  05/17/24  SAQUAN-TARKEE, JARVIS                      0       2,534.27  24-XX               SC JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
                            FINANCE AND PERSONNEL                                                                                    PRO SE                                                                        FINANCE AND PERSONNEL
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    C145190024A-69615-H1257 TOWN OF ROWESVILLE             COMPREHENSIVE                            01/17/24  02/07/24  04/08/24  TOWN OF ROWESVILLE                  2,002.18         185.00

    C144240024 -69617-H1259 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                01/22/24  02/07/24  04/05/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            2,744.04         185.00

    L110720023A-69626-H1268 ADMIN - FACILITY SERVICES/     INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     07/03/23  02/07/24  06/03/24  WASHINGTON, DIMARCUS A                     0              0
                            PROPERTY MANAGEMENT



    IRF-1504                                                                   FREEDOM OF INFORMATION CLAIMS DATA FOR 04/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2024 AS OF 07/03/2024 BY DATE CLOSED                                                              Page   49

                                                           CAUSE OF CLAIM                           DATE OF     DATE      DATE    CLAIMANT                               PAID          PAID                        DEFENDANT
    CLAIM IDENTIFICATION    AGENCY NAME                                                             INCIDENT  REPORTED   CLOSED      CLAIMANT ATTORNEY                  LOSSES       EXPENSES  CIVIL ACTION #         DEFENDANT ATTORNEY
    ======================= ============================== ======================================== MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  ============================== =============  =============  ==================  ===================================

    S110820024 -69643-H1289 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEHICLE BACKED INTO SCHOOL BUS   02/06/24  02/08/24  05/13/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130040024 -69644-H1290 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            01/15/24  02/06/24  04/30/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  5,199.88         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    S110820024 -69649-H1295 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 02/05/24  02/08/24  04/05/24  ROUSE, CARL                                0              0

    T130290625 -69658-H1304 LANCASTER COUNTY               STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/02/24  02/06/24  05/02/24  COLLINS, DOUG                       3,457.38              0
                            WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

    C111670024D-69659-H1305 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                11/16/23  02/08/24  04/29/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            5,377.63         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-69660-H1306 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                11/10/23  02/08/24  04/25/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,951.38         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T130214123A-69661-H1307 FLORENCE CITY-COUNTY           LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVIL RIGHTS           10/18/22  02/08/24  05/28/24  LAWRENCE, ANTOINE                          0            .76  24-CP-21-00206      SAAME
                            STADIUM COMMISSION                                                                                       MCGOWAN, HOOD & FELDER, LLC                                                      RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON PA

    C147210024 -69662-H1308 TOWN OF YEMASSEE               COLLISION                                01/19/24  02/06/24  04/23/24  TOWN OF YEMASSEE                    6,777.57         185.00

    C147210024 -69663-H1309 TOWN OF YEMASSEE               COLLISION                                12/29/23  02/06/24  04/16/24  TOWN OF YEMASSEE                           0              0

    C111670024D-69665-H1311 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            10/20/23  02/06/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,515.29         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130260425 -69670-H1316 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                02/01/24  02/06/24  04/04/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                    353.81              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    S110820024 -69671-H1317 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           02/02/24  02/08/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T145760324 -69682-H1328 SUMMERVILLE COMMISSIONERS      OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             02/05/24  02/08/24  04/18/24  OVERTON, ANDREW                     3,101.20              0
                            OF PUBLIC WORKS

    S110820024 -69688-H1334 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/08/24  02/08/24  05/03/24  ROBERTS, PHILLIP L                         0              0

                                                                                                                                  EVANS, ZYMIRE                            .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  JOYNER, ARMANDO                          .00            .00

    F140820425 -69175-H1340 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           WATER DAMAGE                             01/21/24  02/09/24  05/31/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF                       0         752.00
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA                                                                                  THE CITY OF COLUMBIA

    F130060524B-69175-H1342 SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL        WATER DAMAGE                             01/21/24  02/09/24  05/14/24  SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL            14,821.58       1,586.00
                            HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3                                                                                HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3

    S110820024 -69702-H1351 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         02/07/24  02/09/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T140670323A-69719-H1368 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/04/23  02/06/24  04/30/24  POWER, STACY                               0         938.72
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON                                                                                AND BELLE VISTA HOA

    S110820024 -69720-H1370 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           02/09/24  02/09/24  05/04/24  LOVETT, EMMA                               0              0

                                                                                                                                  JIMENEZ, RAMIAH                            0              0

    F120050024 -69725-H1375 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      WATER DAMAGE                             12/08/23  02/08/24  04/08/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           3,302.60         531.00
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    C145690124 -69730-H1380 SPARTANBURG HOUSING            COLLISION                                01/30/24  02/09/24  04/08/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE            4,485.83         575.75
                                                                                                                                  CITY OF SPARTANBURG

    L130450024 -69732-H1382 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            FAILED TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT            01/30/24  02/12/24  04/09/24  CANNON, RANDY                              0              0

    T130420324C-69734-H1384 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/25/23  02/09/24  05/08/24  AT&T                                  731.12              0

    L142230124 -69738-H1388 GREER COMMISSION OF PUBLIC WKS ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        02/09/24  02/12/24  04/26/24  BENNETT, TIMOTHY C                  8,181.98         189.75

                                                                                                                                  BENNETT, TIMOTHY                         .00            .00

    C111670023D-69743-H1393 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            07/30/23  02/12/24  04/02/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,375.31         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    F120050024 -69750-H1400 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      WATER DAMAGE                             02/05/24  02/12/24  06/03/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           8,983.95         699.69
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT
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    S110820024 -69751-H1401 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/05/24  02/12/24  04/05/24  COOPER, SANDY                              0              0

    T111210024A-69752-H1402 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/11/23  02/08/24  05/01/24  GRAHAM, CHERYL                      1,367.00              0

    S110820024 -69756-H1406 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 02/08/24  02/12/24  04/05/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS                       0              0

    S110820024 -69757-H1407 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 02/08/24  02/12/24  04/05/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS                    0              0

    S110820024 -69759-H1409 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           02/09/24  02/12/24  04/05/24  WRIGHT, JOSEPH                             0              0

    S110820024 -69760-H1410 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEHICLE BACKED INTO SCHOOL BUS   02/08/24  02/12/24  04/05/24  ALBUQUERQUE, GENOVA                        0              0

    T111210023A-69764-H1414 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/11/23  02/12/24  05/24/24  SMITH, EDWARD                       2,596.22              0
                                                                                                                                  SMITH, TERESA

    T130420324C-69770-H1420 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/04/23  02/12/24  04/11/24  AT&T SERVICES INC                     995.31              0

    S110820024 -69774-H1424 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  02/09/24  02/13/24  05/10/24  TODARO, PHILIP                      4,515.22              0

    S110820024 -69776-H1426 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  02/05/24  02/13/24  04/05/24  BENNETT, LATOYA                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  COOPER, JIKEEN                           .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     BROOKS, CHARLES T, III

    C144240024 -69779-H1429 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                11/30/23  02/12/24  05/07/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            3,195.27         115.00

    T130100424 -69780-H1430 NORTH CHARLESTON               STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    01/22/24  02/12/24  04/29/24  DOMINION ENERGY                       582.37              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    F130250624 -69787-H1437 HAMPTON COUNTY DISABILITIES    WINDSTORM                                01/22/24  02/13/24  06/05/24  HAMPTON COUNTY DISABILITIES         2,220.82       1,383.73
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    F141710024 -69789-H1439 TOWN OF FAIRFAX                WATER DAMAGE                             01/19/24  02/13/24  04/01/24  TOWN OF FAIRFAX                    23,753.20         634.26

    C111670024D-69795-H1445 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/12/24  02/13/24  04/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,062.42              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T130040022 -69797-H1447 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             LAW ENFORCEMENT - MISCELLANEOUS          01/20/22  02/13/24  04/24/24  NEAL, ZANADRO                              0       2,573.74  24-CP-04-00109      COUNTY OF ANDERSON
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                   POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC                                                 C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT
                                                                                                                                                                                                                     LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

    S110820024 -69800-H1450 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 02/08/24  02/13/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C120050023A-69801-H1451 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      COMPREHENSIVE                            07/10/23  02/09/24  06/14/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           7,814.50         275.00
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130070024A-69803-H1453 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                01/25/24  02/09/24  06/06/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,505.70              0

    S110820024 -69805-H1455 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 02/08/24  02/13/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    F120080224 -69819-H1469 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   WATER DAMAGE                             12/28/23  02/14/24  04/12/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA               0         682.00
                            UPSTATE                                                                                               UPSTATE

    S110820024 -69830-H1480 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    02/12/24  02/14/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -69832-H1482 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         02/12/24  02/14/24  05/10/24  MOATS, KRYSTAL                             0              0

    S110820024 -69833-H1483 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 02/13/24  02/14/24  06/07/24  HENEGAR, BRIANNA L                         0              0

    T111210023A-69835-H1488 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/18/23  02/07/24  05/24/24  KEM, DARRELL                        2,579.50              0

    S110820024 -69837-H1490 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         02/12/24  02/14/24  04/05/24  MANGES, LEVI                               0              0

    F120052924 -69838-H1492 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             02/01/24  02/14/24  04/18/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                  5,943.22         753.60
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-69839-H1493 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PREMISES LIABILITY - TREES               08/20/23  02/08/24  05/24/24  COWEN, SCOTT                        3,500.00              0

    C130220024 -69844-H1498 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/12/24  02/12/24  05/15/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                  16,678.88         271.88

    S110820024 -69847-H1503 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         02/13/24  02/15/24  06/07/24  GAMBLE, ADAM V                      1,393.70              0

    T111210023A-69850-H1506 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 08/26/23  02/14/24  05/24/24  HEMINGWAY, JAMALLAH                 1,000.68              0

    C130080024 -69852-H1508 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/10/24  02/15/24  05/14/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     7,105.54         185.00
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    M130220024C-69844-H1513 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         02/12/24  02/14/24  04/15/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                          0              0

    S110820024 -69858-H1514 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - FAULT UNDT 02/13/24  02/15/24  04/18/24  JPS FIBER SERVICES LLC                     0              0

    S110820024 -69859-H1515 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  02/14/24  02/15/24  04/12/24  WINDHAM, LINDA                             0              0

    T130100424 -69863-H1519 NORTH CHARLESTON               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/31/24  02/09/24  04/12/24  MIZGIREVA, EKATERINA                4,000.00              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    L110730024 -69865-H1521 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   02/02/24  02/15/24  04/15/24  SHELTON JR, ANDREW G                3,644.21         130.00

    C130080524 -69869-H1525 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                02/12/24  02/14/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             6,779.85         189.38
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C144240024 -69870-H1526 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                08/24/23  02/14/24  05/01/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,048.15              0

    T110730024 -69871-H1527 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CRUEL & UNUSUAL        09/28/23  02/15/24  05/07/24  PRYOR, LANDENDRICK                         0       2,333.36  1:24-00048-JFA-SVH  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

    D120052923 -69874-H1530 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             THEFT                                    09/22/23  02/15/24  05/30/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                  3,420.12              0
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    S110820024 -69875-H1531 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         02/13/24  02/15/24  04/01/24  MCSWEENEY, JAIME                    2,022.93              0

    L120020024 -69889-H1545 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     02/13/24  02/16/24  04/24/24  BLANKENSHIP, SCOTT W                       0              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    S110820024 -69892-H1548 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     RAN OFF ROADWAY - STUDENTS INJURED       02/09/24  02/16/24  04/18/24  CROSBY, YAZMYNE                            0              0

    D120050023 -69893-H1549 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      WATER DAMAGE                             09/16/23  02/15/24  04/12/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           1,588.00              0
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130108124 -69895-H1551 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     12/06/23  02/16/24  06/26/24  ROLLISON, JOHNNY L                         0         270.00
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    L111670023F-69896-H1552 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       REAR END - THEY HIT US                   05/09/23  02/16/24  04/11/24  FLUDD, ERICA L                             0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T150150024C-69901-H1557 COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS        FALL DOWN                                02/12/24  02/14/24  06/03/24  SMITH, CRYSTAL                      2,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                  PARENT OF ANDREW SMITH

    S110820024 -69902-H1558 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  02/12/24  02/16/24  04/26/24  CROUSE, BRET F                      4,346.43              0

    C130260425 -69903-H1559 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                02/12/24  02/15/24  05/16/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                         0              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-69906-H1562 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/27/23  02/15/24  05/24/24  BUDDEN, TONJA                       1,189.98              0

    L130100024 -69916-H1572 CHARLESTON COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        02/14/24  02/19/24  04/11/24  STAFFORD, NANNETTE S                1,614.50         115.00

    C130090224 -69921-H1577 CALHOUN COUNTY BOARD OF        COLLISION                                02/10/24  02/15/24  05/02/24  CALHOUN COUNTY BOARD OF               249.62         180.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130080024 -69925-H1581 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/10/24  02/15/24  04/11/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     1,461.85         185.00

    L130260425 -69928-H1584 GRAND STRAND WATER             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        02/12/24  02/20/24  04/17/24  CHARPENTIER, TRACY K                4,150.90              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    T120020024 -69929-H1585 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/24/23  02/20/24  04/12/24  FERNANDINA BEACH HIGH SCHOOL        5,724.00              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C130350024 -69940-H1596 MARLBORO COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            01/31/24  02/20/24  04/24/24  MARLBORO COUNTY                     5,263.54         185.00
                            COUNTY COURT HOUSE                                                                                    COUNTY COURT HOUSE

    T130420324C-69947-H1603 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       MISCELLANEOUS                            01/26/24  02/16/24  05/08/24  PROJECT RESOURCES GROUP               524.06              0

    L130108125 -69958-H1614 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   01/12/24  02/20/24  04/16/24  KING, ELISABETH R                          0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    F130075124 -69963-H1619 TECHNICAL COLLEGE OF           LIGHTNING                                07/07/23  02/20/24  05/28/24  TECHNICAL COLLEGE OF               13,747.36              0
                            THE LOWCOUNTRY                                                                                        THE LOWCOUNTRY

    T140670324A-69964-H1620 COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/08/24  02/20/24  06/17/24  DOMINION ENERGY SC INC                804.37              0
                            THE CITY OF CHARLESTON                                                                                ATTN: MRP
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    C120080024 -69965-H1621 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   COLLISION                                02/06/24  02/16/24  05/16/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA          535.05              0

    C130100024A-69966-H1622 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/07/24  02/16/24  05/31/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   4,898.79         223.13

    C130220024 -69970-H1626 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/02/23  02/20/24  05/28/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   8,339.96         370.00

    C130220024 -69971-H1627 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/07/24  02/20/24  05/15/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,474.18         185.00

    L111610024 -69977-H1633 SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH REAR END - THEY HIT US                   02/12/24  02/21/24  04/09/24  MCCOY, JAMES                               0              0

                                                                                                                                  BOERGESSON, CHOLE I                        0              0

    T130320024 -69980-H1636 LEXINGTON COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/13/23  02/16/24  06/25/24  JOHNS, JAMES                               0       1,147.35
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -69986-H1642 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/14/24  02/20/24  04/01/24  ANDERSON, ARHYAN                           0              0

    C130100024A-69987-H1643 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/06/24  02/21/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   5,999.84         185.00

    S110820024 -69989-H1645 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         02/16/24  02/20/24  05/21/24  PERRIN, ASHTON S                    2,656.78              0

    C130100024A-69990-H1646 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            02/11/24  02/21/24  04/29/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   2,935.09         185.00

    S110820024 -69991-H1647 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/20/24  02/20/24  04/18/24  RUIZ, SHELLEY                              0              0

    S110820024 -69993-H1649 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    02/19/24  02/21/24  05/23/24  MCCOY, TRICIA                              0              0

    T111210023A-69997-H1653 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/24/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  ANDERSON, DARIUS                      298.18              0

    T111210023A-69998-H1654 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/08/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  CARTER, STEVE                         399.00              0

    T111210023A-70000-H1656 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/08/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  FABER, JAMES                          750.00              0

    T111210023A-70001-H1657 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/22/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  JOHNSON, CLARK                        700.66              0

    T111210023A-70002-H1658 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          07/02/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  JOHNSON, NATASHA                    1,201.49              0

    T111210023A-70003-H1659 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/04/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  ROCQUEMORE, DAVID                     554.68              0

    T111210023A-70004-H1660 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          07/19/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  ROGERS, WESTBY                        847.61              0

    T111210023A-70007-H1663 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/11/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  ROUSE, DEBRA                          330.00              0

    C130108125 -70008-H1664 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                01/12/24  02/20/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL              646.09              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108124 -70009-H1665 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                12/21/23  02/20/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            2,385.37              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-70012-H1668 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/08/23  12/28/23  04/10/24  SELLERS, KRISTEN                      355.00              0

    C130150025 -70015-H1671 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/13/24  02/20/24  04/25/24  COLLETON COUNTY                       902.60              0

    S110820024 -70016-H1672 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SCH BUS STRUCK SCH BUS OTH THAN REAR END 02/19/24  02/21/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70017-H1673 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/15/24  02/21/24  04/01/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS                  0              0

    S110820024 -70023-H1679 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   02/13/24  02/22/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70024-H1680 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEHICLE BACKED INTO SCHOOL BUS   02/07/24  02/22/24  04/01/24  GALLARDO, JUAN A                           0              0

    C130080524 -70028-H1684 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                02/15/24  02/21/24  04/12/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             7,773.88         269.38
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130080024 -70030-H1686 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/05/24  02/21/24  05/28/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     1,406.56              0

    L130230024 -70032-H1688 GREENVILLE COUNTY              HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     02/20/24  02/22/24  04/04/24  UNKNOWN                                    0              0

    L140800024A-70036-H1692 TOWN OF CLIO                   ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        02/20/24  02/22/24  06/05/24  HICKMAN TRANSPORT CO INC                   0              0

    T140820425 -70038-H1694 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           MISCELLANEOUS                            02/12/24  02/22/24  06/24/24  HARRISON,HEAVEN                     5,000.00       1,692.02
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA                                                                                  LAURA MUNGIN AS GUARDIAN

    F111260024B-70044-H1701 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          02/22/24  02/22/24  05/08/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR              5,600.00         727.95
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES
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    D120050024 -70046-H1703 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      WATER DAMAGE                             02/05/24  02/22/24  06/03/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           1,041.43         304.80
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70048-H1705 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/21/24  02/22/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70049-H1706 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  02/20/24  02/22/24  05/24/24  LACKEY, KYLE E                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  SIKOD, LEOGA L                      2,491.87            .00

    S110820024 -70059-H1716 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  02/16/24  02/22/24  04/18/24  MOLINA, KIM                                0              0

    C130080025 -70062-H1719 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/15/24  02/22/24  04/03/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     5,092.64         185.63

    T111210023A-70063-H1720 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/29/22  02/23/24  04/15/24  BRAILSFORD, MARILYN                        0              0

    C130250024 -70064-H1721 HAMPTON COUNTY                 COMPREHENSIVE                            02/19/24  02/23/24  05/31/24  HAMPTON COUNTY                      6,595.56       1,419.14

    F130250024 -70068-H1725 HAMPTON COUNTY                 VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          02/19/24  02/23/24  06/10/24  HAMPTON COUNTY                      5,176.30       1,218.64

    C130150024 -70070-H1727 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/09/24  02/22/24  04/29/24  COLLETON COUNTY                     1,151.00              0

    S110820024 -70071-H1728 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         02/16/24  02/23/24  04/18/24  VELASQUEZ, MAXIMILLIANO                    0              0

    S110820024 -70072-H1729 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  02/21/24  02/23/24  04/01/24  COCKRELL, WAYNE E                          0              0

    F130301124 -70073-H1730 SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY  FIRE                                     12/03/23  02/23/24  04/22/24  SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY      65,791.71       1,245.60
                            NO. 1                                                                                                 NO. 1

    C130041924 -70081-H1738 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COLLISION                                02/02/24  02/22/24  05/16/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                    7,049.28         593.00

    T111210023A-70084-H1741 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 09/03/23  02/26/24  05/24/24  LOVEGROVE, ROBERT                   1,785.48              0

    L120080024 -70088-H1745 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     11/03/23  02/26/24  05/06/24  HILTON GARDEN INN                   3,165.00              0

    C130260024B-70094-H1751 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            02/03/24  02/26/24  05/16/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,456.84         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C111670023D-70099-H1756 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            06/27/23  02/26/24  04/29/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            9,997.89         555.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70100-H1757 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT-OTH DR FLT 02/23/24  02/26/24  04/18/24  COUNTY OF GREENWOOD                        0              0

    S110820024 -70102-H1759 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         02/22/24  02/26/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70103-H1760 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  02/23/24  02/26/24  04/01/24  CENTIMARK ROOFING                          0              0

    C130360024 -70105-H1762 NEWBERRY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/21/24  02/23/24  04/29/24  NEWBERRY COUNTY                     1,064.62              0

    C130160024 -70107-H1764 DARLINGTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                12/20/23  02/26/24  04/11/24  DARLINGTON COUNTY                   5,399.53         115.00

    C111670024D-70108-H1765 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            12/15/23  02/26/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              607.89              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T130100024 -70109-H1766 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/20/24  02/27/24  04/29/24  NEWBERRY, CLAUDIA                   2,340.56              0

    T111210023A-70151-H1809 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/21/23  02/23/24  04/02/24  DICKERSON, RUSHELL                         0              0

    S110820024 -70152-H1810 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 02/12/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70153-H1811 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 02/12/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70154-H1812 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/22/24  02/27/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70155-H1813 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS PASSENGER INJURES FELLOW PASSENGER   02/14/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  MENDENHALL, BROOKLYN                       0              0

    S110820024 -70156-H1814 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/23/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  CYPRESS RIVER PLANTATION                   0              0

    S110820024 -70157-H1815 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/26/24  02/27/24  04/01/24  MTSC LEASING INC                           0              0

    S110820024 -70158-H1816 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         02/23/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  BROWN, BENTLEY                             0              0

    S110820024 -70160-H1818 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  02/27/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  JAMES, CYNTHIA                             0              0

    S110820024 -70162-H1820 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 02/13/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0
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    S110820024 -70163-H1821 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 02/13/24  02/27/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130260023C-70165-H1823 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                03/08/23  02/27/24  06/18/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,001.95         416.50
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    F110730024 -70176-H1834 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LIGHTNING                                12/11/23  02/26/24  04/29/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS               0       3,111.96

    C140670524 -70184-H1842 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE       COLLISION                                01/04/24  02/28/24  04/02/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE            6,671.88         185.00
                            CITY OF CHARLESTON                                                                                    CITY OF CHARLESTON

    C130080024 -70186-H1844 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/05/24  02/28/24  04/29/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     7,693.78         185.00

    C130080024 -70187-H1845 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/10/24  02/28/24  05/28/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     6,048.33         185.00

    C130080024 -70188-H1846 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/10/24  02/28/24  04/02/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     5,282.68         185.00

    C130160024 -70190-H1848 DARLINGTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            01/09/24  02/28/24  04/16/24  DARLINGTON COUNTY                   4,339.12         185.00

    C170100024 -70192-H1850 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON          COLLISION                                02/02/24  02/28/24  04/02/24  COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON               4,178.22         185.00
                            INSURANCE SVS/BUS & AUX SVS                                                                           INSURANCE SVS/BUS & AUX SVS

    C120050024A-70195-H1853 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      COLLISION                                12/17/23  02/28/24  04/03/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           6,394.71         185.00
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-70198-H1858 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/13/24  02/28/24  05/24/24  FRANKLIN, ALEX                      2,939.98              0

    L111670024F-70200-H1860 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       02/21/24  02/28/24  04/26/24  LASSABE, JENNIFER T                 3,076.81         180.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T141140024 -70201-H1861 CITY OF DARLINGTON             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/12/24  02/26/24  05/31/24  HOWELL, GLENDA                        392.00              0
                                                                                                                                  HOWELL, RONNIE

    S110820024 -70204-H1864 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               02/27/24  02/28/24  04/18/24  DECLAN, GLEN                               0              0

    S110820024 -70205-H1865 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 02/26/24  02/29/24  05/28/24  HILES, JEANETTE                            0              0

    T111210024A-70206-H1866 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/13/24  02/28/24  05/24/24  ISHMAL-LEWIS, DEEADRA               2,087.00              0

    S110820024 -70207-H1867 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/27/24  02/29/24  04/01/24  BRENES, VICTOR                             0              0

    T111210024A-70213-H1873 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/12/24  02/29/24  04/15/24  MIDDLETON, SHAWN                           0              0

    M130110024 -70216-H1876 CHEROKEE COUNTY                AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         01/02/24  02/26/24  06/28/24  CHEROKEE COUNTY                     6,345.25              0

    S110820024 -70217-H1881 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               02/28/24  02/29/24  05/28/24  THE QUARTERS CONDOS                        0              0

    S110820024 -70218-H1882 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               02/28/24  02/29/24  05/25/24  BEASLEY, BILLIE JO                  3,319.00              0

    L140670025 -70219-H1883 CITY OF CHARLESTON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   02/23/24  02/29/24  04/26/24  JENKINS, JERVATE J                 20,531.32         160.00

    M130070024C-70220-H1884 BEAUFORT COUNTY                VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          01/31/24  02/26/24  05/02/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    12,779.50              0

    T141710023 -70223-H1887 TOWN OF FAIRFAX                STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    05/01/22  02/29/24  05/10/24  BOWERS, WILSON                             0              0  24-CP-03-00038      TOWN OF FAIRFAX
                                                                                                                                     GOODING & GOODING                                                                MCLEOD,FRASER AND CONE

    F130020324 -70224-H1888 COLLEGE ACRES                  LIGHTNING                                01/12/24  02/29/24  05/21/24  COLLEGE ACRES                      12,625.00              0
                            PUBLIC WORKS DISTRICT                                                                                 PUBLIC WORKS DISTRICT

    F120020024 -70226-H1890 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             WINDSTORM                                02/28/24  02/29/24  06/07/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                 18,835.00       1,373.94
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    S110820024 -70227-H1891 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               02/27/24  02/29/24  04/01/24  COLBY, MARK                                0              0

    S110820024 -70228-H1892 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/28/24  03/01/24  05/04/24  COX, MINDY                                 0              0

    C130040024 -70233-H1898 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                01/03/24  02/28/24  06/17/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  1,953.31              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    L130102124 -70234-H1899 BERKELEY-CHAS-DORCHESTER       FAILED TO STOP AT STOP SIGN              02/21/24  03/01/24  04/09/24  COAXUM, CORDELL D                          0              0
                            COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

    C130220022 -70239-H1904 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                09/30/22  02/29/24  05/15/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,890.99         185.00

    C130460822 -70240-H1905 YORK COUNTY BOARD OF           COLLISION                                04/27/22  02/29/24  04/02/24  YORK COUNTY BOARD OF                3,890.34         185.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
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    T111210024A-70244-H1909 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/27/24  03/01/24  05/24/24  MCCLENDON, JEREM                    1,443.61              0

    C130217424 -70245-H1910 FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                02/23/24  02/28/24  04/16/24  FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES        1,227.00              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130360024 -70247-H1912 NEWBERRY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/02/24  03/01/24  04/16/24  NEWBERRY COUNTY                       728.16         185.00

    C111670024D-70251-H1916 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/09/24  03/01/24  04/16/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,133.40         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70252-H1917 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                12/19/23  03/01/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              139.92              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C140670025 -70253-H1918 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                02/23/24  02/29/24  05/07/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    452.90              0

    T140670024 -70256-H1921 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/04/23  03/04/24  05/28/24  REYHER, JANIS                              0         386.40
                                                                                                                                     MORGAN & MORGAN

    S110820024 -70262-H1927 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     03/01/24  03/04/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70263-H1928 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/01/24  03/04/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L111670024F-70264-H1929 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       PULLING IN OR OUT OF PARKING SPACE       01/30/24  03/04/24  06/10/24  OSBORNE, TANNAZINA                  1,939.23              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70267-H1932 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/01/24  03/04/24  05/30/24  HARPINE, SANDRA                     6,256.32              0

    T110730024 -70272-H1939 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   LAW ENFORCEMENT - CRUEL & UNUSUAL        08/15/23  03/01/24  05/07/24  PRYOR, LAKENDRICK                          0       1,034.69  1:23-06157-JFA-SVH  SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
                                                                                                                                     PRO SE                                                                           LOGAN & JOLLY LLP

    C130070024A-70277-H1945 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/20/24  03/01/24  04/15/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,161.10         185.00

    S110820024 -70283-H1951 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   03/04/24  03/05/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70284-H1952 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         03/04/24  03/05/24  06/10/24  THOMPSON, AUTUMN M                 11,420.88              0

    S110820024 -70285-H1953 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/04/24  03/05/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70286-H1954 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/04/24  03/05/24  06/28/24  CITY  OF BELTON                            0              0

    T130460023 -70292-H1960 YORK COUNTY                    OPERATIONS LIABILITY - WATER             01/21/23  03/04/24  06/17/24  BOZEMAN, KEN                       15,635.00         938.46
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    L141420124 -70302-H1970 COMBINED UTILITY SYSTEM        BACKING                                  01/27/24  03/05/24  04/11/24  DOVER, MICHAEL S                    1,986.23         115.00
                            CITY OF EASLEY

    C130080524 -70305-H1977 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                02/13/24  03/01/24  04/03/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &               349.98              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    S110820024 -70306-H1978 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 02/23/24  03/05/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    M111210023D-70307-H1979 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   AIRCRAFT/VEHICLE                         04/10/23  03/01/24  05/01/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        5,851.18              0

    S110820024 -70308-H1980 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/28/24  03/05/24  05/04/24  BARON, MICHAEL                             0              0

    S110820024 -70309-H1981 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/04/24  03/05/24  05/04/24  SMITH PRYOR, KRONE                         0              0

    S110820024 -70310-H1982 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/29/24  03/05/24  04/01/24  MATHUS, STEVEN                             0              0

    S110820024 -70311-H1983 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/04/24  03/05/24  05/04/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS                       0              0

    C130380024 -70313-H1985 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            02/17/24  03/05/24  04/16/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                   8,336.75         185.00

    C130382524 -70314-H1986 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES COLLISION                                02/13/24  03/05/24  05/23/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES      1,429.75         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C140220024B-70316-H1988 CITY OF BARNWELL               COMPREHENSIVE                            02/25/24  03/05/24  04/03/24  CITY OF BARNWELL                    6,595.49         185.00

    C111670024D-70317-H1989 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            02/05/24  03/05/24  05/14/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,028.24         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130040024 -70320-H1992 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                02/28/24  03/05/24  05/02/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 15,706.27         370.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C144240024 -70325-H1997 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                02/27/24  03/05/24  05/02/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            5,007.03         185.00
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    L130230024 -70328-H2000 GREENVILLE COUNTY              POLICE CHASE                             02/22/24  03/06/24  06/06/24  TEAGUE JR, JAMES L                         0              0

    C130080025 -70332-H2004 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/28/24  03/05/24  04/08/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     8,661.64         185.00

    C130040024 -70339-H2011 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            02/12/24  03/05/24  05/29/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  2,544.15         545.25
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130230024 -70345-H2018 GREENVILLE COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/21/24  03/06/24  04/29/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                  11,306.05         543.50

    C130108125 -70355-H2028 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                02/23/24  03/05/24  04/04/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL              754.61              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108125 -70356-H2029 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                02/19/24  03/05/24  04/04/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL              456.16              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    S110820024 -70361-H2034 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  03/06/24  03/06/24  06/28/24  DAVIS, JESSICA                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCAITON               .00            .00

    S110820024 -70362-H2035 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     03/06/24  03/06/24  04/01/24  ADEE, SHELBY                               0              0

    L144240024 -70366-H2039 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     02/20/24  03/07/24  06/10/24  CITY OF NO CHAS                       300.00              0

    C130050324 -70367-H2040 BAMBERG COUNTY DISABILITIES    COMPREHENSIVE                            02/28/24  03/06/24  04/03/24  BAMBERG COUNTY DISABILITIES         7,256.56         555.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130050324 -70368-H2041 BAMBERG COUNTY DISABILITIES    COMPREHENSIVE                            02/28/24  03/05/24  04/04/24  BAMBERG COUNTY DISABILITIES         3,208.99         130.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130040024 -70369-H2042 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                03/01/24  03/06/24  05/13/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 11,802.82         576.50
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    L144240024 -70370-H2043 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     03/03/24  03/07/24  05/14/24  1000 HARBORVIEW LLC                        0              0

    C111670024D-70372-H2045 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                12/15/23  03/07/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              145.06              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70381-H2054 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 03/06/24  03/07/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70382-H2055 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/06/24  03/07/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70383-H2056 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           03/06/24  03/07/24  06/04/24  FORTUNA, TIANA                             0              0

    T111210024A-70387-H2060 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/14/24  03/07/24  04/02/24  BRACKETT, DOUGLAS                          0              0

    F130260024A-70389-H2063 HORRY COUNTY                   WATER DAMAGE                             03/07/24  03/07/24  06/24/24  HORRY COUNTY                      136,075.33       3,451.80
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-70392-H2066 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/02/24  03/07/24  05/24/24  WATTS, TARA                         4,987.50         240.00

    M130080025C-70393-H2067 BERKELEY COUNTY                MISCELLANEOUS                            02/29/24  03/07/24  05/02/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       656.73              0

    C120080024 -70394-H2068 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   COLLISION                                03/06/24  03/07/24  04/18/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        3,227.82              0

    T111210024A-70397-H2071 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/02/23  03/07/24  06/19/24  SEXTON, JOAN                               0         915.40

    T111210024A-70400-H2074 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/13/24  03/06/24  05/01/24  STEPHENS, CHRISTOPHER               3,001.00              0

    T130040024 -70402-H2076 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             LAW ENFORCEMENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE        10/19/23  03/08/24  04/18/24  BANE, TONYA                         2,225.00              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    S110820024 -70406-H2080 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/06/24  03/07/24  04/01/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T111210023A-70407-H2081 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/04/23  03/06/24  05/24/24  SPENCER, LULA MAE                   1,500.00              0

    S110820024 -70408-H2082 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/06/24  03/07/24  04/04/24  GREENVILLEWOOD WORKERS GUILD          395.00              0

    T111210023A-70409-H2083 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/06/22  03/06/24  05/24/24  BURTON, ERIKA                       2,000.00              0

    S110820024 -70411-H2085 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     02/29/24  03/07/24  06/04/24  BMW MANUFACTURING                          0              0

                                                                                                                                  JONES, JENNA                             .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     THOMASON & PRACHT, LLP

    S110820024 -70412-H2086 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         03/07/24  03/08/24  05/04/24  MERRIGAN, AMY                       6,005.93              0
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    S110820024 -70413-H2087 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 03/07/24  03/08/24  05/04/24  PALMER, CANDACE                            0              0

    S110820024 -70415-H2090 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/06/24  03/08/24  04/05/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY SCHOOL DIST              0              0

    S110820024 -70416-H2091 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/27/24  03/08/24  06/12/24  YORK, CHELSEY                              0              0

    C130060524 -70420-H2096 SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/11/23  02/29/24  04/02/24  SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL               322.20              0
                            HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3                                                                                HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3

    S110820024 -70425-H2101 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS RAN OFF ROADWAY - NO INJURIES, NO PD 03/06/24  03/08/24  06/07/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    F143380024 -70434-H2110 CITY OF LORIS                  VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          03/05/24  03/08/24  06/21/24  CITY OF LORIS                              0              0

    T111210024A-70438-H2114 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/08/24  03/08/24  04/02/24  MOORE, ELIZABETH                      260.87              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44697

    C111670024D-70439-H2115 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/30/24  03/11/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,023.87              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-70440-H2116 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/10/24  03/08/24  04/02/24  NIX JR, DAVID                         489.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44876

    T111210024A-70441-H2117 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/27/23  03/08/24  04/02/24  PRYOR, PATRICE                        485.33              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44435

    C120020024 -70442-H2118 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COLLISION                                02/24/24  03/11/24  04/30/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  5,723.97         130.00
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T111210024A-70443-H2119 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/14/23  03/08/24  04/02/24  SANDERS, KENNDRA                      380.79              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44515

    C130260024C-70444-H2120 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           11/08/23  03/11/24  04/04/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,598.98              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-70445-H2121 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/22/24  03/08/24  04/02/24  THOMAS SR, VINCENT                    385.90              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44919

    S110820024 -70446-H2122 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      02/28/24  03/08/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T111210024A-70447-H2123 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/01/24  03/08/24  04/02/24  THOMASON, JAMES                       577.29              0
                                                                                                                                  2444919

    S110820024 -70448-H2124 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 03/05/24  03/11/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130260024B-70449-H2125 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/20/24  03/11/24  04/04/24  HORRY COUNTY                          432.60              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-70450-H2126 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/17/23  03/08/24  04/02/24  WHITAKER, CHRISTINE                   260.41              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44763

    C130260024B-70453-H2129 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/19/24  03/11/24  04/04/24  HORRY COUNTY                          473.00              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130430524A-70456-H2132 SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL        COLLISION                                02/05/24  03/08/24  05/07/24  SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL            10,342.39         846.88
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130260024C-70462-H2138 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/13/24  03/11/24  04/04/24  HORRY COUNTY                           40.00              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130230024 -70464-H2140 GREENVILLE COUNTY              REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   03/05/24  03/11/24  04/24/24  TRUSSELL, BENJAMIN T                1,229.25         115.00

    S110820024 -70469-H2145 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEH STRUCK SCH BUS - LEFT SCENE  03/06/24  03/11/24  05/21/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, DANTAVIOUS                   2,788.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     GARDNER LAW FIRM, THE

                                                                                                                                  BROWN, DANTAVIOUS                   2,712.00            .00
                                                                                                                                     GARDNER LAW FIRM, THE

    T111210024A-70471-H2147 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/17/24  03/11/24  04/02/24  BOOTH, JANE                           371.44              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44884

    T111210023A-70472-H2148 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/12/23  03/11/24  04/02/24  BUCK, BRIAN                         1,057.98              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44076
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    T111210024A-70473-H2149 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/20/23  03/11/24  04/02/24  COKER, TRACY                          494.17              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44667

    T111210024A-70474-H2150 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/30/23  03/11/24  04/02/24  DANHOFF, RICHARD                      485.04              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44753

    T111210023A-70475-H2151 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/29/23  03/11/24  04/03/24  ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS                   537.16              0
                                                                                                                                  DUNKEL, KIM

    T111210023A-70476-H2152 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/17/22  03/11/24  04/03/24  ETHERIDGE, DEBRA                      850.63              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44071

    T111210024A-70477-H2153 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/14/24  03/11/24  04/03/24  GAINEY, HALLEY                        498.50              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44897

    T111210023A-70478-H2154 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/10/23  03/11/24  04/03/24  GOSSARD, THOMAS                       375.10              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44725

    T111210024A-70479-H2155 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/10/24  03/11/24  04/03/24  HAMACHER, KAYLE                       386.45              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44711

    T111210024A-70480-H2156 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/07/23  03/11/24  04/02/24  BLACK, LYNN                         1,372.22              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44566

    C144240024A-70484-H2160 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                02/22/24  03/07/24  05/31/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON           10,090.59         225.63

    C130210625F-70485-H2161 PEE DEE REGIONAL               COLLISION                                03/05/24  03/08/24  05/31/24  PEE DEE REGIONAL                           0       1,061.01
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130250024 -70486-H2162 HAMPTON COUNTY                 COLLISION                                03/07/24  03/11/24  06/11/24  HAMPTON COUNTY                     12,240.17         598.29

    S110820024 -70491-H2167 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   03/07/24  03/11/24  04/24/24  GAMBLE, TONICA OR                   5,864.00              0
                                                                                                                                  COUNTS, MILAGRO

    S110820024 -70492-H2168 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/07/24  03/11/24  05/04/24  WASHINGTON, MYREON                         0              0

    S110820024 -70493-H2169 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     03/07/24  03/12/24  05/04/24  VILLMAIRE, DAVID                           0              0

    T140670025 -70497-H2173 CITY OF CHARLESTON             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/08/24  03/11/24  04/01/24  SMITH JR, JOHN HAMILTON                    0              0

    S110820024 -70506-H2183 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  03/12/24  03/12/24  06/07/24  MADSEN, TAYLOR                      4,651.50              0

    S110820024 -70507-H2184 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 03/12/24  03/12/24  04/05/24  LEXINGTON SCHOOL DIST 4                    0              0

    S110820024 -70508-H2185 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/11/24  03/12/24  04/05/24  STASSIO, TOM                               0              0

    T130260424 -70509-H2186 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/25/24  03/11/24  06/17/24  FLOWERS, ELAINE                            0         611.12
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    S110820024 -70510-H2187 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/12/24  03/12/24  05/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130100024A-70512-H2189 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/02/24  03/12/24  04/18/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                  16,580.44         287.50

    M130100024M-70513-H2190 CHARLESTON COUNTY              OVERTURN                                 02/02/24  03/12/24  05/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                  14,341.36         220.00

    C130080025 -70514-H2191 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/08/24  03/12/24  05/31/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     2,162.80         235.63

    C150260024 -70518-H2195 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/29/24  03/11/24  04/08/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT          75.00              0

    S110820024 -70524-H2201 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/11/24  03/13/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70526-H2203 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  03/12/24  03/13/24  04/05/24  ROMANOFF HEATING                           0              0

    S110820024 -70527-H2204 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/11/24  03/13/24  05/10/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C111670024D-70530-H2207 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/10/24  03/13/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,183.53         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70532-H2209 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            02/26/24  03/13/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,064.26         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111710024 -70534-H2211 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         COMPREHENSIVE                            02/13/24  03/13/24  06/20/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS              2,043.67         185.00
                            RECREATION & TOURISM                                                                                  RECREATION & TOURISM

    C130260424 -70536-H2213 GRAND STRAND WATER             COMPREHENSIVE                            01/29/24  03/13/24  04/10/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                  3,245.21         185.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY
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    S110820024 -70537-H2214 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     03/12/24  03/13/24  04/05/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70538-H2215 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS RAN OFF ROADWAY - NO INJURIES, NO PD 03/08/24  03/13/24  05/10/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130080025 -70539-H2216 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            02/18/24  03/13/24  04/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     4,363.96         185.00

    C140670025 -70543-H2220 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/04/24  03/12/24  04/18/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,057.29         199.38

    L130230024 -70552-H2230 GREENVILLE COUNTY              REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   03/05/24  03/13/24  06/14/24  TISCARENO, TAYLOR N                        0              0

    C130260024C-70556-H2234 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            02/15/24  03/13/24  04/09/24  HORRY COUNTY                          893.19              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130301124 -70559-H2237 SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/12/24  03/13/24  04/09/24  SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY         477.54              0
                            NO. 1                                                                                                 NO. 1

    T111210024A-70563-H2241 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/13/24  03/14/24  05/01/24  YOU, TAO                            1,027.27              0

    C111670024D-70565-H2243 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/14/24  03/14/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,148.96              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70568-H2246 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     03/14/24  03/14/24  05/10/24  MORROW, JOHN F. SR                         0              0

    S110820024 -70569-H2247 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEH STRUCK SCH BUS - LEFT SCENE  03/06/24  03/14/24  05/10/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70571-H2249 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 03/13/24  03/14/24  05/10/24  TRESMAR, SAINT-LUC                         0              0

                                                                                                                                  TRESMAR, SAINT-LUC                       .00            .00

                                                                                                                                  EMILCENT, ROSEMONDE                      .00            .00

    C111670024D-70575-H2253 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                10/26/23  03/13/24  04/12/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              476.76              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130042325 -70576-H2254 ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                03/11/24  03/13/24  04/18/24  ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES        6,444.36         573.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130320024 -70577-H2255 LEXINGTON COUNTY               COLLISION                                03/12/24  03/13/24  05/23/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                  144,905.00       1,025.36
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130260024B-70579-H2257 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                02/07/24  03/11/24  04/09/24  HORRY COUNTY                          117.68              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210022A-70585-H2263 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/27/22  02/01/24  06/11/24  MAXWELL, SARAH                      1,352.71              0

    T111210023A-70587-H2265 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/10/22  02/01/24  06/11/24  MIDDLETON, RENEE                      282.00              0

    T111210023A-70588-H2266 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/24/23  02/01/24  06/11/24  MOORE, PHILIP                         610.23              0

    S110820024 -70596-H2274 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   03/14/24  03/15/24  04/15/24  EURE, TASHA M                       8,577.75              0

    F140820425 -70603-H2281 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           FIRE                                     03/11/24  03/15/24  06/17/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF               27,016.60       4,773.40
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA                                                                                  THE CITY OF COLUMBIA

    S110820024 -70605-H2283 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEH STRUCK SCH BUS - LEFT SCENE  03/13/24  03/15/24  05/10/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70606-H2284 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/04/24  03/15/24  05/10/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70607-H2285 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/14/24  03/15/24  04/12/24  LEXINGTON TWO SCHOOL DISTRICT              0              0

    S110820024 -70608-H2286 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK BUS RIDER (WHILE PEDESTRIAN)      03/14/24  03/15/24  06/07/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

                                                                                                                                  MANDUJO, GABRIEL                         .00            .00

    S110820024 -70612-H2290 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  03/11/24  03/15/24  04/12/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T130040024 -70618-H2296 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/23/24  03/15/24  04/18/24  PRONER, PAMELA                             0              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T110730024 -70621-H2299 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    10/26/23  03/14/24  06/24/24  AT&T                                2,872.27              0

    C130251224 -70623-H2301 OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/08/24  03/18/24  04/11/24  OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR               442.24              0
                            FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT                                                                           FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

    C111670024D-70624-H2302 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/26/24  03/15/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            5,341.19         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT
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    C143930224 -70627-H2305 MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND  COLLISION                                03/07/24  03/14/24  05/16/24  MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND       1,079.89         115.00
                            SEWER COMMISSION                                                                                      SEWER COMMISSION

    T111210023A-70628-H2306 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/03/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  TOLAND, LENSTON                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NO 23-41949

    C144240024 -70629-H2307 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                03/03/24  03/15/24  05/01/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            2,001.04         185.00

    L144240024 -70631-H2309 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       REAR END - THEY HIT US                   01/31/24  03/18/24  04/04/24  ATKINS, CRAIG                              0              0

    C130100024A-70632-H2310 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                11/25/23  03/15/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   2,996.00         185.00

    S110820024 -70633-H2311 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 03/14/24  03/18/24  04/18/24  SHADETREE TRUCKING INC                     0              0

    T111210023A-70635-H2313 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/11/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  MILES, LINDSEY                             0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42003

    S110820024 -70637-H2315 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/12/24  03/18/24  05/08/24  HEFLEY, JANIS E.                    1,200.00              0

    T111210023A-70639-H2317 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/23/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  MCKIVER, SHARON                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42615

    T111210023A-70641-H2319 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/29/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  THOMPSON, SHARON                           0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-41902

    C130260024B-70642-H2320 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            02/27/24  03/18/24  04/30/24  HORRY COUNTY                        5,077.53         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70643-H2321 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            12/19/23  03/18/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            4,576.60         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70644-H2322 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            01/09/24  03/18/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           12,452.34         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-70645-H2323 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/14/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  BURNHAM, TAMMY                             0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42439

    C130070324 -70647-H2325 LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO    COMPREHENSIVE                            02/27/24  03/18/24  06/03/24  LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO         3,298.96         185.00
                            BREEZE                                                                                                BREEZE

    C130070024A-70648-H2326 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/29/24  03/18/24  06/14/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     3,818.37         185.00

    T111210022A-70650-H2328 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/14/22  10/02/23  06/17/24  CANNON, THERESA                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42429

    C130260425 -70651-H2329 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                03/01/24  03/18/24  05/31/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                  5,257.96         185.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C111670024D-70652-H2330 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/02/24  03/18/24  06/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            4,723.98         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-70654-H2332 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/27/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  VANOVERSTRAETEN, KIMBERLY                  0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NO 23-41634

    T111210023A-70657-H2335 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/28/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  THORPE, MIRANDA                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NO 23-42504

    L120180024A-70659-H2337 COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY    OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        02/23/24  03/18/24  04/25/24  POYNER, CLINTON R                          0              0

    T111210023A-70661-H2339 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/22/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  KERNS, JACQUELINE                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NO 23-42284

    T111210023A-70663-H2341 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/02/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  BRAGATO, LUIZ                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NO 23-41816

    T111210023A-70664-H2342 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/29/23  10/02/23  06/17/24  CHAPMAN, MARSHALL                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-42597

    S110820024 -70665-H2343 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OTH DR FLT 03/13/24  03/18/24  04/18/24  LIAN, DAVID                                0              0

    T111210024A-70667-H2345 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/12/24  03/15/24  04/12/24  MCDANIEL, LEROY                            0              0

    S110820024 -70668-H2346 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  03/15/24  03/18/24  04/18/24  DREHER, SANDRA                             0              0

    S110820024 -70673-H2351 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           03/15/24  03/19/24  06/14/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0
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    M120020024T-70678-H2356 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             BREAKAGE                                 03/15/24  03/18/24  05/21/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  1,300.00              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T111210023A-70683-H2361 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/01/23  03/19/24  05/14/24  MIDDLEBROOKS, TRACY                        0              0

    C130080025 -70694-H2372 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                02/19/24  03/14/24  05/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     2,324.57         185.63

    F120020024A-70697-H2375 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          03/03/24  03/19/24  06/05/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  7,000.00              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    L130261224 -70698-H2377 WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/16/24  03/19/24  05/17/24  MENEZES, WAGNER                       684.22         218.50

    S110820024 -70699-H2378 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/13/24  03/19/24  05/10/24  BEAUMONT, BENTLEY                          0              0

    C130040024 -70703-H2383 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                01/05/24  03/15/24  04/04/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  2,473.33              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    T130079724 -70707-H2387 BEAUFORT-JASPER                OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             01/24/24  03/19/24  05/08/24  WHIPPO, PAUL                        5,000.00              0
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               HUB INTERNATIONAL

    S110820024 -70713-H2393 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/19/24  03/19/24  04/18/24  JOYNER, IYANA                              0              0

                                                                                                                                  JOYNER, IYANA                         500.00            .00

    S110820024 -70714-H2394 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  03/15/24  03/19/24  05/10/24  THE SUNSHINE HOUSE INC                     0              0

    S110820024 -70718-H2398 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/19/24  03/20/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T111210024A-70719-H2399 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/14/24  03/20/24  05/07/24  SCOTT, SABENA                       3,435.00          45.00

                                                                                                                                  SCOTT, SABENA                       2,846.45            .00

                                                                                                                                  SCOTT, D’SHAUN                      2,400.00            .00

    T111210023A-70720-H2400 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 09/24/23  03/20/24  04/29/24  BAILEY, ZADOC                       3,287.79              0

    C111670024D-70729-H2409 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                11/05/23  03/20/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              865.99              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70732-H2412 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/25/24  03/20/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,066.31              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130261224 -70733-H2413 WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA COLLISION                                03/16/24  03/19/24  04/22/24  WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA             0              0

    C130080025 -70734-H2414 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/11/24  03/19/24  04/08/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       604.84              0

    S110820024 -70736-H2416 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         03/20/24  03/20/24  05/17/24  JACKSON, ERIC                       8,704.00              0

    S110820024 -70737-H2417 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED OCCUPIED VEHICLE           03/20/24  03/20/24  06/18/24  SCHLOTE, ROBERT                    10,823.70              0

    C111670024D-70739-H2419 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/07/24  03/20/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,183.30              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70741-H2421 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/02/24  03/20/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              635.29              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70743-H2423 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/12/24  03/20/24  04/18/24  FAIRFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DIST               0              0

    L130301124 -70744-H2424 SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY  HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/18/24  03/20/24  04/09/24  HAMILTON PAVING LLC                32,698.08       1,003.24
                            NO. 1

    C130110024 -70748-H2428 CHEROKEE COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/11/24  03/19/24  04/16/24  CHEROKEE COUNTY                       561.60              0

    C130150025 -70750-H2430 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/27/24  03/19/24  04/01/24  COLLETON COUNTY                       480.97              0

    L130220024 -70751-H2431 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   03/13/24  03/21/24  06/03/24  CARELLA, CARMEN A                   3,190.09              0

    S110820024 -70752-H2432 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   03/18/24  03/21/24  05/21/24  SOLES, HELEN                               0              0

    T111210021A-70754-H2435 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/22/21  03/21/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          144.00            .00

    T111210021A-70754-H2436 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/22/21  03/21/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          241.39            .00

    T111210021A-70754-H2437 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/22/21  03/21/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          634.72            .00
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    T111210021A-70754-H2438 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/22/21  03/21/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          123.36            .00

    T111210021A-70754-H2439 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/22/21  03/21/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          116.40            .00

    T111210021A-70754-H2440 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/22/21  03/21/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        8,330.20            .00

    C111670024D-70755-H2441 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/11/24  03/21/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           21,974.23         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130040024 -70756-H2442 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            03/06/24  03/21/24  05/24/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                 11,656.87         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130370024A-70757-H2443 OCONEE COUNTY                  COLLISION                                03/08/24  03/21/24  04/18/24  OCONEE COUNTY                       2,652.51         185.00

    C130080025 -70760-H2446 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/01/24  03/21/24  04/12/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       315.57              0

    M112520024E-70761-H2447 SC DEPARTMENT OF               THEFT                                    02/22/24  03/21/24  05/21/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                    9,805.53         275.00
                            NATURAL RESOURCES                                                                                     NATURAL RESOURCES

    C111670024D-70763-H2449 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/12/24  03/21/24  04/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,080.48              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T120020024 -70764-H2450 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/28/24  03/21/24  06/10/24  BARRETT, DONNA                      1,198.16         130.00
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C140670025 -70765-H2451 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE                            03/10/24  03/21/24  05/01/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    759.65              0

    T111210024A-70768-H2454 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/31/24  03/19/24  05/01/24  MARSHALL, CASSI ODOM                  265.83              0

    T111210023A-70769-H2455 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 07/12/23  03/19/24  05/01/24  TORREY, MICHAEL                     2,302.32              0

    S110820024 -70772-H2458 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SUDDEN STOP - STUDENTS INJURED           03/18/24  03/21/24  06/14/24  JOHNSON, ZIMMIE                            0              0

    L130382524 -70773-H2459 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     01/17/24  03/21/24  06/28/24  MAMA’S KITCHEN- HAGEN, CHARLES      1,250.00              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T120080024 -70778-H2464 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/05/24  03/21/24  06/11/24  SUPANSIC, GLORIA                           0       1,419.74

    T111210022A-70780-H2466 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   FALL DOWN                                09/15/22  03/20/24  05/17/24  BROWN, MIDDLESTON HELENA                   0         692.40
                                                                                                                                     NADIA S BAIG LLC

    C130220024 -70782-H2468 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/18/24  03/20/24  04/19/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     668.25              0

    C130150025 -70784-H2470 COLLETON COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/11/24  03/19/24  05/31/24  COLLETON COUNTY                    16,986.05         308.13

    C140670025 -70785-H2471 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/20/24  03/22/24  04/01/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    629.63              0

    T111210024A-70786-H2472 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/03/24  03/21/24  04/03/24  BEARD III, JAMES                      288.83              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44943

    T111210023A-70787-H2473 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/28/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  BIRCHFIELD, JEFF                      959.66              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45021

    T111210023A-70788-H2474 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/17/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  BOSIER, KELVIN                        555.65              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44130

    T111210024A-70789-H2475 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/26/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  HIGGINS, QUINCY                       375.86              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44845

    T111210023A-70790-H2476 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/08/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  HOOD, SHERESA                         597.51              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44539

    T111210024A-70791-H2477 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/21/23  03/22/24  04/03/24  LAW, LAURA                            589.18              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44754

    T111210023A-70792-H2478 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/15/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  LOTTER, CHRISTINE                     281.34              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44522

    T111210024A-70793-H2479 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/04/24  03/21/24  04/03/24  MATTHEWS, KEITH                       375.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44778

    T111210024A-70794-H2480 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/16/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  MCKENZIE, STACY                       260.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44803

    C130382524 -70795-H2481 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES COLLISION                                01/17/24  03/20/24  05/16/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES      6,712.69         677.50
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
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    T111210024A-70796-H2482 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/21/23  03/21/24  04/03/24  TAYLOR, RALPH                         420.53              0
                                                                                                                                  23-44394

    C130261224 -70799-H2485 WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA COLLISION                                03/16/24  03/20/24  05/16/24  WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA      6,546.76         655.87

    C130080025 -70800-H2489 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/01/24  03/21/24  04/16/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       319.27              0

    C111610024A-70801-H2490 SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH COLLISION                                12/01/23  03/21/24  04/02/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH      1,417.95              0

    C130060524 -70802-H2491 SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL        COMPREHENSIVE                            03/06/24  03/21/24  04/22/24  SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL             2,502.44         130.00
                            HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3                                                                                HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3

    C198620124 -70803-H2492 GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/18/24  03/20/24  04/02/24  GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS         72.67              0
                            AND HUMANITIES                                                                                        AND HUMANITIES

    C130100024A-70804-H2493 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/12/24  03/21/24  04/22/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,986.38         185.00

    C130260425 -70805-H2494 GRAND STRAND WATER             COMPREHENSIVE                            02/07/24  03/05/24  06/28/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                 19,450.74         185.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C130320024 -70806-H2495 LEXINGTON COUNTY               COLLISION                                03/12/24  03/21/24  06/24/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                   27,853.87         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C142830024 -70807-H2496 TOWN OF JAMESTOWN              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/05/24  03/20/24  04/23/24  TOWN OF JAMESTOWN                     447.44              0

    S110820024 -70811-H2500 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   03/21/24  03/21/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOL DIST                0              0

    S110820024 -70813-H2502 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/20/24  03/21/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70816-H2505 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 03/21/24  03/22/24  06/14/24  FALCONE, JOSEPH L. JR                      0              0

                                                                                                                                  STINSON, TREASURE S                      .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     DEJEU LAW FIRM LLC

    S110820024 -70819-H2508 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/05/24  03/22/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70820-H2509 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/19/24  03/22/24  04/18/24  ROMERO, ANNY T                             0              0

    S110820024 -70822-H2511 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/19/24  03/22/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY CO SCHOOL DISTRICT                0              0

    L111620024 -70823-H2512 SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND    HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/15/24  03/22/24  05/01/24  WRIGHT-COLLINS, CHARDE              1,252.18         130.00
                            SPECIAL NEEDS

    S110820024 -70824-H2513 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  03/22/24  03/22/24  04/18/24  HEMBY, GRACE S                             0              0

    T111210023A-70826-H2515 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/20/23  03/21/24  06/26/24  EXUM-BADMAN, LULETHA                1,300.00              0

    F130401025 -70831-H2520 RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK     WATER DAMAGE                             03/02/24  03/22/24  06/20/24  RIVERBANKS ZOOLOGICAL PARK                 0         940.32

    C130070024A-70834-H2523 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            03/14/24  03/22/24  04/25/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     2,552.34         185.00

    C130100024A-70836-H2525 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/12/24  03/22/24  06/27/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                  19,951.24         306.25

    T111210024A-70837-H2526 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/26/23  03/22/24  05/31/24  BOINEAU, JAMES                      1,017.07              0

    C130260024A-70838-H2527 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/08/24  03/22/24  04/18/24  HORRY COUNTY                          508.20              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130070024A-70839-H2528 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/18/24  03/22/24  04/01/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       395.00              0

    T150080024A-70840-H2529 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/14/24  03/22/24  06/04/24  BRUNO, CLIFTON                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  GARD, FRANCES                       4,004.17              0

    D170100024 -70609-H2530 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON          WATER DAMAGE                             02/24/24  03/14/24  06/17/24  COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON               8,657.00       1,924.66
                            INSURANCE SVS/BUS & AUX SVS                                                                           INSURANCE SVS/BUS & AUX SVS

    D120080024 -70610-H2531 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   FIRE                                     03/15/24  03/15/24  05/31/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA       45,059.45       1,993.75

    C150260024 -70841-H2532 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/13/24  03/25/24  04/22/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT         176.00              0

    F112520024B-68895-H2533 SC DEPARTMENT OF               WINDSTORM                                01/09/24  03/21/24  04/24/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                           0         739.60
                            NATURAL RESOURCES                                                                                     NATURAL RESOURCES

    F130260424 -70843-H2535 GRAND STRAND WATER             FIRE                                     01/29/24  03/22/24  04/22/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                  6,814.00         435.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY
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    L140670025 -70844-H2536 CITY OF CHARLESTON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   03/14/24  03/25/24  06/10/24  BRIGGS, GRAHAM N                           0              0

    L130360024 -70846-H2538 NEWBERRY COUNTY                HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     02/27/24  03/25/24  05/24/24  NEWBERRY ELEC COOP                    716.40              0

    C130080025 -70849-H2541 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/06/24  03/21/24  04/04/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       518.72              0

    T111210024A-70854-H2546 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/15/23  03/20/24  05/01/24  COYLE, LYNNE                        1,873.00              0

    S110820024 -70859-H2551 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/21/24  03/25/24  05/21/24  SMITH, ROYALTY                             0              0

    S110820024 -70860-H2552 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEH STRUCK SCH BUS - LEFT SCENE  03/14/24  03/25/24  05/21/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70861-H2553 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/20/24  03/25/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T120080024 -70863-H2555 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/18/24  03/25/24  04/09/24  FLOWERS, JEWELIA ADDISON                   0              0

    C143930224 -70864-H2556 MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND  COLLISION                                02/02/24  03/22/24  05/31/24  MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND       3,379.63         185.00
                            SEWER COMMISSION                                                                                      SEWER COMMISSION

    T130320021 -53054-H2558 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/28/21  03/25/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    2,226.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -60094-H2559 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/23/22  03/25/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,386.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -65291-H2560 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               04/26/23  03/25/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      462.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -65000-H2561 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/11/23  03/25/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      546.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -70271-H2562 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/18/23  03/25/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      336.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70866-H2563 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/19/24  03/25/24  06/22/24  GREEN, MALANI                              0              0

    C130100024A-70867-H2564 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            03/12/24  03/22/24  04/05/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                      70.39              0

    S110820024 -70868-H2565 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/22/24  03/25/24  05/21/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L130108124A-70869-H2566 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       CHANGING LANES                           08/29/23  03/25/24  05/07/24  HARRIS, ANDRE R                            0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    F120020024A-70872-H2569 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             03/06/24  03/22/24  05/06/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                         0         643.79
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T130260022A-70877-H2574 HORRY COUNTY                   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/15/22  03/21/24  06/14/24   A MINOR                             0         422.00  24-CP-26-01770      HORRY COUNTY
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                                                                                           RISK MANAGEMENT
                                                                                                                                     MAGUIRE LAW FIRM LLC                                                            BATTLE LAW FIRM LLC

    T130320023 -66364-H2576 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/31/23  03/26/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      504.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -66366-H2577 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/14/23  03/26/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      588.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -66367-H2578 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/25/23  03/26/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      238.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -66369-H2579 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/17/23  03/26/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,064.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68116-H2580 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/02/23  03/26/24  04/18/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      672.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    F120052924 -70881-H2583 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             02/21/24  03/25/24  06/05/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                         0       1,060.32
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    L111670024F-70883-H2585 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       BACKING                                  03/20/24  03/26/24  06/03/24  HILL, TIFFANIE L                    4,458.11              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70884-H2586 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/25/24  03/26/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70885-H2587 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/25/24  03/26/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0
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    L130080025 -70892-H2594 BERKELEY COUNTY                HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/24/24  03/26/24  06/10/24  PINCKNEY, CEPHUS                           0              0

    C130100024A-70895-H2597 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/01/24  03/25/24  04/25/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     599.47              0

    C130220024 -70898-H2600 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/13/24  03/26/24  06/05/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   5,381.35         185.00

    M130270025C-70899-H2601 JASPER COUNTY                  MISCELLANEOUS                            03/06/24  03/26/24  06/21/24  JASPER COUNTY                       3,577.17              0

    S110820024 -70900-H2602 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER SCH BUS  03/25/24  03/26/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -70901-H2603 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   03/21/24  03/26/24  05/22/24  BORECK, CASSANDRA L                 6,412.36              0

    S110820024 -70902-H2604 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OTH DR FLT 03/25/24  03/26/24  04/18/24  CAWLEY, BARBARA A                          0              0

    S110820024 -70903-H2605 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  03/26/24  03/27/24  04/18/24  SANDERS, TARSHA M                          0              0

    S110820024 -70904-H2606 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  03/26/24  03/27/24  04/18/24  WALTERS, STEPHANIE K                       0              0

    S110820024 -70905-H2607 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/21/24  03/27/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C140670025 -70907-H2609 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/25/24  03/27/24  04/03/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    504.12              0

    T130320024 -68996-H2611 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/30/23  03/27/24  04/22/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,400.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -69480-H2612 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/15/23  03/27/24  04/22/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      686.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130460023 -70909-H2613 YORK COUNTY                    REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   11/10/22  03/27/24  05/08/24  BERRY, LEVARSHA D                   1,012.34         130.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C145760324 -70910-H2614 SUMMERVILLE COMMISSIONERS      COLLISION                                02/15/24  03/22/24  05/31/24  SUMMERVILLE COMMISSIONERS           5,318.89         115.00
                            OF PUBLIC WORKS                                                                                       OF PUBLIC WORKS

    C130451125 -70911-H2615 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/22/24  03/26/24  04/02/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                   350.18              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    L130320024 -70912-H2616 LEXINGTON COUNTY               HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     02/11/24  03/27/24  05/13/24  ALLEN, HENRY                               0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -70913-H2617 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/12/24  03/27/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130100024A-70922-H2626 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            03/12/24  03/22/24  06/11/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   9,190.74         185.00

    C120180024A-70925-H2629 COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY    COLLISION                                03/18/24  03/22/24  06/06/24  COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY        17,530.51         595.00

    F120052924 -70927-H2631 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             MISCELLANEOUS                            03/07/24  03/27/24  06/05/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                  9,022.85         845.56
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T111210019A-43710-H2633 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/03/18  03/27/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        4,031.20            .00

    T111210019A-43710-H2634 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/03/18  03/27/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        9,984.14            .00

    T111210019A-43710-H2635 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/03/18  03/27/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        6,257.60            .00

    T111210019A-43710-H2636 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/03/18  03/27/24  04/10/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          853.00            .00

    T130260424 -70929-H2637 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/14/23  03/25/24  05/30/24  BEACH OLD HOLDINGS                  5,000.00         821.30
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    M130080524B-70934-H2642 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        MISCELLANEOUS                            03/20/24  03/25/24  04/25/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             2,398.12              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130301124 -70939-H2647 SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/27/24  03/28/24  04/24/24  SC REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY         832.04              0
                            NO. 1                                                                                                 NO. 1

    T111210023A-70940-H2648 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 09/03/23  03/28/24  04/29/24  MASHAW JR, GERALD ROBERT            1,281.97              0

    C130220024 -70941-H2649 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/27/24  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     467.40              0

    T130220021 -52605-H2650 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/24/21  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   2,426.74            .00

    T130220021 -53897-H2652 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/21/21  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     635.00            .00

    T130220021 -53898-H2653 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/10/21  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,237.50            .00
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    T130220022 -61046-H2654 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/26/22  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     514.00            .00

    T130220023 -61664-H2655 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/06/23  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     130.00            .00

    T130220023 -66569-H2656 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/10/23  03/28/24  04/03/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     608.00            .00

    S110820024 -70947-H2661 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/27/24  03/27/24  04/18/24  FERGUSON, ZYONE                            0              0

    C130100024A-70948-H2662 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/04/24  03/27/24  06/11/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,576.32         185.00

    C120020024 -70949-H2663 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COMPREHENSIVE                            03/18/24  03/27/24  05/20/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  3,636.09         185.00
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T111210024A-70950-H2664 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/14/24  03/26/24  04/02/24  CROWDER, TRULA                             0              0

    S110820024 -70952-H2666 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  03/27/24  03/28/24  04/18/24  TURNER, MICHAEL K                          0              0

    S110820024 -70953-H2667 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/26/24  03/28/24  04/18/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T130360024 -70958-H2672 NEWBERRY COUNTY                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/07/24  03/26/24  05/31/24  LINDLER, HEATHER                           0              0

                                                                                                                                  LINDLER, RILEY                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  LINDLER, ONEIL                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  BRIDGHAM, CAROL                            0              0

    C111670024D-70959-H2673 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            11/07/23  03/28/24  06/06/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            8,968.81         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C140670025 -70960-H2674 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/19/24  03/28/24  05/02/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,316.60              0

    M130101824H-70962-H2676 CHARLESTON COUNTY              MISCELLANEOUS                            03/21/24  03/26/24  05/01/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,384.58              0
                            PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION                                                                          PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION

    C150080024A-70964-H2678 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/28/24  03/26/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS               526.38              0

    C111670024D-70965-H2679 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/01/24  03/28/24  04/22/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            9,674.51         555.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    F111260024B-70966-H2680 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         VANDALISM OR MALICIOUS MISCHIEF          03/23/24  03/28/24  06/03/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR              3,408.10              0
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES

    C111670024D-70967-H2681 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/15/24  03/26/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              405.70              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70968-H2682 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/20/24  03/26/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,050.93              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70969-H2683 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/21/24  03/26/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,143.02              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70970-H2684 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/22/24  03/26/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,333.67              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-70972-H2686 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/12/24  03/28/24  06/17/24  SULLIVAN, DENZEL                           0         644.67
                                                                                                                                  AND SULLIVAN, KELLY

    S110820024 -70974-H2688 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  03/28/24  03/28/24  05/20/24  HILL, AGNES L                       8,112.26              0

    L112420024 -70975-H2689 SC VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION   HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/26/24  03/29/24  06/14/24  SALEM LEASING CORP                  6,103.00              0

    S110820024 -70978-H2692 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  03/27/24  03/28/24  04/18/24  LASHAY, ALBERT S                           0              0

    C111620024 -70982-H2696 SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND    COLLISION                                03/26/24  03/28/24  05/22/24  SC DEPT OF DISABILITIES AND         2,932.58         610.75
                            SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                                         SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130100024A-70983-H2697 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/15/24  03/28/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     349.45              0

    T130230024 -70987-H2701 GREENVILLE COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/13/24  03/29/24  05/16/24  OWEN, BRETT                           556.85              0

    C130100024A-70989-H2704 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/20/24  03/29/24  05/21/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   4,593.40         228.13

    T130370024 -70991-H2706 OCONEE COUNTY                  PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/08/24  04/01/24  04/02/24  GRIFFIN WASTE                              0              0
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    C111670024D-70994-H2709 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/21/24  04/01/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,458.56              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-70995-H2710 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/27/24  04/01/24  04/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,423.63              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130231024 -70997-H2712 GREATER GREENVILLE             HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     03/19/24  04/01/24  04/11/24  WRIGHT, MAYCOIA                            0              0
                            SANITATION COMMISSION

    C130150025 -70998-H2713 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            03/26/24  04/01/24  05/20/24  COLLETON COUNTY                     4,368.17         185.00

    C111670024D-70999-H2714 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/14/24  04/01/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           13,811.88         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130260024A-71004-H2719 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                03/18/24  04/01/24  05/16/24  HORRY COUNTY                        4,673.66         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C144240024 -71005-H2720 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                03/03/24  04/01/24  04/25/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON           10,315.88         185.00

    T111210024A-71010-H2725 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/31/23  03/29/24  05/07/24  BRIGGS, ALONZO                      2,499.90              0

    L130233725 -71011-H2726 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        03/20/24  04/01/24  04/19/24  BOOKER, OSSIE B                            0              0
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    L130210425 -71012-H2727 OFFICE OF SOLICITOR            ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        03/24/24  04/01/24  06/27/24  LLOYD, PAMELA M                            0              0
                            12TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

    C144240024 -71013-H2728 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                11/17/23  03/29/24  06/17/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,037.35              0

    T198620023 -71016-H2731 GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR          EMPLOYEE DISPUTE - DISCRIMINATION        09/26/22  04/01/24  06/12/24  ARAMBULA, MICHAEL                  25,000.00              0
                            SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS                                                                                    CROMER BABB PORTER LLC

    C130150025 -71018-H2733 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/06/24  04/01/24  04/08/24  COLLETON COUNTY                       916.62              0

    T111210024A-71019-H2734 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/16/24  02/16/24  04/02/24  VOMERO, DANIEL                             0              0

    L140670023 -71020-H2735 CITY OF CHARLESTON             TURNING LEFT                             05/26/22  04/02/24  06/11/24  NICK, MICHAEL L                            0              0

    T130100019 -30672-H2736 CHARLESTON COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/23/19  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,239.12            .00

    T130100022 -52609-H2737 CHARLESTON COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/20/21  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     742.50            .00

    C130100023A-71021-H2738 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/26/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     888.30              0

    C130100023A-71022-H2739 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/30/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   2,471.08              0

    C130100024A-71023-H2740 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           07/05/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,362.06              0

    C120040025 -71024-H2741 JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL         COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/11/24  03/28/24  04/18/24  JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL                554.83              0

    C130100024A-71025-H2742 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           07/24/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     813.30              0

    C130100024A-71028-H2745 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           07/26/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     923.21              0

    T111210023A-71029-H2746 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/22/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  BLEDSOE, RALPH                        467.50              0

    C130100024A-71030-H2747 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           07/28/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,468.86              0

    C130100024A-71031-H2748 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/01/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     888.30              0

    C130100024A-71032-H2749 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/03/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,155.05              0

    C130100024A-71033-H2750 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/04/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     843.69              0

    T111210023A-71034-H2751 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/14/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  CARR, VESHON                          393.46              0

    C130100024A-71035-H2752 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/07/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     592.07              0

    C130100024A-71037-H2754 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/09/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,816.59              0

    T111210023A-71038-H2755 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          10/04/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  GROSSLIGHT, KENNETH                   571.37              0

    C130100024A-71039-H2756 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/23/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     380.04              0

    C130100024A-71040-H2757 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/25/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     660.89              0
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    C130100024A-71042-H2759 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           08/30/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     125.00              0

    T111210023A-71043-H2760 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          09/18/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  MARTIN, HANNAH                        319.35              0

    C130100024A-71044-H2761 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/01/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     958.72              0

    C130100024A-71045-H2762 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/07/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     958.68              0

    C130100024A-71046-H2763 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/08/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     731.97              0

    S110820024 -71047-H2764 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               03/29/24  03/29/24  05/25/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130100024A-71049-H2766 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/12/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     857.52              0

    T111210024A-71050-H2767 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/10/24  04/01/24  05/07/24  KISER, JOHN                         2,286.92              0

    S110820024 -71051-H2768 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      03/28/24  04/01/24  05/25/24  LITTLE MOUNTAIN CONTRACTING                0              0

    C144240024 -71054-H2771 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                03/24/24  04/02/24  04/16/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,065.28              0

    T130260024A-71057-H2774 HORRY COUNTY                   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/07/24  04/02/24  05/21/24  EDGE, MARK                                 0         115.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130230023 -71058-H2775 GREENVILLE COUNTY              REAR END - THEY HIT US                   07/21/22  04/03/24  04/12/24  KITCHEN, ANTHONY D                         0              0

    T111210024A-71059-H2776 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/02/24  04/03/24  04/03/24  PLEASANT, KEYONTI                          0              0

    C130100024A-71060-H2777 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/15/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     857.52              0

    C130100024A-71061-H2778 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/21/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,017.53              0

    C130100024A-71062-H2779 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/22/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,533.77              0

    C130100024A-71063-H2780 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/25/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,328.10              0

    C130100024A-71064-H2781 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/26/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     920.25              0

    C130100024A-71066-H2783 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/28/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     932.52              0

    C140670025 -71067-H2784 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/27/24  04/03/24  05/01/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    607.68              0

    C130100024A-71068-H2785 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           09/29/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     279.50              0

    C130100024A-71069-H2786 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           10/10/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     641.47              0

    C130100024A-71070-H2787 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           11/03/23  04/02/24  04/08/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     885.24              0

    C130100024A-71071-H2788 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           11/06/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     845.25              0

    C130100024A-71072-H2789 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           11/08/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     888.84              0

    C130100024A-71074-H2791 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           11/27/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,617.64              0

    C130100024A-71075-H2792 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/05/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,511.77              0

    C130100024A-71076-H2793 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/07/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     912.34              0

    C130100024A-71077-H2794 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/12/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,675.05              0

    F120020024A-71078-H2795 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             03/31/24  04/03/24  06/17/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  2,461.59       1,091.84
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C130100024A-71079-H2796 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/13/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     857.52              0

    C130100024A-71080-H2797 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/14/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     654.25              0

    C130100024A-71081-H2798 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/18/23  04/02/24  04/09/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     987.34              0

    L111010025 -71084-H2801 SC FORESTRY COMMISSION         HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/27/24  04/03/24  04/25/24  POLIN, COURTNEY M                   4,517.25         160.50

    C130079725 -71085-H2802 BEAUFORT-JASPER                COLLISION                                03/14/24  04/03/24  04/11/24  BEAUFORT-JASPER                       496.24              0
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    C146080024 -71088-H2805 CITY OF TRAVELERS REST         COLLISION                                03/26/24  04/03/24  05/02/24  CITY OF TRAVELERS REST                     0         185.00
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    C140670025 -71123-H2844 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/16/24  04/04/24  04/12/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    990.30              0

    C140670025 -71124-H2845 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/29/24  04/04/24  04/12/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    375.22              0

    C140670025 -71125-H2846 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/05/24  04/04/24  04/12/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    693.54              0

    C140670025 -71126-H2847 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/15/24  04/04/24  04/12/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    588.02              0

    T111210023A-71127-H2848 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/09/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  ALMERS, JEANETTE                      652.48              0
                                                                                                                                  2342435

    T111210023A-71129-H2850 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/06/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  BERKELAND, KIRK                       845.48              0
                                                                                                                                  2342496

    T111210023A-71130-H2851 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/13/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  DILLARD, CLARENCE                     445.00              0
                                                                                                                                  2342557

    T111210023A-71131-H2852 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/17/23  01/22/24  04/04/24  ROGERS, PHILIP                             0              0

    C130217425 -71132-H2853 FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/02/24  04/04/24  04/11/24  FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES          602.52              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T111210023A-71133-H2854 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/15/22  01/22/24  04/16/24  HAM, CHARLES                          491.72              0
                                                                                                                                  2342278

    T111210023A-71134-H2855 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/14/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  HATCHELL, JOSEPH                      637.96              0
                                                                                                                                  2342201

    T111210023A-71135-H2856 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/28/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  KNIE, PATRICK                         466.02              0
                                                                                                                                  2342668

    C130450024 -71136-H2857 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/21/24  04/04/24  04/15/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                   180.00              0

    T141420124 -71137-H2858 COMBINED UTILITY SYSTEM        MISCELLANEOUS                            03/31/24  04/03/24  04/04/24  WRIGHT, JACKIE                             0              0
                            CITY OF EASLEY

    T111210023A-71138-H2859 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/27/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  MARCSIK, JOSEPH                       275.38              0
                                                                                                                                  2342678

    T111210023A-71139-H2860 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/29/23  01/22/24  04/18/24  SPRINGS, KEITH                        428.49              0
                                                                                                                                  2342362

    C130261224 -71142-H2863 WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA COLLISION                                04/02/24  04/03/24  04/08/24  WACCAMAW RTA DBA/THE COAST RTA             0              0

    T111210023A-71143-H2864 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/10/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  BLYTHER, CARMELITA                    253.41              0
                                                                                                                                  2341890

    T111210023A-71144-H2865 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/20/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  GILLIAM, WAYMAN                       995.67              0
                                                                                                                                  2341924

    T111210023A-71145-H2866 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/26/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  GUY, TONY                             554.74              0
                                                                                                                                  2341957

    T111210023A-71146-H2867 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/04/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  HUEY, DERRICK                         510.39              0
                                                                                                                                  2341904

    T111210023A-71147-H2868 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/31/22  01/22/24  04/16/24  HUMPHRIES, MIKE                     1,451.83              0
                                                                                                                                  2341936

    T140670025 -71148-H2869 CITY OF CHARLESTON             FALL DOWN                                02/27/24  04/01/24  06/06/24  FEDAK, ANGELA                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     BOYD, REESE R, III

    C130080025 -71149-H2870 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/30/24  04/03/24  04/19/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       565.70              0

    T130220021 -52605-H2871 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/24/21  04/04/24  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,196.72            .00

    T130220021 -53897-H2872 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/21/21  04/04/24  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,569.62            .00

    T130220022 -55391-H2873 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/07/22  04/04/24  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     488.51            .00

    T130220022 -61046-H2874 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/26/22  04/04/24  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     776.80            .00

    T130220023 -61664-H2876 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/06/23  04/04/24  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     666.00            .00

    T130220023 -66569-H2877 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/10/23  04/04/24  04/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     544.00            .00
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    C130100124 -71151-H2878 ST. ANDREWS PUBLIC SERVICE     COLLISION                                03/29/24  04/04/24  05/31/24  ST. ANDREWS PUBLIC SERVICE         10,018.27         271.88
                            DISTRICT COMMISSION                                                                                   DISTRICT COMMISSION

    T111210023A-71152-H2879 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/08/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  KELLEY, PATRICK                       451.06              0
                                                                                                                                  2342023

    T111210023A-71153-H2880 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/14/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  RIVER MILL PLACE HOMEOWNERS           421.00              0
                                                                                                                                  MCBRIDE, DAVID 2342017

    T111210023A-71155-H2882 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/04/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  ROBINSON, GAIL                        423.58              0
                                                                                                                                  2341964

    T111210024A-71156-H2883 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/02/24  04/04/24  05/07/24  WIDEMAN, ALTON MACHEN               1,505.63              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45405

    T111210023A-71157-H2884 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/19/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  TIERNEY, MARCIE                       439.24              0
                                                                                                                                  2342000

    T111210023A-71158-H2885 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/29/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  WALLACE. LINDSEY                      473.08              0
                                                                                                                                  2341939

    C111670024D-71160-H2887 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/04/24  04/04/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,458.56              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71161-H2888 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/06/24  04/04/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              664.44              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71162-H2889 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/04/24  04/05/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              441.93              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71163-H2890 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/18/24  04/04/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,382.42              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71164-H2891 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/07/24  04/04/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,105.61              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71165-H2892 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/14/24  04/04/24  04/16/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              961.00              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71166-H2893 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/11/24  04/05/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,901.58              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71167-H2894 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/12/24  04/05/24  04/18/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,198.98              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T140670024 -71168-H2895 CITY OF CHARLESTON             FALL DOWN                                09/21/23  04/02/24  06/13/24  EVANS, DELORES                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     WIGGER LAW FIRM, INC

                                                                                                                                  SCOTT,DOROTHY                              0              0
                                                                                                                                     WIGGER LAW FIRM, INC

    C130070025A-71170-H2897 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/26/24  04/05/24  04/12/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       765.00              0

    T130100024 -71171-H2898 CHARLESTON COUNTY              FALL DOWN                                09/21/23  04/02/24  06/13/24  EVANS, DELORES                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     WIGGER LAW FIRM, INC

                                                                                                                                  SCOTT, DOROTHY                             0              0
                                                                                                                                     WIGGER LAW FIRM, INC

    C130080524 -71173-H2900 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                03/30/24  04/04/24  05/13/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             9,152.33         234.38
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130260024B-71174-H2901 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                03/22/24  04/05/24  04/30/24  HORRY COUNTY                           50.27              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L111670024F-71175-H2902 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   03/29/24  04/05/24  06/10/24  MARTINEZ, MARIBELL P                  781.22         128.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130230024 -71177-H2904 GREENVILLE COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        03/28/24  04/05/24  05/14/24  MCPHERSON, JOHN C                     186.00              0

    T111210023A-71179-H2906 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/05/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  CHRISTIAN, FREDERICK                  584.56              0
                                                                                                                                  2342157

    T111210023A-71180-H2907 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/03/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  COUCH, ROGER                          517.56              0
                                                                                                                                  2342107
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    T111210023A-71181-H2908 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/11/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  DEESE, EDWARD                         305.26              0
                                                                                                                                  2342116

    T111210023A-71182-H2909 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/29/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  EGLETON, SAMTREKA                     284.78              0
                                                                                                                                  2342076

    T111210023A-71183-H2910 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/15/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  FLORIAN, KATELYN                      878.90              0
                                                                                                                                  2342074

    T111210023A-71185-H2912 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/02/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  GRIGGS, JOHN                          305.52              0
                                                                                                                                  2342057

    T111210023A-71186-H2913 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/07/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  HALLABA, REDA                         965.37              0
                                                                                                                                  2342110

    T111210023A-71187-H2914 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/12/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  MOREIRA, ALYSSA                       316.99              0
                                                                                                                                  2342030

    T111210023A-71188-H2915 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/03/23  01/22/24  04/16/24  TURPIN, SHIRLEY                       344.99              0
                                                                                                                                  2342119

    S110820024 -71191-H2918 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    04/03/24  04/08/24  04/15/24  CROCCO, WHITNEY                       436.00              0

    S110820024 -71192-H2919 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               04/04/24  04/08/24  05/01/24  411 FLASH CORPORATION               5,831.24              0
                                                                                                                                  JESSICA SHEEHAN

    S110820024 -71193-H2920 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  04/04/24  04/08/24  05/04/24  JACKSON-GARNER, CHRISTINA N                0              0

    L142500124 -71194-H2921 HILTON HEAD NO 1               REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   01/16/24  04/08/24  04/11/24  O’LEARY, FRANCIS                           0              0
                            PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

    C130060425 -71195-H2922 GENERATIONS UNLIMITED          COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/04/24  04/08/24  05/02/24  GENERATIONS UNLIMITED                 369.40              0

    C140670025 -71197-H2924 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/02/24  04/08/24  04/15/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    629.63              0

    C140670025 -71198-H2925 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/03/24  04/08/24  04/15/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    474.51              0

    C140670025 -71199-H2926 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/04/24  04/08/24  04/15/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    629.63              0

    C130100024A-71200-H2927 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/25/24  04/08/24  04/15/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,562.27              0

    C130100024A-71202-H2929 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/03/24  04/08/24  04/15/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     961.90              0

    L144240024 -71203-H2930 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     04/02/24  04/08/24  06/14/24  DOMINION ENERGY                     1,894.63              0

    C130079725 -71207-H2934 BEAUFORT-JASPER                COLLISION                                03/28/24  04/05/24  06/14/24  BEAUFORT-JASPER                     6,918.44         130.00
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    T120020024 -71209-H2936 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/01/23  04/05/24  04/09/24  GREER, KEVIN                               0              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C144240024 -71212-H2939 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                04/01/24  04/08/24  06/06/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            3,415.07         185.00

    C111670024D-71214-H2941 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            01/18/24  04/08/24  05/09/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,830.85         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71215-H2942 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/22/24  04/08/24  06/13/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           10,979.22         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C120020024 -71216-H2943 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COLLISION                                03/28/24  04/08/24  05/24/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  2,532.58         185.00
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    S110820024 -71218-H2945 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/08/24  04/08/24  05/28/24  BURNSIDE HOA                        4,258.00              0
                                                                                                                                  MATT OVADENKO

    S110820024 -71220-H2947 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    03/26/24  04/08/24  05/23/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T140160009 -63611-H2949 TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/19/08  04/08/24  05/02/24  TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH                927.50            .00

    T140160009 -63611-H2950 TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/19/08  04/08/24  05/02/24  TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH                311.74            .00

    T140160009 -63611-H2951 TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/19/08  04/08/24  05/02/24  TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH              1,565.50            .00

    T142230124 -71222-H2952 GREER COMMISSION OF PUBLIC WKS STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/21/24  04/09/24  05/16/24  JOHNSON, DORCUS                     1,065.30              0
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    T141420124 -71223-H2953 COMBINED UTILITY SYSTEM        STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/06/23  04/08/24  06/12/24  AT&T SERVICES INC.                  1,727.79              0
                            CITY OF EASLEY

    C130100024A-71226-H2956 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/27/24  04/09/24  04/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     179.51              0

    C130080025 -71228-H2958 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/01/24  04/09/24  04/16/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       290.15              0

    C111670024D-71232-H2962 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                10/18/23  04/09/24  04/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              349.88              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130080025 -71235-H2965 BERKELEY COUNTY                CHANGING LANES                           03/14/24  04/09/24  04/17/24  FREISE, JOHN                               0              0

    S110820024 -71236-H2966 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         03/27/24  04/09/24  06/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130261124 -71239-H2969 HORRY COUNTY DISABILITIES      COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/27/24  04/09/24  04/25/24  HORRY COUNTY DISABILITIES             207.79              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T140160009 -63611-H2970 TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/19/08  04/09/24  05/03/24  TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH             15,000.00            .00

    L110730024 -71243-H2974 SC DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS   HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/21/24  04/09/24  04/17/24  DAVIS, MORRIO A                     1,544.17         157.25

    T141790023 -63951-H2976 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/17/23  04/09/24  04/16/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                 1,067.50            .00

    T120180024A-71245-H2977 COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY    FALL DOWN                                02/09/24  04/02/24  06/25/24  WALL, LYNN                          6,000.00              0

    L130230024 -71246-H2978 GREENVILLE COUNTY              BACKING                                  04/05/24  04/09/24  04/30/24  AHRENS III, RICHARD B               3,717.60              0

    C130220024 -71250-H2982 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/17/24  04/10/24  04/16/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     430.93              0

    S110820024 -71251-H2983 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    04/05/24  04/10/24  05/04/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS                  0              0

    L130080025 -71253-H2985 BERKELEY COUNTY                ROCKS, DEBRIS, WINDSHIELDS, ETC          03/20/24  04/10/24  06/18/24  ROGERS, NICHOLAS                           0              0

    T111210024A-71255-H2987 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/05/24  04/09/24  04/29/24  BYRD, WILLIAM                       1,680.32              0

    T130260424 -71256-H2988 GRAND STRAND WATER             STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    11/06/23  04/09/24  04/11/24  AT&T                                       0              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    L112670024 -71258-H2990 SC DEPARTMENT OF               TURNING LEFT                             03/27/24  04/10/24  04/11/24  MAXWELL, NATHANAEL W                       0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    L111210024A-71260-H2992 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     04/03/24  04/10/24  05/10/24  WILLIAM BROTHERS TRUCKING INC      45,611.65              0

    C130451125 -71263-H2995 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COLLISION                                03/15/24  04/10/24  06/03/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 2,435.61         185.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130451125 -71264-H2996 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COLLISION                                03/15/24  04/10/24  05/09/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 1,704.43         185.00
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130100024A-71265-H2997 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            04/03/24  04/10/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   4,904.56         185.00

    C144240024 -71266-H2998 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                04/04/24  04/10/24  05/09/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON           11,014.70         185.00

    C111670024D-71267-H2999 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/03/24  04/10/24  06/04/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,876.21         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T141790024 -71269-H3001 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/16/24  04/10/24  04/16/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   192.50            .00

    L130080025 -71271-H3003 BERKELEY COUNTY                REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   04/08/24  04/10/24  05/01/24  GREEN, STEPHANIE L                  1,114.07         115.00

    C130360224A-71280-H3012 NEWBERRY COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                02/08/24  04/09/24  05/14/24  NEWBERRY COUNTY DISABILITIES        1,334.38         623.85
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130040024 -71282-H3014 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/03/24  04/11/24  04/16/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                    276.57              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130139824 -71283-H3015 CHESCO SERVICES FOR            COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/28/24  04/11/24  04/16/24  CHESCO SERVICES FOR                   455.28              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130210625F-71284-H3016 PEE DEE REGIONAL               COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/07/24  04/11/24  05/08/24  PEE DEE REGIONAL                      230.76              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130260024B-71285-H3017 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/07/24  04/09/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          459.60              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT
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    L111210024A-71290-H3022 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   BACKING                                  03/26/24  04/11/24  04/19/24  HIGGINS, JAMES                      4,501.40              0

    F120052924 -71294-H3026 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY             WATER DAMAGE                             04/09/24  04/10/24  05/28/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY                  7,757.03         887.70
                            HOSPITAL AUTHORITY                                                                                    HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

    T130070025 -71295-H3027 BEAUFORT COUNTY                STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/04/24  04/11/24  06/25/24  KITTY, ROSE                           400.12              0

    T130260022A-54069-H3031 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/01/21  04/11/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          618.41            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-60403-H3032 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/06/22  04/11/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          200.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-60404-H3033 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/13/22  04/11/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          287.50            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-64580-H3034 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/16/23  04/11/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,012.50            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-68366-H3035 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/16/23  04/11/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,511.45            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71299-H3036 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/01/24  04/11/24  05/07/24  JEFFERSON, GWANDULYN                1,199.75              0

    L112670024 -71300-H3037 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        04/05/24  04/11/24  04/19/24  MINGLE, KEVIN T                            0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    S110820024 -71304-H3041 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  04/10/24  04/11/24  06/07/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71305-H3042 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/10/24  04/11/24  06/07/24  BOWERS, ALEXANDER                          0              0

    S110820024 -71306-H3043 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/10/24  04/11/24  05/04/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS                  0              0

    S110820024 -71307-H3044 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               04/11/24  04/11/24  06/28/24  RAINEY, LESLIE V                   11,008.55              0

    S110820024 -71308-H3045 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    04/09/24  04/11/24  05/04/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS                  0              0

    S110820024 -71309-H3046 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  04/03/24  04/11/24  05/04/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS                  0              0

    S110820024 -71310-H3047 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  04/11/24  04/11/24  06/07/24  SPAKE, RHIANNON E                          0              0

    C130100024A-71311-H3048 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                01/16/24  04/10/24  05/30/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   5,717.37         228.13

    C111670024D-71313-H3050 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/07/24  04/10/24  05/21/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              433.66              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C150080024A-71314-H3051 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COLLISION                                03/28/24  04/11/24  06/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS             1,611.04         185.00

    C130040024 -71316-H3053 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                04/01/24  04/11/24  05/20/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  6,355.23         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130080025 -71317-H3054 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/02/24  04/10/24  05/21/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     1,908.07         233.13

    C130100024A-71321-H3058 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/07/24  04/11/24  05/14/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   4,505.62         208.13

    C140670025 -71322-H3059 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/07/24  04/12/24  05/31/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,252.77              0

    C140910024 -71323-H3060 TOWN OF COWARD                 COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/20/24  04/12/24  05/08/24  TOWN OF COWARD                        409.74              0

    T111210024A-71324-H3061 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/25/24  04/12/24  04/12/24  ROBINSON, DEMETRUIS                        0              0

    S110820024 -71325-H3062 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/08/24  04/12/24  06/07/24  CAUSEY, KEVIN                              0              0

    S110820024 -71326-H3063 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  04/11/24  04/12/24  06/25/24  SAMUEL, JAQUAN                      3,921.49              0

    T111210024A-71327-H3064 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/29/24  04/12/24  04/12/24  ALFORD, JOHN                               0              0

    L130260024A-71329-H3066 HORRY COUNTY                   HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     04/09/24  04/12/24  06/14/24  WARD, ASHLEY                               0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130080025 -71330-H3067 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/13/24  04/12/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       458.40              0

    L130230024 -71331-H3068 GREENVILLE COUNTY              TURNING RIGHT                            04/10/24  04/12/24  06/20/24  ALIBRANDI, JOHN C                   3,149.46              0

    C130080025 -71332-H3069 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/26/24  04/12/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       393.39              0
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    C130080025 -71334-H3071 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/05/24  04/12/24  04/18/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       831.92              0

    L111670024F-71335-H3072 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       04/05/24  04/12/24  06/14/24  THOMAS, PARKER A                           0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130260425 -71337-H3074 GRAND STRAND WATER             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/26/24  04/12/24  04/18/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                    267.80              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    T111210024A-71338-H3075 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PREMISES LIABILITY - TREES               03/02/24  04/12/24  05/23/24  JAMES, CHARLES                      7,500.00              0
                                                                                                                                     SOLOMONS & LAWTON PC

    T130260023A-68368-H3079 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/30/23  04/12/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          120.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-68369-H3080 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/30/23  04/12/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                        6,691.76            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260024A-68372-H3081 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/11/23  04/12/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          121.20            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260024A-68373-H3082 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/25/23  04/12/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                          370.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260024A-68427-H3083 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/08/23  04/12/24  05/07/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,538.44            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130260024B-71342-H3084 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            04/07/24  04/11/24  05/24/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,557.44          45.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71345-H3087 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/10/24  04/12/24  05/07/24  GRIER, AUGI LASHAUNDA               1,080.00              0

    C130110024 -71350-H3092 CHEROKEE COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/06/24  04/12/24  05/14/24  CHEROKEE COUNTY                     6,166.56         130.00

    C140670025 -71351-H3093 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/11/24  04/15/24  04/22/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    365.00              0

    L144240024 -71352-H3094 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   04/02/24  04/15/24  06/14/24  APOLIAR, MAURICIO                          0              0

    L130230024 -71354-H3096 GREENVILLE COUNTY              BACKING                                  04/12/24  04/15/24  04/26/24  CAIN, SAVANNAH N                    2,074.15              0

    T111210024A-71355-H3097 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/09/24  04/15/24  05/15/24  CRESSWELL, SUSAN                    1,088.90              0

    S110820024 -71357-H3099 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  04/12/24  04/15/24  06/07/24  HICKLIN, VINCENT                           0              0

    T130260024A-68373-H3100 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/25/23  04/15/24  05/09/24  HORRY COUNTY                           40.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111260022 -51633-H3101 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/07/21  04/15/24  04/30/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR                632.50            .00
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES

    T111260024 -70545-H3102 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/08/23  04/15/24  04/30/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR              1,481.10            .00
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES

    F141710025 -71358-H3103 TOWN OF FAIRFAX                WATER DAMAGE                             04/11/24  04/12/24  06/27/24  TOWN OF FAIRFAX                            0       1,353.84

    F130245124 -71359-H3104 PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE     MISCELLANEOUS                            03/30/24  04/15/24  05/28/24  PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE                 0              0

    T111210024A-71363-H3108 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/02/24  04/12/24  04/15/24  FOGLE’S PIGGLY WIGGLY                      0              0
                                                                                                                                  CHUCK FOGLE

    T130260124 -71366-H3111 HORRY COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS  FALL DOWN                                04/10/24  04/11/24  04/25/24  ROBINSON, ESTALL                           0              0

    S110820024 -71369-H3114 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OTH DR FLT 04/12/24  04/12/24  06/07/24  OSBORNE, SAMUEL O                          0              0

    S110820024 -71370-H3115 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   04/15/24  04/15/24  05/17/24  BRYANT, STEVEN A                    4,492.40              0

    S110820024 -71371-H3116 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/12/24  04/15/24  06/07/24  DOWLING, LAUREN                            0              0

    S110820024 -71372-H3117 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    04/11/24  04/15/24  06/07/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130220024 -71376-H3121 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/04/24  04/15/24  06/07/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,004.05              0

    S110820024 -71378-H3123 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   04/12/24  04/16/24  06/07/24  COLLINS, NATHAN                            0              0

    T140220024 -71379-H3124 CITY OF BARNWELL               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/12/24  04/16/24  05/08/24  PENLEY, ELIZABETH                     920.00              0
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    S110820024 -71380-H3125 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OUR FAULT  04/12/24  04/16/24  06/10/24  DONBOCH,JACQUALYN C                 2,957.84              0

    T111210024A-71381-H3126 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/18/24  04/16/24  04/17/24  BROWN, SHAREN                              0              0

    L140220024 -71382-H3127 CITY OF BARNWELL               HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       04/10/24  04/16/24  06/25/24  SC REG HSNG AUTH #1                        0              0

    C130080025 -71384-H3129 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/11/24  04/16/24  04/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     1,149.73              0

    C130080025 -71385-H3130 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/11/24  04/16/24  04/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       539.06              0

    T111210024A-71388-H3133 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/15/24  04/16/24  05/15/24  BRADLEY, CHARLES C                  1,067.76              0

    T111910024 -71389-H3134 SECRETARY OF STATE             OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/28/23  04/16/24  04/30/24  SECRETARY OF STATE                  1,980.00            .00

    T111910024 -71390-H3135 SECRETARY OF STATE             OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/15/24  04/16/24  04/30/24  SECRETARY OF STATE                  1,232.60            .00

    T130260020A-71391-H3136 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/12/19  04/16/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                          170.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260020A-71391-H3137 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/12/19  04/16/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                           50.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-71392-H3138 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/13/23  04/16/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                           40.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-71392-H3139 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/13/23  04/16/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                          270.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260024A-71393-H3140 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/25/24  04/16/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                          200.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71398-H3145 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/15/24  04/16/24  05/24/24  CHAPPELLE, QUINCY L                 1,415.37              0

    T111210024A-71403-H3150 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/26/24  04/17/24  04/17/24  SLAUGHTER, ANDREW                          0              0

    S110820024 -71405-H3152 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/16/24  04/16/24  05/10/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    M130220023C-71409-H3156 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                10/06/23  02/12/24  06/10/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,754.55          45.00

    C140820425C-71411-H3158 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           COLLISION                                03/15/24  04/16/24  05/14/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF                  483.58              0
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA                                                                                  THE CITY OF COLUMBIA

    C111670024D-71412-H3159 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                12/07/23  04/16/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,153.84              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71414-H3161 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/24/24  04/17/24  04/29/24  ROWE, ETHOIN                               0              0

    C111670024D-71416-H3163 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/13/24  04/17/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,593.55         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130220024 -71417-H3164 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COLLISION                                03/19/24  04/17/24  06/06/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,707.66         185.00

    T110660422A-56723-H3168 SC JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/30/22  04/17/24  04/24/24  SC JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT              2,070.00            .00
                            FINANCE AND PERSONNEL                                                                                 FINANCE AND PERSONNEL

    T110660422A-56723-H3169 SC JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/30/22  04/17/24  04/24/24  SC JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT                 72.00            .00
                            FINANCE AND PERSONNEL                                                                                 FINANCE AND PERSONNEL

    T130380021 -58061-H3170 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/03/21  04/17/24  04/24/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                  16,544.40            .00

    L111210024A-71422-H3172 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   FAILED TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT            04/16/24  04/17/24  04/26/24  SANDERS, EDGAR                      3,566.25         264.00

    T130320022 -67090-H3173 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/28/22  04/17/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      798.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -60094-H3174 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/23/22  04/17/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    2,562.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T145760324 -71425-H3177 SUMMERVILLE COMMISSIONERS      STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/20/24  04/17/24  04/18/24  LEMMON, DEAN                               0              0
                            OF PUBLIC WORKS

    S110820024 -71427-H3179 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  04/15/24  04/17/24  06/14/24  BEVERAGE SOUTH OF AIKEN                    0              0

    S110820024 -71428-H3180 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 04/15/24  04/17/24  06/14/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0
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    T144240024A-71429-H3181 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       LAW ENFORCEMENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE        04/06/24  04/17/24  04/19/24  COOPER, KEYA                               0              0

    S110820024 -71430-H3182 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/11/24  04/17/24  06/06/24  CAVANAUGH, MATT                            0              0

    S110820024 -71431-H3183 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/15/24  04/17/24  06/14/24  OLIVERA, LOGAN                             0              0

    S110820024 -71432-H3184 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     SCH BUS STRUCK SCH BUS OTH THAN REAR END 04/10/24  04/18/24  06/14/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C130100024A-71433-H3185 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/09/24  04/18/24  04/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,731.72              0

    C130100024A-71435-H3187 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/17/24  04/18/24  04/24/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     980.19              0

    T111210024A-71437-H3189 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/25/24  04/15/24  05/07/24  TINCH, DOROTHY                      1,598.17              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45445

    C130217425 -71438-H3190 FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/13/24  04/18/24  04/24/24  FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES          438.36              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130260024B-71440-H3192 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/21/24  04/18/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY                          400.20              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T142030224 -71442-H3194 GAFFNEY HOUSING AUTHORITY      PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/12/24  04/18/24  04/29/24  DOUGLAS, CATHY                             0              0

                                                                                                                                  MCCULLOUGH, JACKIE                       .00            .00

    C111670024D-71443-H3195 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/18/24  04/18/24  04/30/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,206.35              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71444-H3196 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/20/24  04/18/24  04/30/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              564.32              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111710024 -71447-H3199 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/11/24  04/18/24  04/22/24  SZYMANSKI, ANDREZEJ                        0              0
                            RECREATION & TOURISM

    T130320023 -60552-H3200 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/15/22  04/18/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      616.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -64997-H3201 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/11/23  04/18/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      154.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -64998-H3202 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/11/23  04/18/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      364.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -65000-H3204 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/11/23  04/18/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      266.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -66364-H3205 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/31/23  04/18/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      644.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71449-H3206 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/24/24  04/18/24  06/12/24  POOLE, WILLIAM                      3,582.34              0

    C111670024D-71451-H3208 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                10/06/23  04/10/24  06/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              663.08              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71453-H3211 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/13/24  04/15/24  05/07/24  BALDWIN, JACOB JEROME               1,684.50              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45480

    T111210023A-71454-H3212 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/25/22  04/18/24  06/17/24  PELKEY, BARRY                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  CLAIM 23-41927

    C130079725 -71456-H3214 BEAUFORT-JASPER                COLLISION                                04/10/24  04/16/24  06/28/24  BEAUFORT-JASPER                       969.19              0
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-71457-H3215 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/15/23  04/18/24  06/17/24  SCHROETER, LORI                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DOT CLAIM 2341295

    S110820024 -71459-H3217 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 04/16/24  04/18/24  06/13/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                   3,023.93              0

    S110820024 -71461-H3219 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 04/17/24  04/18/24  06/14/24  OMEGA PANCAKE HOUSE                        0              0

    S110820024 -71462-H3220 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    04/16/24  04/19/24  05/20/24  LUSTER, MARION                        123.10              0

    C130260024C-71466-H3224 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            03/31/24  04/18/24  05/20/24  HORRY COUNTY                        3,371.17         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT
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    T120180024A-71468-H3226 COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY    PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/15/24  04/19/24  04/29/24  GODA, CHRISTINE                            0              0

    C130103724 -71470-H3228 DISABILITIES BOARD OF          COLLISION                                04/06/24  04/18/24  05/09/24  DISABILITIES BOARD OF               1,511.06         185.00
                            CHARLESTON COUNTY                                                                                     CHARLESTON COUNTY

    T130080524 -71471-H3229 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/16/24  04/17/24  06/28/24  ALVAREZ, VILLEGAS OSCAR             4,500.00       1,271.50
                            SANITATION

    C140670025 -71472-H3230 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/12/24  04/18/24  06/03/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  6,092.26         185.00

    C130083024 -71473-H3231 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/22/24  04/19/24  05/14/24  BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK          265.00              0

    C111670024D-71474-H3232 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           02/12/24  04/19/24  05/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              740.42              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71475-H3233 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/19/24  04/19/24  05/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              429.84              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71476-H3234 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/20/24  04/19/24  05/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              285.30              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130291125 -71477-H3235 LANCASTER COUNTY COUNCIL       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/08/24  04/19/24  05/14/24  LANCASTER COUNTY COUNCIL              250.00              0
                            ON AGING                                                                                              ON AGING

    T130320023 -66365-H3238 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/31/23  04/19/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      280.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -66366-H3239 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/14/23  04/19/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      714.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -66369-H3240 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/17/23  04/19/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,372.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68116-H3241 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/02/23  04/19/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      896.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68996-H3242 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/30/23  04/19/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      112.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -69480-H3243 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/15/23  04/19/24  05/14/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      336.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-71481-H3245 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/12/23  04/19/24  06/17/24  SINGLETARY, SABRINA                        0              0
                                                                                                                                  CLAIM 23-41518

    T111210023A-71482-H3246 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 07/22/23  02/08/24  06/19/24  BEALL, JACK                                0         855.10
                                                                                                                                     POULIN WILLEY ANASTOPOULO LLC

    F130100424 -71487-H3251 NORTH CHARLESTON               THEFT                                    03/25/24  04/19/24  05/28/24  NORTH CHARLESTON                    1,092.73              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT                                                                                        SEWER DISTRICT

    S110820024 -71490-H3254 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEHICLE BACKED INTO SCHOOL BUS   04/18/24  04/22/24  05/10/24  BURRIS, LAPORSHA                           0              0

    T170160024 -71491-H3255 LANDER UNIVERSITY              PREMISES LIABILITY - MISCELLANEOUS       04/04/24  04/22/24  04/26/24  KIMBLE, ZOE                                0              0

    C111670024D-71492-H3256 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/19/24  04/22/24  05/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              293.80              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T130100024 -71493-H3257 CHARLESTON COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/15/24  04/22/24  05/01/24  JONES, PAMELA                              0              0

    C111670024D-71494-H3258 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/20/24  04/22/24  05/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              396.40              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71495-H3259 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/22/24  04/22/24  05/01/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,595.23              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71497-H3261 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/25/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              405.70              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111710024 -71499-H3263 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         FALL DOWN                                03/16/24  04/19/24  04/25/24  PINNER, DIANNE                             0              0
                            RECREATION & TOURISM

    C111670024D-71502-H3266 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/26/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,073.82              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT
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    C130220024 -71504-H3268 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/21/24  04/22/24  04/29/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     905.49              0

    C120020024 -71505-H3269 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COLLISION                                03/28/24  04/22/24  06/21/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  7,501.39         185.00
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C111670024D-71506-H3270 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/10/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            4,771.49         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71507-H3271 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/26/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,252.56         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L111670024F-71509-H3273 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        04/04/24  04/22/24  05/03/24  JOHNSON, KAREN M                           0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130139824 -71511-H3275 CHESCO SERVICES FOR            COLLISION                                04/16/24  04/19/24  06/17/24  CHESCO SERVICES FOR                   776.13              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T146510024B-71520-H3284 TOWN OF VANCE                  MOBILE EQUIPMENT                         04/09/24  04/18/24  05/22/24  HOWELL, MICHAEL                       463.79              0

    T130426724C-71522-H3286 SPARTANBURG SANITARY           OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             01/19/24  04/22/24  06/05/24  CENTRAL CHURCH OF CHRIST                   0       1,103.66
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    S110820024 -71523-H3287 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 04/20/24  04/23/24  05/21/24  ERVIN, RASHEEN                             0              0

    S110820024 -71524-H3288 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/19/24  04/23/24  06/14/24  CARTER, BRIAN                              0              0

    S110820024 -71526-H3290 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 04/19/24  04/23/24  06/14/24  BLUE MAX TRUCKING                          0              0

    T120080020 -43709-H3291 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/21/20  04/23/24  04/29/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        9,285.62            .00

    C130370024A-71527-H3292 OCONEE COUNTY                  COLLISION                                04/11/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  OCONEE COUNTY                       5,512.63         185.00

    C111670024D-71529-H3294 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                02/29/24  04/17/24  05/09/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              148.88              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71532-H3297 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/29/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              708.89         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C140710024 -71536-H3301 CITY OF CHESNEE                COLLISION                                04/10/24  04/22/24  06/03/24  CITY OF CHESNEE                     4,727.00         185.00

    S110820024 -71537-H3302 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - SCH BUS STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE  04/22/24  04/23/24  06/14/24  CARTER, ASHLEY                      6,114.01              0

    T130070025 -71539-H3304 BEAUFORT COUNTY                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/11/24  04/17/24  04/23/24  RHODAN, STEPHANY                           0              0

    T111750015 -97042-H3306 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/12/15  04/23/24  05/01/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      316.80            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750015 -97042-H3307 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/12/15  04/23/24  05/01/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                    3,224.41            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750015 -97042-H3308 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/12/15  04/23/24  05/01/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                    3,964.52            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750015 -97042-H3309 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/12/15  04/23/24  05/01/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      403.20            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750015 -97042-H3310 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/12/15  04/23/24  05/01/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      522.72            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    C120020024 -71541-H3311 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COLLISION                                04/04/24  04/22/24  05/21/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                    637.92              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    T111210023A-71542-H3312 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/03/23  04/19/24  04/23/24  GAVIN, DELPHINE                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  23-41620

    F130340824 -71516-H3314 MULLINS HOUSING AUTHORITY      WINDSTORM                                04/20/24  04/21/24  06/24/24  MULLINS HOUSING AUTHORITY          35,520.15       2,138.00

    S110820024 -71548-H3318 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/19/24  04/23/24  06/06/24  BEST WESTERN PLUS                   3,000.00              0

    C111670024D-71553-H3323 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/04/24  04/22/24  05/08/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,046.98              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71554-H3324 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/05/24  04/22/24  05/08/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,058.97              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT
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    C130380224 -71556-H3326 TRI COUNTY COMMISSION          COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/15/24  04/22/24  05/14/24  TRI COUNTY COMMISSION                 987.27              0
                            ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE                                                                             ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE

    C130220024 -71557-H3327 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/23/24  04/24/24  05/01/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     272.82              0

    C150260024 -71558-H3328 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/02/24  04/19/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT         219.20              0

    C120020024 -71559-H3329 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/19/24  04/23/24  05/01/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                    290.00              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C130201124A-71560-H3330 FAIRFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF      COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/22/24  04/23/24  05/01/24  FAIRFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF             342.93              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    C130360424 -71561-H3331 NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/19/24  04/22/24  05/14/24  NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL               825.47              0
                            ON AGING                                                                                              ON AGING

    T111210024A-71562-H3332 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/29/24  04/23/24  05/24/24  SPENGER, FRANK                      1,816.32              0

    C150260024 -71563-H3333 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/09/24  04/22/24  05/14/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT         240.80              0

    C130108125 -71564-H3334 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/03/24  04/22/24  05/20/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            2,116.71              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130080025 -71565-H3335 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/16/24  04/22/24  05/01/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       539.06              0

    C130080025 -71566-H3336 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/09/24  04/22/24  05/01/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     1,078.12              0

    S110820024 -71567-H3338 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         04/23/24  04/24/24  06/22/24  MOCK, CAMERON                              0              0

    L112670024 -71570-H3341 SC DEPARTMENT OF               ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/16/24  04/24/24  06/03/24  AMAHL, WESLEY B                     1,180.12              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    C130260024B-71572-H3343 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/08/24  04/22/24  05/20/24  HORRY COUNTY                          759.80              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130150025 -71573-H3344 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/08/24  04/24/24  05/01/24  COLLETON COUNTY                     1,207.47              0

    T111210024A-71574-H3345 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/10/24  04/24/24  05/24/24  SCHUMAN, JESSE                        889.43              0
                                                                                                                                  SCHUMAN, JESSICA

    T111750020 -49946-H3347 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/13/19  04/24/24  05/08/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      870.80            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750020 -49994-H3348 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/21/20  04/24/24  05/08/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                       35.20            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750023 -68313-H3349 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/05/23  04/24/24  05/08/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      161.60            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750023 -68313-H3350 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/05/23  04/24/24  05/08/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      105.60            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    S110820024 -71576-H3351 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT-OTH DR FLT 04/23/24  04/24/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71578-H3353 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    04/19/24  04/24/24  05/16/24  LEGEND OAKS HOA                       666.79              0

    C130030824 -71580-H3355 ALLENDALE/BARNWELL COUNTIES    COLLISION                                03/27/24  04/24/24  05/01/24  ALLENDALE/BARNWELL COUNTIES           625.10              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    T140820425 -71583-H3358 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           FALL DOWN                                04/15/24  04/15/24  05/17/24  WIDER, WANDA                       25,000.00              0
                            THE CITY OF COLUMBIA

    L140670025 -71584-H3359 CITY OF CHARLESTON             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/17/24  04/24/24  05/10/24  YOUNG, LYNN C                              0          90.00

    T111210024A-71586-H3361 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/11/23  04/24/24  06/26/24  OLIVER, JENNIE                      1,738.75              0

    C150260024 -71587-H3362 HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/27/24  04/25/24  05/21/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS DISTRICT         227.60              0

    C130040024 -71588-H3363 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/31/24  04/25/24  05/02/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                    733.82              0
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130260024B-71589-H3364 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/01/24  04/25/24  05/21/24  HORRY COUNTY                          397.40              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130260024A-71591-H3366 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/29/24  04/25/24  05/21/24  HORRY COUNTY                          590.84              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT
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    C130139824 -71593-H3368 CHESCO SERVICES FOR            COMPREHENSIVE                            04/08/24  04/23/24  06/17/24  CHESCO SERVICES FOR                   366.25              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    L130260024A-71594-H3369 HORRY COUNTY                   INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     04/15/24  04/25/24  06/21/24  SPEEDY, SEAN D                      4,069.32         160.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -71595-H3370 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 04/22/24  04/24/24  05/21/24  BROWN, KAITLYNN                            0              0

    S110820024 -71596-H3371 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 04/24/24  04/24/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71597-H3372 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT-OTH DR FLT 04/24/24  04/24/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71598-H3373 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/24/24  04/25/24  05/21/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71599-H3374 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     04/24/24  04/25/24  06/22/24  CANTRELL, LAURA                            0              0

    C130080025 -71600-H3375 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/09/24  04/24/24  05/07/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       387.12              0

    T130080022 -54188-H3377 BERKELEY COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/31/22  04/25/24  05/01/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                        61.63            .00

    T130460024 -71604-H3380 YORK COUNTY                    OPERATIONS LIABILITY - WATER             04/16/24  04/25/24  05/14/24  HORNE, JIM                                 0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210020A-70203-H3381 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/14/20  04/25/24  05/08/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          129.60            .00

    L130180724 -71605-H3382 DORCHESTER SENIORS, INC.       ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/16/24  04/25/24  05/17/24  WREN, WESLEY                               0              0

    L111520024 -71606-H3383 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION REAR END - THEY HIT US                   01/18/24  04/25/24  05/10/24  SLED                                       0         270.00

    C130330424 -71609-H3386 MCCORMICK COUNTY               COLLISION                                04/11/24  04/25/24  06/11/24  MCCORMICK COUNTY                    5,140.33         260.00
                            SENIOR CENTER                                                                                         SENIOR CENTER

    S110820024 -71614-H3391 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/24/24  04/26/24  05/21/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C140670025 -71620-H3398 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/12/24  04/26/24  05/07/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,072.55              0

    C140670025 -71621-H3399 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/15/24  04/26/24  05/07/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    629.63              0

    C140670025 -71623-H3401 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                04/03/24  04/26/24  05/07/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    106.10              0

    T111210020A-70203-H3402 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/14/20  04/26/24  05/08/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        7,755.95            .00

    L144240024 -71624-H3403 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     04/24/24  04/26/24  06/03/24  WELLS, MEGAN L                      3,890.37         115.00

    S110820024 -71631-H3415 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 04/25/24  04/26/24  06/24/24  J DAVIS CATTLE LLC                  5,485.36              0

    S110820024 -71632-H3416 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED UNOCCUPIED VEHICLE         04/26/24  04/26/24  06/07/24  KELLEY, JERRY                       1,031.50              0

    T140670025 -71634-H3418 CITY OF CHARLESTON             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/12/24  04/26/24  06/28/24  BAILEY, DAVID                         800.00              0

    C130108125 -71638-H3422 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                04/13/24  04/23/24  05/21/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL              498.47              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108125 -71639-H3423 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                03/30/24  04/23/24  05/21/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL              456.16              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T111210020A-70203-H3424 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/14/20  04/26/24  06/03/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        5,649.25            .00

    T111210024A-71640-H3425 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/06/24  04/24/24  05/28/24  TRUM, NICHOLAS A                    2,130.82              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45727

    T111210020A-70203-H3426 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/14/20  04/26/24  05/08/24  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION        2,480.11            .00

    L130430524C-71643-H3429 SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL        BACKING                                  04/18/24  04/26/24  06/28/24  STEPHENSON, LILLIE MAE              9,353.13         206.00
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130110025 -71646-H3432 CHEROKEE COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/16/24  04/24/24  05/23/24  CHEROKEE COUNTY                       574.60              0

    C144840024 -71647-H3433 TOWN OF PORT ROYAL             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/22/24  04/24/24  05/07/24  TOWN OF PORT ROYAL                    523.10              0

    C142500024 -71648-H3434 TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND     COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/05/24  04/24/24  05/07/24  TOWN OF HILTON HEAD ISLAND            538.69              0

    C130460824 -71653-H3439 YORK COUNTY BOARD OF           COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  04/26/24  06/12/24  YORK COUNTY BOARD OF                6,815.85       1,196.52
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
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    C130080025 -71655-H3441 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/18/24  04/29/24  05/07/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       430.31              0

    L111210024A-71657-H3443 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   04/25/24  04/29/24  05/14/24  HOLLIFIED, DILLON                   1,349.52         115.00

    S110820024 -71661-H3447 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ADVERSE VEHICLE BACKED INTO SCHOOL BUS   04/29/24  04/29/24  06/22/24  ROWLAND, MELICA                            0              0

    S110820024 -71663-H3449 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               04/18/24  04/26/24  06/06/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T111210024A-71664-H3450 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/12/24  04/29/24  06/14/24  IOANNIDIS, MELISSA                  1,651.28              0

    S110820024 -71666-H3452 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 04/25/24  04/29/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L111670024F-71671-H3457 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     04/26/24  04/29/24  05/17/24  ELLIOTT, CHARLES                    3,190.55         160.50
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-71672-H3458 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/20/24  04/25/24  06/12/24  GUL, DAVID NIKOLAYEVICH             2,070.07              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45799

    T111210024A-71673-H3459 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/01/24  04/26/24  06/12/24  PATEL, RICHAL HARSHADBHAI           1,534.11              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45302

    C140670025 -71675-H3461 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                04/10/24  04/30/24  05/08/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    122.25              0

    F130465124 -71516-H3462 YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE         HAIL                                     04/20/24  04/30/24  06/18/24  YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE            254,443.97      10,317.71

    C144240024 -71678-H3465 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COMPREHENSIVE                            03/22/24  04/30/24  05/21/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,140.18              0

    C130100024A-71681-H3468 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/22/24  04/30/24  05/07/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     931.90              0

    C130100024A-71682-H3469 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/23/24  04/30/24  05/07/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     901.11              0

    C130430524A-71683-H3470 SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL        COLLISION                                03/14/24  04/29/24  05/02/24  SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL                    0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    S110820024 -71686-H3473 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               04/22/24  04/30/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T130260425 -71690-H3477 GRAND STRAND WATER             OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             04/15/24  04/30/24  05/23/24  LONG, DONNA FAYE                    1,800.00              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   GRAND STRAND W&S AUTHORITY

    T140670025 -71694-H3482 CITY OF CHARLESTON             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/12/24  04/29/24  06/21/24  SHEARRER, BLAKE                            0              0

    S110820024 -71698-H3486 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 04/11/24  04/30/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71699-H3487 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK ANOTHER SCH BUS 04/11/24  04/30/24  06/22/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T130080022 -54188-H3489 BERKELEY COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/31/22  04/30/24  05/06/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                        11.90            .00

    T130080022 -54188-H3490 BERKELEY COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/31/22  04/30/24  05/06/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                        29.76            .00

    T130080024 -66662-H3491 BERKELEY COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/16/23  04/30/24  05/06/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     2,819.00            .00

    T130380021 -58061-H3492 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/03/21  04/30/24  05/07/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                   8,171.73            .00

    T130100424 -71701-H3493 NORTH CHARLESTON               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/13/24  04/29/24  05/03/24  PALMORE, MONA                              0              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    C130230024 -71702-H3494 GREENVILLE COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/14/24  04/29/24  05/07/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                     552.50              0

    C140670025 -71705-H3497 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/22/24  05/01/24  05/14/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    474.51              0

    C140670025 -71706-H3498 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/23/24  05/01/24  05/14/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    752.82              0

    F130260425 -71707-H3499 GRAND STRAND WATER             WATER DAMAGE                             04/25/24  04/26/24  06/24/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                 11,308.70       1,219.88
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C140670025 -71708-H3500 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/24/24  05/01/24  05/14/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    559.22              0

    C120050024A-71709-H3501 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      COLLISION                                04/23/24  04/26/24  06/28/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C          13,537.89         353.13
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    C140670025 -71710-H3502 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/01/24  05/14/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,324.61              0

    C130070025A-71711-H3503 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/18/24  04/30/24  05/07/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       925.00              0

    C130080024 -71713-H3505 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            12/09/23  04/30/24  06/11/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                            0              0
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    C140670025 -71715-H3507 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/14/24  04/30/24  06/03/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  2,973.12         185.00

    C130450024 -71716-H3508 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE                            10/28/23  04/30/24  06/14/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 5,724.73         185.00

    C130450024 -71718-H3510 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COLLISION                                10/28/23  04/30/24  06/18/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 5,164.92         185.00

    C130450024 -71720-H3512 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE                            02/29/24  04/30/24  05/24/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 6,652.65         185.00

    C130450024 -71721-H3513 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE                            02/29/24  04/30/24  05/30/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 2,212.70         185.00

    C130450024 -71722-H3514 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COLLISION                                03/18/24  04/30/24  06/18/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 2,576.18         185.00

    C130450024 -71723-H3515 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE                            03/31/24  04/30/24  05/07/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                        0              0

    C111670024D-71724-H3516 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/16/24  04/30/24  05/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,820.47         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-71725-H3517 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/10/24  04/30/24  05/30/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,308.78         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -71728-H3520 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OTH DR FLT 04/26/24  05/01/24  06/28/24  SHELBY, MICHAEL                            0              0

                                                                                                                                  HUNT, COLTON                             .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     DERRICK LAW FIRM INJURY LAWYERS PC

    S110820024 -71729-H3521 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BUS PASSENGER INJURES FELLOW PASSENGER   04/29/24  05/01/24  06/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71730-H3522 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT-OTH DR FLT 04/29/24  05/01/24  06/28/24  PENNINGTON, ADDISON                        0              0

                                                                                                                                  ELLIOTT, JACKEL                          .00            .00

    L140670025 -71733-H3525 CITY OF CHARLESTON             CHANGING LANES                           01/19/24  05/01/24  05/13/24  DEININGER, GREGORY                    913.49              0

    T111210024A-71734-H3526 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/17/24  05/01/24  06/12/24  CONTESTABILE, ALYSSA                1,144.77              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45375

    C130466125 -71735-H3527 YORK COUNTY                    COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  04/29/24  06/03/24  YORK COUNTY                        28,308.01         260.00
                            LIBRARY SYSTEM                                                                                        LIBRARY SYSTEM

    S110820024 -71736-H3528 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/30/24  05/01/24  06/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    C144240024 -71738-H3530 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                04/22/24  05/01/24  05/08/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON              537.83              0

    T130230022 -57364-H3532 GREENVILLE COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/02/22  05/01/24  05/07/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                   1,040.00            .00

    T130230022 -58561-H3533 GREENVILLE COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/24/22  05/01/24  05/07/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                      80.00            .00

    T130230023 -64902-H3534 GREENVILLE COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               04/11/23  05/01/24  05/07/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                     400.00            .00

    T130230024 -70349-H3535 GREENVILLE COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/05/23  05/01/24  05/07/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                   6,100.00            .00

    C130430524A-71740-H3536 SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL        COLLISION                                03/14/24  04/30/24  05/06/24  SANTEE WATEREE REGIONAL                    0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T111210023A-71745-H3541 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/12/23  05/01/24  06/27/24  HUBBARD, SHANIA                            0         437.50

    T111210024A-71746-H3542 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/26/23  05/01/24  06/14/24  CHANEY, MATTHEW                     3,040.88              0
                                                                                                                                  PROGRESSIVE DIRECT INSURANCE

    T130070024 -71750-H3546 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/06/24  05/02/24  05/07/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,741.80            .00

    C111670024D-71753-H3549 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            03/31/24  05/02/24  06/04/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              607.38              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130270025 -71754-H3550 JASPER COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE                            04/26/24  05/02/24  05/14/24  JASPER COUNTY                         981.89              0

    T130230024 -71755-H3551 GREENVILLE COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/13/24  05/02/24  05/02/24  REEVES, LEAH                               0              0

    C130080025 -71757-H3553 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                03/01/24  05/02/24  05/08/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       428.54              0

    C130382524 -71758-H3554 ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/02/24  05/30/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY DISABILITIES        479.75              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130041924 -71759-H3555 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/01/24  05/02/24  05/16/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                      373.00              0
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    F130110025 -71516-H3557 CHEROKEE COUNTY                HAIL                                     04/20/24  05/02/24  06/05/24  CHEROKEE COUNTY                            0         824.56

    L112670024 -71761-H3558 SC DEPARTMENT OF               REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   04/22/24  05/02/24  05/17/24  KELLEY, JON                         2,134.28         170.50
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    T111210024A-71766-H3563 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/29/23  04/30/24  05/02/24  BENTIVEENA, MARIA                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45583

    T111210024A-71767-H3564 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/11/23  05/02/24  05/06/24  MALAVE, KEVIN                              0              0

    L111670024F-71771-H3568 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/01/24  05/02/24  05/24/24  NEWTON, CHRISTOPHER                 3,557.07         115.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-71773-H3570 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/20/23  10/24/23  06/17/24  CAVANAGH, BRYAN                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DOT CLAIM 23-41989

    T111210023A-71774-H3571 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/03/23  10/24/23  06/17/24  ENRIQUEZ, ANTHONY                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  CLAIM NO 23-41722

    T111210023A-71776-H3573 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/14/23  10/24/23  06/17/24  GREGORY, DONALD                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM NUMBER 23-41917

    T130370024 -71783-H3580 OCONEE COUNTY                  PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/16/24  04/30/24  05/30/24  DUNAWAY, ELISE                        997.73              0
                                                                                                                                  OCONEE COUNTY

    T130320023 -71784-H3581 LEXINGTON COUNTY               STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    01/13/23  05/01/24  05/13/24  WINDSTREAM                                 0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       CLAIMS MANAGEMENT RESOURCES

    T111210024A-71785-H3582 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/28/23  05/01/24  06/12/24  PENCE, NOAH                         1,820.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45337

    C130080025 -71789-H3586 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/30/24  05/03/24  06/06/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                            0              0

    C140670025 -71790-H3587 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/28/24  05/03/24  06/17/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  7,655.30         239.38

    L130233725 -71803-H3601 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    PULLING IN OR OUT OF PARKING SPACE       04/26/24  05/03/24  05/15/24  MACK, ERICA                         1,732.35         115.00
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    S110820024 -71806-H3604 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  04/29/24  05/03/24  06/04/24  WASTE MANAGEMENT                           0              0

    S110820024 -71807-H3605 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      04/23/24  05/03/24  06/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71808-H3606 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER VEHICLE   05/01/24  05/03/24  06/28/24  GRAHAM, LAWRENCE, N                12,597.36              0

    S110820024 -71810-H3608 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               05/01/24  05/03/24  06/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71811-H3609 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  05/03/24  05/03/24  06/28/24  GLOVER, THEAYATTI W                        0              0

                                                                                                                                  SHADDAY, NIAH                            .00            .00
                                                                                                                                     JEFFCOAT, MICHAEL R ATTORNEY AT LAW

    F120080224 -71813-H3612 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   WINDSTORM                                04/19/24  05/03/24  06/06/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        3,500.00              0
                            UPSTATE                                                                                               UPSTATE

    C111670024D-71816-H3615 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/03/24  06/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           12,175.33         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130460125 -71817-H3616 CATAWBA REGIONAL COUNCIL       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/03/24  05/13/24  CATAWBA REGIONAL COUNCIL                   0              0
                            OF GOVERNMENTS                                                                                        OF GOVERNMENTS

    S110820024 -71821-H3620 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     REAR END - OTHER VEHICLE STRUCK SCH BUS  05/02/24  05/06/24  06/28/24  MCLAUGHLIN, EUGENE                         0              0

    C130111025 -71827-H3626 CHEROKEE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                04/29/24  05/03/24  05/21/24  CHEROKEE COUNTY DISABILITIES        1,372.16              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    L140670025 -71828-H3627 CITY OF CHARLESTON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   04/25/24  05/06/24  05/16/24  NELSON, ARTHUR J                      798.74         115.00

    T111210024A-71837-H3636 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/08/24  05/07/24  06/14/24  BROWN, MAXINE                         784.62              0

    C140670025 -71838-H3637 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/02/24  05/07/24  05/16/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    696.46              0

    C130100024A-71839-H3638 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/26/24  05/07/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     714.45              0

    C130100024A-71840-H3639 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/30/24  05/07/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   2,472.61              0
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    S110820024 -71841-H3640 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     05/01/24  05/07/24  06/27/24  COLE, WYMAN                                0              0

    L111210024A-71842-H3641 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/24/24  05/07/24  05/08/24  CADE, MATTHEW                              0              0

    S110820024 -71843-H3642 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         05/07/24  05/07/24  06/28/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -71844-H3643 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     ON BUS ACCIDENT - SELF INFLICTED         05/06/24  05/07/24  06/28/24  SAYE, GIANNA                               0              0

    L112670024 -71845-H3644 SC DEPARTMENT OF               REAR END - THEY HIT US                   12/26/23  05/07/24  06/10/24  BLANDING, EDWARD J JOSEPH                  0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    C140670025 -71846-H3645 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/20/24  05/07/24  05/16/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    417.70              0

    L130100024 -71847-H3646 CHARLESTON COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/04/24  05/07/24  06/27/24  WILLIAMS, GARRAD S                         0              0

    C130100024A-71848-H3647 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/18/24  05/07/24  05/16/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     592.26              0

    C140670025 -71849-H3648 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                03/28/24  05/06/24  05/21/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    176.05              0

    C140670025 -71851-H3650 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                04/16/24  05/06/24  05/21/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,495.54              0

    C130135224 -71852-H3651 CHESTERFIELD-MARLBORO          COLLISION                                04/29/24  05/03/24  05/08/24  CHESTERFIELD-MARLBORO                      0              0
                            ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL                                                                          ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY COUNCIL

    S110820024 -71856-H3655 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    05/03/24  05/07/24  05/17/24  METCALF, KELSEY                       139.37              0

    S110820024 -71857-H3656 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      05/07/24  05/07/24  06/04/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    T111210024A-71858-H3657 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/15/24  05/07/24  05/15/24  DIXON, TERESA                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45643

    L111210024A-71860-H3659 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   REAR END - THEY HIT US                   04/20/24  05/07/24  06/19/24  BOSTIC, WILLIE T                           0              0

    L111670024F-71862-H3661 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       OTHER VEHICLE HIT INSURED VEHICLE        03/06/24  05/07/24  05/13/24  STRONG, SAVOZ T                            0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-71868-H3667 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   FALL DOWN                                05/16/23  04/26/24  05/31/24  VU, TONY                            7,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     CAVANAUGH & THICKENS LLC

    T111210024A-71872-H3671 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/04/24  05/08/24  05/08/24  WHITE, MARGIE                              0              0

    C130220024 -71875-H3674 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/06/24  05/08/24  05/16/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   2,255.00              0

    C130042325 -71879-H3678 ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                04/27/24  05/07/24  06/24/24  ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES        5,499.70         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    L130080025 -71880-H3679 BERKELEY COUNTY                ROCKS, DEBRIS, WINDSHIELDS, ETC          03/20/24  05/08/24  05/24/24  ROGERS, NICHOLAS                      437.89              0

    C130360224A-71882-H3681 NEWBERRY COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                02/09/24  05/07/24  05/30/24  NEWBERRY COUNTY DISABILITIES        2,119.38         185.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130101124 -71884-H3683 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/30/24  05/08/24  05/30/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     170.40              0
                            AVIATION AUTHORITY                                                                                    AVIATION AUTHORITY

    C130100024A-71885-H3684 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                02/14/24  05/07/24  05/23/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     313.26              0

    C130060524 -71888-H3687 SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL        COMPREHENSIVE                            04/24/24  05/08/24  05/21/24  SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL                    0              0
                            HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3                                                                                HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3

    C130270025 -71889-H3688 JASPER COUNTY                  COLLISION                                03/07/24  05/08/24  05/16/24  JASPER COUNTY                       1,350.28              0

    T111210023A-71890-H3689 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/21/23  05/08/24  05/09/24  MAZYCK, PATRIE                             0              0

    C130260024B-71891-H3690 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                04/10/24  05/07/24  05/30/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,187.12              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-71897-H3696 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/03/23  10/24/23  06/17/24  PRINGLE, KAREN                             0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-41425

    T111210023A-71898-H3697 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/16/23  10/24/23  06/17/24  CAMPBELL, RACHEL                           0              0
                                                                                                                                  DAMAGE CLAIM 23-40981

    C111670024D-71899-H3698 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/08/24  06/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            9,182.30         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT
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    C130060025 -71901-H3700 BARNWELL COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/17/24  05/09/24  05/30/24  BARNWELL COUNTY                       775.00              0
                            COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING                                                                        COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

    C130021925A-71903-H3702 AIKEN AREA COUNCIL             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/01/24  05/09/24  05/16/24  AIKEN AREA COUNCIL                    824.39              0
                            ON AGING                                                                                              ON AGING

    C130021925A-71905-H3704 AIKEN AREA COUNCIL             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/02/24  05/09/24  05/16/24  AIKEN AREA COUNCIL                    178.62              0
                            ON AGING                                                                                              ON AGING

    C130080025 -71907-H3706 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/09/24  05/17/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       397.99              0

    M112520024B-71908-H3707 SC DEPARTMENT OF               MISCELLANEOUS                            04/30/24  05/09/24  06/26/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                      760.00              0
                            NATURAL RESOURCES                                                                                     NATURAL RESOURCES

    L110820024 -71909-H3708 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     FAILED TRAFFIC SIGNAL - LIGHT            09/12/23  05/09/24  05/10/24  JAGGERS, BEVERLY J                         0              0

    T130260024A-71910-H3709 HORRY COUNTY                   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/11/24  05/09/24  05/16/24  BRYANT, CYNTHIA                            0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130080025 -71911-H3710 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/25/24  05/09/24  05/17/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       539.06              0

    C130150025 -71912-H3711 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/08/24  05/09/24  05/17/24  COLLETON COUNTY                       460.97              0

    C130080025 -71915-H3714 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/15/24  05/09/24  05/17/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       539.06              0

    C130217425 -71917-H3716 FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/04/24  05/09/24  05/20/24  FLORENCE COUNTY DISABILITIES          878.24              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130080524 -71920-H3719 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/09/24  05/16/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             2,994.00              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130270025 -71921-H3720 JASPER COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/07/24  05/09/24  05/17/24  JASPER COUNTY                         342.81              0

    C130100424 -71924-H3723 NORTH CHARLESTON               COLLISION                                05/02/24  05/07/24  06/10/24  NORTH CHARLESTON                    4,400.70         190.00
                            SEWER DISTRICT                                                                                        SEWER DISTRICT

    T130320024 -71928-H3728 LEXINGTON COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/02/24  05/09/24  05/13/24  RICHMOND, KEVIN                            0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    L110720024A-71929-H3729 ADMIN - FACILITY SERVICES/     BACKING                                  04/08/24  05/09/24  05/28/24  PORTER, ASHLEY A                    1,960.50         115.00
                            PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

    C130079725 -71931-H3732 BEAUFORT-JASPER                COLLISION                                03/18/24  05/07/24  06/06/24  BEAUFORT-JASPER                       484.00              0
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    C111670024D-71932-H3733 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/08/24  06/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           38,240.60         925.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    S110820024 -71934-H3735 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     TURNING/PASSING/NON INTERSECT- OUR FAULT 05/09/24  05/10/24  06/07/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    L130260425 -71935-H3736 GRAND STRAND WATER             HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       04/30/24  05/10/24  05/23/24  REYES-CONTRERAS, SALOMAN            3,922.05         220.50
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    L111750024 -71941-H3742 SC DEPARTMENT OF               ROCKS, DEBRIS, WINDSHIELDS, ETC          04/15/24  05/10/24  05/24/24  ARFLIN, JIMMIE G                      565.00              0
                            SOCIAL SERVICES

    S110820024 -71943-H3744 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     PARKED SCHOOL BUS STRUCK BY ADVERSE VEH  05/09/24  05/13/24  06/07/24  WRIGHT, JEREMIAH S                         0              0

    T111210024A-71944-H3745 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/28/24  05/08/24  05/17/24  COX, CRISTEN N                        299.30              0
                                                                                                                                  519 TALL SHIP DRIVE UNIT 219

    C130461924 -71946-H3747 CAROLINA COMMUNITY ACTIONS     COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/08/24  06/24/24  CAROLINA COMMUNITY ACTIONS          5,444.24         185.00

    T111210024A-71947-H3748 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    03/19/24  05/08/24  05/17/24  DAVIS, TERRY                          639.95              0

    C130270024 -71949-H3750 JASPER COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE                            02/16/24  05/08/24  05/17/24  JASPER COUNTY                       5,340.58              0

    C130100024A-71950-H3751 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/16/24  05/09/24  06/11/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   5,355.29         248.13

    T111210024A-71951-H3752 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/04/24  05/08/24  05/17/24  DENDY, SAMMY BERNARD                1,353.17              0

    T143930224 -71953-H3754 MOUNT PLEASANT WATERWORKS AND  STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    02/19/24  05/08/24  06/24/24  DOMINION ENERGY                       619.09              0
                            SEWER COMMISSION

    T111210024A-71954-H3755 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/28/23  05/08/24  05/17/24  DUNCAN, JINARE                        950.31              0
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    T130420324C-71955-H3756 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/08/24  05/09/24  06/24/24  PROJECT RESOURCES GROUP             1,095.60              0
                                                                                                                                  DUKE ENERGY

    T111210024A-71956-H3757 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/19/24  05/08/24  05/17/24  DUSTAN, JACOB PHILLIP                 656.01              0

    T111210024A-71957-H3758 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/09/23  05/08/24  05/17/24  EMIRZIAN, KATRINA                     487.91              0

    T111210023A-71958-H3759 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    12/18/22  05/08/24  05/17/24  ERSKINE, TIM                          294.61              0

    T111210024A-71959-H3760 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/31/24  05/08/24  05/17/24  EVERETTE, MAGGIE                      847.01              0

    T141420124 -71960-H3761 COMBINED UTILITY SYSTEM        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/03/24  05/13/24  05/16/24  STRANGE, JONATHAN                          0              0
                            CITY OF EASLEY

    C111670024D-71961-H3762 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/13/24  06/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           46,930.08         925.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130461924 -71962-H3763 CAROLINA COMMUNITY ACTIONS     COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/13/24  06/18/24  CAROLINA COMMUNITY ACTIONS         31,243.17       1,110.00

    C140670025 -71963-H3764 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/06/24  05/13/24  05/21/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    418.36              0

    C130270025 -71964-H3765 JASPER COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/26/24  05/13/24  05/20/24  JASPER COUNTY                         342.82              0

    L130070025 -71968-H3769 BEAUFORT COUNTY                BACKING                                  05/02/24  05/13/24  06/18/24  WEIDNER, LARRY W                    2,235.53         173.50

    T130260124 -71969-H3770 HORRY COUNTY DEPT OF AIRPORTS  FALL DOWN                                05/06/24  05/09/24  05/13/24  FELDMAN, SUSAN                             0              0

    L130260425 -71970-H3771 GRAND STRAND WATER             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/08/24  05/13/24  05/24/24  SCOTT, JAMISON                      4,898.29         130.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    T120070022 -60922-H3772 SC STATE UNIVERSITY            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/06/22  05/13/24  05/16/24  SC STATE UNIVERSITY                 7,025.40            .00

    T120070023 -66616-H3773 SC STATE UNIVERSITY            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/28/22  05/13/24  05/16/24  SC STATE UNIVERSITY                 1,037.74            .00

    L130070025 -71973-H3776 BEAUFORT COUNTY                HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/08/24  05/13/24  06/17/24  STANTON, NATALIE I                         0              0

    L111210024A-71987-H3790 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/03/24  05/14/24  05/24/24  CAPERS, BRIDGET J                   1,625.10         130.00

    T150080024A-71990-H3793 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/08/24  05/14/24  05/17/24  MULDERS, JAMIE                             0              0

    L130403024 -71993-H3796 SENIOR RESOURCES               HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/13/24  05/14/24  05/24/24  JOHNSON, JADE                       1,385.30         130.00

    C130233725 -71995-H3798 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    COLLISION                                04/26/24  05/10/24  06/10/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD         2,596.70         260.00
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE                                                                                    DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    C130108125 -71997-H3800 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                02/02/24  05/13/24  06/24/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            9,374.18          75.00
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108125 -71998-H3801 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COMPREHENSIVE                            02/25/24  05/13/24  06/03/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            9,015.94              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108125 -71999-H3802 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COLLISION                                03/01/24  05/13/24  06/03/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            1,641.80              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130040024 -72005-H3808 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                03/26/24  05/10/24  06/24/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  4,107.90         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130040024 -72006-H3809 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COLLISION                                10/06/23  05/10/24  06/10/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  2,772.53         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    C130040024 -72007-H3810 COUNTY OF ANDERSON             COMPREHENSIVE                            03/29/24  05/10/24  06/10/24  COUNTY OF ANDERSON                  1,702.76         185.00
                            C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT                                                                                C/O FINANCE DEPARTMENT

    F130281324 -72008-H3811 ALPHA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER HAIL                                     05/10/24  05/14/24  06/17/24  ALPHA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER     19,387.68       1,646.43

    C130030824 -72009-H3812 ALLENDALE/BARNWELL COUNTIES    COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/07/24  05/14/24  05/28/24  ALLENDALE/BARNWELL COUNTIES         1,055.68              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    L130108125 -72010-H3814 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       PASSING                                  04/17/24  05/14/24  06/26/24  JORDAN, TIMOTHY R                          0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    T130329625 -72015-H3820 RICHLAND-LEXINGTON             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/03/24  05/14/24  06/18/24  MACDONALD, W SCOTT                    909.11              0
                            AIRPORT COMMISSION

    T111210024A-72027-H3832 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/27/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  OLIVET, JOHN                          539.38              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45206
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    T111210024A-72028-H3833 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/04/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  PEARSON JR, JC                        453.83              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45494

    T111210023A-72029-H3834 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/10/23  05/14/24  06/24/24  PEEPLES, JENNIFER                     372.67              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44706

    T111210024A-72030-H3835 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/12/24  05/14/24  06/14/24  PERRY, KATHERYN                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44965

    T111210023A-72031-H3836 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 05/02/23  05/14/24  06/24/24  PORTER, BRIAN A JR                    907.49              0
                                                                                                                                  23-43410

    C130270025 -72034-H3839 JASPER COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE                            03/26/24  05/13/24  06/10/24  JASPER COUNTY                       6,069.07         185.00

    T111210024A-72035-H3840 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/16/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  REASBY, DEMIAH                        410.31              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45141

    C111670024D-72037-H3842 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                03/02/24  05/13/24  06/10/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,841.40         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72038-H3843 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/18/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  REYNOLDS, BRIAN                       540.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45574

    T111210024A-72040-H3845 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/31/23  05/14/24  06/24/24  SANDELLA, JOY                         447.25              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44848

    L112520024 -72041-H3846 SC DEPARTMENT OF               REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   04/27/24  05/15/24  06/18/24  HOOKS, DAVEY                        5,863.50         160.00
                            NATURAL RESOURCES

    T111210024A-72042-H3847 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/20/24  05/14/24  06/24/24  SAUL, JEROME                          429.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45254

    T111210023A-72043-H3848 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/18/23  05/14/24  06/14/24  SHARP, ROBERT                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  23-43045

    T111210024A-72044-H3849 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/28/24  04/01/24  05/22/24  LEE, BRIAN                            364.83              0

    T111210024A-72046-H3851 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/13/23  05/15/24  05/15/24  BRYSON, LAVONNA                            0              0

    T111210024A-72047-H3852 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/05/24  04/01/24  05/22/24  MALONEY, TEQUITHA                     375.00              0

    C130076624 -72050-H3855 COASTAL EMPIRE                 COLLISION                                04/29/24  05/13/24  06/24/24  COASTAL EMPIRE                      2,306.88         185.00
                            MENTAL HEALTH CENTER                                                                                  MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

    L130233725 -72052-H3857 GREENVILLE COUNTY DSN BOARD    HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/10/24  05/15/24  06/19/24  NELS-ELLIS, ALBERT A                       0              0
                            DBA THRIVE UPSTATE

    C111670024D-72053-H3858 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/14/24  06/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           37,344.00         925.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T130070025 -72054-H3859 BEAUFORT COUNTY                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/10/24  05/15/24  05/16/24  DONAHUE, PHYLLIS                           0              0

    T111210024A-72055-H3860 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/10/24  05/15/24  06/24/24  YOUNGBLOOD, MARSHA                  2,368.25              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45698

    T111210024A-72056-H3861 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/10/24  04/01/24  05/22/24  MIDGETT, ADAM                         440.22              0

    T111210024A-72058-H3863 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/04/24  04/01/24  05/22/24  OLSEN, MAXWELL                        545.06              0

    T111710024 -72061-H3866 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/11/24  05/15/24  06/06/24  KOONTZ, DAVID                              0              0
                            RECREATION & TOURISM

    S110820024 -72067-H3872 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      05/13/24  05/15/24  06/07/24  DRIGGERS, JANET                            0              0

    C130080524 -72070-H3875 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                05/11/24  05/14/24  05/29/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &                    0              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    S110820024 -72074-H3879 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OTH DR FLT 05/14/24  05/15/24  06/07/24  DAVIS, GARY L                              0              0

    T111210024A-72079-H3884 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/02/24  05/14/24  05/21/24  FUENTES, KARIN JOSUE                  582.88              0

    T111210023A-72080-H3885 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/30/23  05/14/24  06/03/24  FREEMAN, ROBERT E.                         0              0

    C144840024 -72081-H3886 TOWN OF PORT ROYAL             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/07/24  05/13/24  05/23/24  TOWN OF PORT ROYAL                    627.03              0
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    C130041924 -72082-H3887 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/10/24  05/15/24  05/23/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                      312.01              0

    T111210024A-72083-H3888 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/13/24  05/16/24  05/17/24  HIEB, ROBERT                               0              0

    T111210023A-72084-H3889 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 10/01/23  05/14/24  05/21/24  GOOD, SHARON HILL                     573.10              0

    C130450024 -72085-H3890 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/23/24  05/13/24  05/29/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                   225.00              0

    C130450025 -72086-H3891 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/13/24  05/28/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                   245.00              0

    C130080025 -72087-H3892 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/05/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       391.90              0

    T111210024A-72088-H3893 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/04/24  05/14/24  05/21/24  GRIESER, SARA ELIZABETH               252.52              0

    C130080025 -72089-H3894 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/06/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       525.34              0

    T111210024A-72090-H3895 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/29/23  05/14/24  06/03/24  GRIFFIS, JOSHUA MARVIN                     0              0

    C130150025 -72091-H3896 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/01/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  COLLETON COUNTY                       460.97              0

    C130150025 -72092-H3897 COLLETON COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/02/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  COLLETON COUNTY                       494.90              0

    T111210024A-72093-H3898 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/19/23  05/14/24  05/21/24  HESTER, SHANNON ELIZABETH             316.98              0

    C130260024B-72094-H3899 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/12/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  HORRY COUNTY                          720.20              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130260024B-72095-H3900 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/19/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  HORRY COUNTY                          311.00              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72096-H3901 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/05/23  05/16/24  05/16/24  WATTS, TIMEKO                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45600

    T111210024A-72097-H3902 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/24/24  05/14/24  05/21/24  HULL, MARK A                        1,285.25              0

    T111210024A-72099-H3904 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/16/24  05/14/24  05/21/24  JACKSON, JERMAINE OR KRISTY           989.21              0

    T111210024A-72100-H3905 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/27/24  05/14/24  05/21/24  JOHNSON, IMOND STEPHON                838.66              0

    T111210024A-72101-H3906 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/15/23  05/14/24  06/03/24  JOHNSON, JAMES MILTON                      0              0

    C130101124 -72103-H3908 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                05/03/24  05/15/24  06/13/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,943.87         185.00
                            AVIATION AUTHORITY                                                                                    AVIATION AUTHORITY

    C130260024B-72105-H3910 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                02/23/24  05/15/24  06/10/24  HORRY COUNTY                        3,010.85         185.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130180724 -72106-H3911 DORCHESTER SENIORS, INC.       COLLISION                                05/02/24  05/15/24  06/24/24  DORCHESTER SENIORS, INC.            3,037.32         185.00

    C130380024 -72108-H3913 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            04/17/24  05/15/24  06/13/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                   1,969.74         185.00

    C130380024 -72109-H3914 ORANGEBURG COUNTY              COLLISION                                04/17/24  05/15/24  06/14/24  ORANGEBURG COUNTY                          0         185.00

    C130380824 -72112-H3917 SANTEE COOPER COUNTIES         COMPREHENSIVE                            05/06/24  05/15/24  06/21/24  SANTEE COOPER COUNTIES              1,838.99         185.00
                            PROMOTION COMMISSION                                                                                  PROMOTION COMMISSION

    T111210024A-72113-H3918 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/01/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  STOKES, ERIN                          336.45              0

    T111210024A-72114-H3919 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/15/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  STONE, MICHAEL                      1,494.79              0

    T111210023A-72115-H3920 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/05/23  05/08/24  05/22/24  SWANGER, BILLY                        300.00              0

    T111210024A-72116-H3921 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/09/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  THOMPSON, ANGEL                       311.26              0

    C111670024D-72117-H3922 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/15/24  06/24/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES          102,838.31       2,220.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72118-H3923 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/13/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  ALTHOFF, JOSEPH                       527.47              0

    C140670025 -72119-H3924 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/14/24  05/16/24  05/29/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    474.32              0

    T111210024A-72120-H3925 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/21/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  BARBER, WILLIAM                       584.32              0

    T111210024A-72121-H3926 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/02/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  BEARD, JAMES                          301.30              0
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    C130340024 -72122-H3927 MARION COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/16/24  05/22/24  MARION COUNTY                         325.00              0

    C130260024C-72124-H3929 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  05/16/24  05/30/24  HORRY COUNTY                        2,599.55              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72126-H3931 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/19/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  BISHOP, ASHLEY                        488.02              0

    C111670024D-72127-H3932 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/25/24  05/16/24  05/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              291.45              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72128-H3933 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/07/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  BLOOMER, PAMELA                       558.61              0

    C111670024D-72130-H3935 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/27/24  05/16/24  05/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              293.80              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72131-H3936 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/09/24  05/08/24  05/22/24  BOGUE, JODI                           889.51              0

    T111210024A-72134-H3939 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/03/24  05/16/24  05/17/24  KITTY, RENTY E                             0              0

    T141790023 -63951-H3940 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/17/23  05/16/24  05/22/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   157.50            .00

    T141790023 -69834-H3941 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/16/23  05/16/24  05/22/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                 2,873.00            .00

    T141790024 -71269-H3942 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/16/24  05/16/24  05/22/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                 1,942.50            .00

    T111210024A-72136-H3944 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/14/24  05/15/24  06/28/24  JAMISON, LEE                        1,444.63              0

    L150150024C-72137-H3945 COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOLS        HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       04/26/24  05/16/24  05/28/24  CASE, MARGUERITE S                  1,496.95         115.00

    T111210024A-72139-H3947 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/27/24  05/14/24  06/03/24  JOHNSON, SAMANTHA                          0              0

    T111210024A-72141-H3949 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/08/24  03/14/24  05/22/24  JOHNSON, WILLIAM L                    276.12              0

    T111210024A-72142-H3950 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/10/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  JONES, MINNIE WYONNIE               1,437.01              0

    T111210024A-72143-H3951 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/25/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  KELLY, SHIRMONICAH TERRI            1,386.81              0

    T111210024A-72144-H3952 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/11/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  KUKES, PAUL                           995.08              0

    L112670024 -72145-H3953 SC DEPARTMENT OF               HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/16/24  05/17/24  06/19/24  GOGO CARGO INC                             0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    T111210024A-72147-H3955 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/05/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  LANG, MARK                            970.42              0

    T111210024A-72149-H3957 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 11/08/23  05/14/24  06/14/24  SIMMONS, COURTENEY                         0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-44895

    T111210023A-72150-H3958 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 06/28/23  05/14/24  06/24/24  SIMS, BYRON                         1,333.39              0
                                                                                                                                  23-42698

    T111210024A-72151-H3959 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/19/24  05/14/24  06/03/24  LEATH, ELIZABETH MAE                       0              0

    T111210024A-72152-H3960 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/04/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  SPIVEY-SMITH, VANESSA                 486.19              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45083

    T111210024A-72153-H3961 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/13/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  LINDSEY-HOLLOWAY, ASHLEY              832.58              0

    T111210024A-72154-H3962 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/10/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  STEVENS, DERICK                       515.82              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45382

    T111210024A-72155-H3963 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/10/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  TODD, MICHAEL                       1,071.16              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45345

    T111210024A-72156-H3964 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/10/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  LUCAS, JEREMY KIRK                    358.83              0

    T111210024A-72158-H3966 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/03/24  05/14/24  05/22/24  MCMANUS, ALLY K                       747.76              0

    T111210024A-72159-H3967 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/16/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  TOKAR, CHRISTOPHER                    316.94              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45339

    T111210024A-72160-H3968 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/10/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  TYNER, RONALD                       1,459.93              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45423

    T111210024A-72161-H3969 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/13/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  VERNI, MICHELLE                       322.70              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45493
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    C111670024D-72162-H3970 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/15/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           86,330.63       2,220.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72163-H3971 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/04/24  05/14/24  05/30/24  WAITERS, GARY                         921.12              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45368

    T111210024A-72164-H3973 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 12/29/23  05/14/24  05/30/24  WILSON JR, WILLIE                     784.10              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45470

    C144240024A-72166-H3975 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                04/29/24  05/17/24  05/23/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON              225.70              0

    C140670025 -72167-H3976 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                02/20/24  05/17/24  06/07/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    843.71              0

    T130100424 -72168-H3977 NORTH CHARLESTON               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/11/24  05/16/24  06/21/24  COMM OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE           576.14              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT                                                                                        CITY OF CHARS/ ACCOUNTING DEPT

    C111670024D-72170-H3979 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/02/24  05/17/24  05/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,190.82              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72171-H3980 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/03/24  05/17/24  05/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,807.94              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72173-H3982 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/04/24  05/17/24  05/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,410.74              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130340024 -72174-H3983 MARION COUNTY                  COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/19/24  05/17/24  05/23/24  MARION COUNTY                         811.05              0

    L130100024 -72175-H3984 CHARLESTON COUNTY              BACKING                                  05/15/24  05/17/24  06/03/24  HICKMAN, LINDA L                    2,710.43         115.00

    C130100024A-72176-H3985 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                05/05/24  05/16/24  06/11/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                  10,254.26         283.13

    C140670025 -72177-H3986 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                05/08/24  05/16/24  06/24/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  9,642.56         115.00

    C111670024D-72181-H3990 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/01/24  05/17/24  05/30/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              540.42              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72182-H3991 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/17/24  05/16/24  06/17/24  REED, ROBBIE                        3,100.85              0

    T141030024 -72184-H3993 TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND          OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/24/23  05/17/24  05/23/24  TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND               7,627.50            .00

    T141030024 -72184-H3994 TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND          OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/24/23  05/17/24  05/23/24  TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND               4,027.95            .00

    T141030024 -72184-H3995 TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND          OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/24/23  05/17/24  05/23/24  TOWN OF KIAWAH ISLAND               3,344.55            .00

    T130100024 -72185-H3996 CHARLESTON COUNTY              STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/03/24  05/16/24  05/31/24  RIVERS, EUNICE                             0              0

    T111260024 -70545-H3997 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/08/23  05/17/24  05/28/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR              1,820.73            .00
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES

    T130080024 -66662-H3998 BERKELEY COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/16/23  05/17/24  05/23/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     3,649.30            .00

    S110820024 -72188-H4001 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      05/14/24  05/17/24  06/14/24  UKNOWN,                                    0              0

    S110820024 -72189-H4002 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      05/16/24  05/17/24  06/14/24  UNKNOWN,                                   0              0

    S110820024 -72193-H4006 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK MOVING VEH/SIDESWIPE - OUR FAULT  05/16/24  05/17/24  06/14/24  SC DESSERTS LLC                       982.82              0

    C130083024 -72194-H4007 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/22/24  05/16/24  05/30/24  BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK          710.00              0

    T111210024A-72195-H4008 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/04/24  05/17/24  06/17/24  DUGAS, JARRETT                      1,777.07              0

    M130080524B-72197-H4010 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        MISCELLANEOUS                            04/29/24  05/17/24  05/23/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             1,276.75              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    T111210023A-72198-H4011 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          08/30/23  05/20/24  06/14/24  BATEMAN, KATHY                        269.57              0

    T111210024A-72200-H4013 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/10/23  05/20/24  06/07/24  LATIMORE, WILLIE CLARENCE                  0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-46198

    C150080024A-72201-H4014 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/25/24  05/20/24  05/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS             1,151.17              0

    C150080024A-72202-H4015 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/01/24  05/20/24  05/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS               632.09              0

    C145150125 -72204-H4017 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/20/24  05/20/24  06/17/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF                2,265.09              0
                            CITY OF ROCK HILL                                                                                     CITY OF ROCK HILL
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    C130080025 -72206-H4019 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/05/24  05/20/24  05/28/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       338.88              0

    T142230124 -72207-H4020 GREER COMMISSION OF PUBLIC WKS PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/08/24  05/20/24  06/27/24  FERGUSON, CHARLES                   1,459.48              0

    C130080524 -72209-H4022 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/14/24  05/20/24  05/23/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &               125.00              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130083024 -72210-H4023 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   COMPREHENSIVE                            05/17/24  05/17/24  06/24/24  BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK        2,199.79         115.00

    C130080524 -72211-H4024 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/15/24  05/20/24  05/23/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &               164.99              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130350024 -72212-H4025 MARLBORO COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/02/24  05/17/24  06/24/24  MARLBORO COUNTY                    19,120.92         115.00
                            COUNTY COURT HOUSE                                                                                    COUNTY COURT HOUSE

    C130070324 -72213-H4026 LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO    COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/15/24  05/20/24  06/13/24  LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO           420.99              0
                            BREEZE                                                                                                BREEZE

    C140670025 -72216-H4029 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                04/30/24  05/20/24  06/26/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  5,270.01         185.00

    C130260425 -72217-H4030 GRAND STRAND WATER             COLLISION                                05/07/24  05/20/24  06/25/24  GRAND STRAND WATER                  2,561.05         185.00
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   AND SEWER AUTHORITY

    C111670024D-72218-H4031 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/28/24  05/20/24  06/26/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            6,366.67         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    F140650024 -72219-H4032 TOWN OF CHAPIN                 LIGHTNING                                05/28/23  05/20/24  06/27/24  TOWN OF CHAPIN                             0       1,110.00

    C111670024D-72222-H4035 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                05/05/24  05/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            3,240.53         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111260022 -51633-H4040 SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/07/21  05/20/24  05/28/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR              8,085.59            .00
                            VEHICLES                                                                                              VEHICLES

    S110820024 -72238-H4052 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OTH DR FLT 05/17/24  05/21/24  06/14/24  PEAKE, JENNIFER                            0              0

    T111210024A-72240-H4054 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 02/18/24  05/21/24  05/21/24  PETTY, MATIKA                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45889

    T130260425 -72242-H4056 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/07/24  05/20/24  05/29/24  FOX, LORETHA                          328.00              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   WAGNER, LORI

    T111210024A-72243-H4057 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/02/24  05/21/24  06/14/24  RAY, RONDELL                        1,550.00              0

    S110820024 -72246-H4060 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/RED LGT OR STOP SGN-OUR FAULT  04/18/24  05/21/24  06/12/24  PASLEY, LEROY                       4,957.70              0

    C130465124 -72254-H4068 YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE         COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/20/24  06/20/24  YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE             27,686.05       2,405.00

    L111670024F-72256-H4070 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       BACKING                                  03/22/24  05/21/24  06/26/24  DAVIS, LATOYA                              0              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130220224 -72260-H4074 GEORGETOWN COUNTY WATER &      REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   05/20/24  05/21/24  06/03/24  FLAGG, BARBARA                      1,316.72         130.00
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    T130070023 -60433-H4082 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/14/22  05/21/24  05/28/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                        57.00            .00

    T130070020 -31903-H4083 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               04/12/19  05/21/24  05/28/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       462.50            .00

    T130070021 -45692-H4084 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/17/20  05/21/24  05/28/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       242.00            .00

    T110030024 -72270-H4087 SC DEPT OF AGRICULTURE         MOBILE EQUIPMENT                         05/17/24  05/21/24  06/28/24  NAVA, YAZMIN G                        338.71              0

    T111210024A-72274-H4091 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/17/24  05/08/24  06/11/24  BOLDEN, MARVIN                        631.41              0

    C130100024A-72277-H4094 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/02/24  05/22/24  05/29/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     753.06              0

    C130100024A-72278-H4095 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/07/24  05/22/24  05/29/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   2,444.04              0

    C130100024A-72280-H4097 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/16/24  05/22/24  05/29/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     692.10              0

    T130230024 -72284-H4101 GREENVILLE COUNTY              PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/29/24  05/22/24  06/28/24  KING, CURTIS                          918.00              0

    C130270824 -72293-H4110 JASPER COUNTY DISABILITIES     COLLISION                                05/15/24  05/21/24  06/11/24  JASPER COUNTY DISABILITIES          6,824.64         130.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD
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    T111210024A-72295-H4112 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/23/24  05/08/24  06/11/24  BRIGHT, DEBRA                         751.01              0

    C111960024A-72298-H4115 SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH        COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/21/24  06/24/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH            10,984.57         185.00
                            AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL                                                                             AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

    T111210023A-72300-H4117 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          07/01/23  05/08/24  06/11/24  BROOKS, SNDNEY                        580.00              0

    C130450024 -72301-H4118 WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY            COLLISION                                06/08/23  05/21/24  06/24/24  WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY                 6,793.30         185.00

    T111210024A-72302-H4119 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/02/24  05/08/24  06/11/24  BROWNING, SUSAN                       292.33              0

    T111210023A-72303-H4120 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          02/28/23  05/08/24  06/11/24  CHANCE, JAMES                         393.86              0

    L130261424 -72304-H4121 HORRY COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING  ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        04/25/24  05/22/24  06/21/24  ALBONDI, JOSEPH                     1,129.43              0

    T111210024A-72305-H4122 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/10/24  05/08/24  06/11/24  CLMEMENTS, TIMOTHY                    605.04              0

    C130070025A-72310-H4127 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/16/24  05/22/24  06/25/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     4,568.99         946.96

    L141790024 -72316-H4133 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            PULLING IN OR OUT OF PARKING SPACE       02/14/24  05/23/24  06/27/24  SWOPE, JULIA                        2,562.79              0

    C130060524 -72318-H4135 SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/23/24  05/23/24  06/03/24  SOUTH CAROLINA REGIONAL               655.87              0
                            HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3                                                                                HOUSING AUTHORITY NO 3

    C130080025 -72321-H4138 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/01/24  05/21/24  05/31/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       507.43              0

    C130080025 -72322-H4139 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/16/24  05/21/24  06/05/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       507.43              0

    C150080024A-72323-H4140 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/25/24  05/21/24  06/03/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS               632.09              0

    C145150125 -72324-H4141 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF           COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/21/24  06/28/24  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF               59,503.18         925.00
                            CITY OF ROCK HILL                                                                                     CITY OF ROCK HILL

    C130103724 -72325-H4142 DISABILITIES BOARD OF          COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/01/24  05/21/24  06/04/24  DISABILITIES BOARD OF                 407.83              0
                            CHARLESTON COUNTY                                                                                     CHARLESTON COUNTY

    S110820024 -72335-H4153 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    05/22/24  05/23/24  06/14/24  RICHLAND TWO SCHOOL DIST                   0              0

    T130320021 -53054-H4155 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/28/21  05/23/24  06/03/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,190.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320022 -58022-H4156 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/01/22  05/23/24  06/03/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,092.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320022 -67090-H4157 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/28/22  05/23/24  06/03/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      532.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -60094-H4158 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/23/22  05/23/24  06/03/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      770.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -64997-H4159 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/11/23  05/23/24  06/03/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      350.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130070025A-72345-H4169 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/16/24  05/22/24  06/17/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,043.28              0

    T130070025 -72349-H4173 BEAUFORT COUNTY                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/13/24  05/23/24  06/25/24  KOCH, GLENN                           401.97              0

    S110820024 -72351-H4175 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     BACKING/ROLLING - STRUCK OTHER OBJECT    05/21/24  05/23/24  05/30/24  HOWZE, ERICKA                         500.00              0

    T111210024A-72353-H4177 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 01/08/24  05/24/24  06/27/24  DOUGLAS, KEELA                      1,144.17              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45816

    T111210024A-72354-H4178 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/02/24  05/20/24  06/27/24  OWEN, STEVEN                      295,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                     URICCHIO,HOWE & KRELL

    C130080025 -72358-H4182 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/04/24  05/24/24  06/04/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       334.71              0

    C130080025 -72359-H4183 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/17/24  05/24/24  06/04/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       581.13              0

    C130080025 -72360-H4184 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/20/24  05/24/24  06/04/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       670.05              0

    L130080025 -72362-H4186 BERKELEY COUNTY                HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     05/21/24  05/24/24  05/28/24  LEWIS, ANNA E                              0              0

    C130210425 -72363-H4187 OFFICE OF SOLICITOR            COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/06/24  05/24/24  06/13/24  OFFICE OF SOLICITOR                   295.00              0
                            12TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT                                                                                 12TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
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    C130260024C-72365-H4189 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/16/24  05/24/24  06/05/24  HORRY COUNTY                           40.00              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72366-H4190 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/15/23  05/24/24  05/28/24  HUGGINS, RHONDA                            0              0

    C130300325 -72369-H4193 LAURENS COUNTY DISABILITIES    COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/14/24  05/24/24  06/03/24  LAURENS COUNTY DISABILITIES           780.63              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C144240024 -72371-H4195 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                05/01/24  05/23/24  06/28/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            1,592.69         185.00

    C111670024D-72372-H4196 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            05/09/24  05/23/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,872.80         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72373-H4197 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/09/24  05/23/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,234.07         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72376-H4200 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                04/30/24  05/23/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           12,070.41         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C120020024 -72377-H4201 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COLLISION                                05/07/24  05/23/24  06/27/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  2,334.66         185.00
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    C111670024D-72378-H4202 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/23/24  06/28/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES           17,184.18         370.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130260024B-72379-H4203 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            05/07/24  05/23/24  06/24/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,349.91              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T140360024 -72380-H4204 TOWN OF BLUFFTON               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/16/24  05/23/24  06/24/24  KELLY, GARY                           702.13              0

    T111750023 -72381-H4205 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/24/23  05/24/24  06/03/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                    1,083.20            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750023 -72381-H4206 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/24/23  05/24/24  06/04/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                       12.80            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750024 -72382-H4207 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/30/23  05/24/24  06/04/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                    1,203.20            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750024 -72382-H4208 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/30/23  05/24/24  06/04/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                       22.40            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111750024 -72383-H4209 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/11/23  05/24/24  06/04/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                       76.80            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    L130210625I-72387-H4214 PEE DEE REGIONAL               HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       03/05/24  05/28/24  06/06/24  MCFADDEN, DEBORAH W                        0              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

                                                                                                                                  MCFADDEN, DEBORAH W                        0              0

    S110820024 -72388-H4215 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OTHER DRIVERS FAULT     05/17/24  05/24/24  06/22/24  RYDER TRUCK RENTAL                         0              0

    T141790024 -71269-H4221 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/16/24  05/28/24  06/04/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   280.00            .00

    T130320023 -66366-H4222 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/14/23  05/28/24  06/05/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      280.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -66369-H4223 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/17/23  05/28/24  06/05/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      280.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68116-H4224 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/02/23  05/28/24  06/05/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,008.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T111210023A-72394-H4225 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/09/23  05/28/24  06/18/24  WALTER, JULIA F                     1,871.04              0

    T130320024 -68996-H4226 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/30/23  05/28/24  06/05/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,344.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -69478-H4227 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/15/23  05/28/24  06/05/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      462.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -69480-H4228 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/15/23  05/28/24  06/05/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      392.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L144240024 -72395-H4229 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/21/24  05/28/24  06/17/24  TERMINIX SERVICES                   1,551.24         115.00
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    L112520024 -72397-H4231 SC DEPARTMENT OF               CHANGING LANES                           05/21/24  05/28/24  06/14/24  FRAZIER, FREDRICK A                        0              0
                            NATURAL RESOURCES

    L112670024 -72400-H4234 SC DEPARTMENT OF               HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     05/21/24  05/28/24  06/10/24  CLEMSON CHURCH OF GOD                      0              0
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    C130100024A-72401-H4236 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/07/24  05/29/24  06/05/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     946.89              0

    T130080025 -72402-H4237 BERKELEY COUNTY                PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/31/24  05/29/24  05/29/24  STEPHENS, JEROME                           0              0

    S110820024 -72405-H4240 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     INTERSECT/TURN - OUR FAULT               05/28/24  05/29/24  06/07/24  CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC                 75.00              0

    L120080024 -72406-H4241 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/20/24  05/29/24  06/17/24  ALFORD, MARK J                      2,486.17         130.00

    C144240024 -72408-H4243 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                02/21/24  05/28/24  06/24/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            5,492.59         185.00

    C130070025A-72411-H4246 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            05/10/24  05/28/24  06/27/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     4,675.97         185.00

    C130070025A-72413-H4248 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/01/24  05/28/24  06/28/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     3,239.18         185.00

    L112670024 -72415-H4250 SC DEPARTMENT OF               INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     04/12/24  05/29/24  06/28/24  MARTIN, ALAN M                      2,443.94         193.32
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    T130420324C-72416-H4251 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM       PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/24/24  05/29/24  05/31/24  TWITTY, DEBORAH                            0              0

    L150080024A-72419-H4254 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/18/24  05/29/24  06/27/24  MEGA TRANSPORTATION                        0         558.82

                                                                                                                                  WEEKS, THOMAS                              0              0

    L112670024 -72421-H4256 SC DEPARTMENT OF               HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/14/24  05/29/24  06/11/24  CEDILLO-RODRIGUEZ, YESSENIA Y       2,043.44         130.00
                            PUBLIC SAFETY

    T111520024 -72428-H4263 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/04/23  05/29/24  06/13/24  STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION      1,947.40            .00

    T130220021 -52605-H4264 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/24/21  05/29/24  06/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,406.00            .00

    T130220021 -53897-H4265 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/21/21  05/29/24  06/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,234.00            .00

    T111520023 -63912-H4266 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               04/11/23  05/29/24  06/13/24  STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION      1,685.00            .00

    L130439825 -72434-H4272 SUMTER COUNTY DISABILITIES     BACKING                                  04/17/24  05/29/24  06/07/24  JAMES, LESSIE                       2,193.96         130.00
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T130220021 -53898-H4274 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/10/21  05/29/24  06/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                  11,196.00            .00

    T130220022 -61046-H4275 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/26/22  05/29/24  06/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,563.22            .00

    T130220023 -61664-H4276 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/06/23  05/29/24  06/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     534.51            .00

    T130220023 -66569-H4277 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/10/23  05/29/24  06/04/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,245.02            .00

    C142060025A-72440-H4282 TOWN OF GASTON                 COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/21/24  05/30/24  06/11/24  TOWN OF GASTON                        420.99              0

    T111210024A-72441-H4283 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/06/24  05/30/24  05/31/24  CAMPBELL, GERALD                           0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45969

    T111210024A-72443-H4285 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/28/24  05/28/24  06/27/24  SIMMONS, GEORGE JR                  2,600.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45821

    C130080524 -72445-H4287 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COLLISION                                05/21/24  05/29/24  06/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             4,013.58         115.00
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130300325 -72448-H4290 LAURENS COUNTY DISABILITIES    COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/02/24  05/30/24  06/07/24  LAURENS COUNTY DISABILITIES           630.49              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T111520024 -72428-H4291 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/04/23  05/30/24  06/13/24  STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION      1,204.90            .00

    S110820024 -72449-H4292 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      05/22/24  05/30/24  06/22/24  HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS                       0              0

    L111520024 -72453-H4296 STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/28/24  05/30/24  06/28/24  RIVERA, LEILANI                     1,421.75         131.25

    T111210023A-72454-H4297 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    06/05/23  05/30/24  06/27/24  LAND, QUOVADIS PIEREE               1,000.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-46127

    T111210024A-72456-H4299 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/24/24  05/30/24  06/04/24  BHATIA, BHARAT                             0              0
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    T111210024A-72461-H4305 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/27/24  05/31/24  06/07/24  GARNER, PAULA                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45934

    C130100024A-72463-H4307 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/17/24  05/31/24  06/07/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     672.08              0

    C170160024 -72465-H4309 LANDER UNIVERSITY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/09/24  05/31/24  06/07/24  LANDER UNIVERSITY                     411.76              0

    C130260024A-72467-H4311 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/08/24  05/31/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                          413.60              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C140670025 -72469-H4313 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/23/24  05/31/24  06/07/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,124.20              0

    L130270025 -72478-H4322 JASPER COUNTY                  INSURED FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY     05/25/24  05/31/24  06/28/24  FIELDS, SANDRA W                   14,320.00         205.50

    S110820024 -72479-H4323 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (TYPE) ACCIDENT      05/30/24  05/31/24  06/22/24  UNKNONW,                                   0              0

    T111210024A-72482-H4326 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/22/24  05/31/24  05/31/24  HINTON, NICHOLAS                           0              0

    T111210024A-72484-H4328 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/03/24  05/31/24  06/03/24  BRAXTON, JOHN  JR                          0              0

    C111670023D-72487-H4331 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE                            09/13/23  05/30/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,036.31         185.00
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130465124 -72488-H4332 YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE         COMPREHENSIVE                            04/20/24  05/30/24  06/27/24  YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE              3,037.54         185.00

    T130260022A-68425-H4333 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/16/22  05/31/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,135.70            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-68366-H4334 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/16/23  05/31/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,602.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260023A-68369-H4336 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/30/23  05/31/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                          456.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260024A-68372-H4338 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/11/23  05/31/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                          390.80            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130260024A-68426-H4339 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/26/23  05/31/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                           60.14            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130103724 -72501-H4350 DISABILITIES BOARD OF          COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           12/20/23  06/03/24  06/07/24  DISABILITIES BOARD OF                 357.95              0
                            CHARLESTON COUNTY                                                                                     CHARLESTON COUNTY

    T130260024A-72504-H4353 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/02/23  06/03/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                          506.82            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T141790023 -63951-H4358 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/17/23  06/03/24  06/07/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   192.50            .00

    T141790023 -69834-H4360 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/16/23  06/03/24  06/07/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                 1,820.00            .00

    T141790023 -69834-H4361 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/16/23  06/03/24  06/07/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                    87.50            .00

    T141790024 -71269-H4362 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/16/24  06/03/24  06/07/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   884.19            .00

    T130260425 -72513-H4366 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/23/24  06/03/24  06/24/24  MATTHEWS, WILLIAM                     315.00              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   GSW&SA

    L130260024A-72519-H4372 HORRY COUNTY                   HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/22/24  06/03/24  06/11/24  BOYKIN, AMANDA L                    2,456.71         130.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130260024A-72521-H4374 HORRY COUNTY                   HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/29/24  06/03/24  06/07/24  LANGE, DAVID W                      1,991.64         160.50
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C140670025 -72526-H4379 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COLLISION                                05/17/24  06/03/24  06/28/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                 14,291.70         241.88

    C130260024B-72527-H4380 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE                            05/16/24  06/03/24  06/13/24  HORRY COUNTY                        1,233.60              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130260024B-72528-H4381 HORRY COUNTY                   COLLISION                                05/24/24  06/03/24  06/17/24  HORRY COUNTY                          275.05              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130230022 -57364-H4386 GREENVILLE COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/02/22  06/04/24  06/11/24  GREENVILLE COUNTY                     660.00            .00

    L130340024 -72533-H4387 MARION COUNTY                  BACKING                                  05/23/24  06/04/24  06/28/24  VAUGHN, EDLA J                      1,414.14         147.50
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    L111210023A-72585-H4443 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     10/18/23  06/05/24  06/28/24  DUKE POWER                          5,422.05              0

    C130108125 -72591-H4449 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           03/07/24  06/03/24  06/18/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            1,583.65              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108125 -72592-H4450 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/04/24  06/03/24  06/18/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            1,150.28              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130108125 -72593-H4451 CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/24/24  06/03/24  06/18/24  CHARLESTON AREA REGIONAL            1,282.08              0
                            TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY                                                                              TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

    C130100125 -72597-H4455 ST. ANDREWS PUBLIC SERVICE     COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/27/24  06/06/24  06/18/24  ST. ANDREWS PUBLIC SERVICE            595.69              0
                            DISTRICT COMMISSION                                                                                   DISTRICT COMMISSION

    L130160024 -72602-H4460 DARLINGTON COUNTY              ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        05/05/24  06/06/24  06/26/24  ADAMS, ROHAN V                             0              0

    C130100024A-72604-H4462 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                05/16/24  06/05/24  06/27/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   8,850.64         185.00

    C130220024 -72605-H4463 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE                            05/23/24  06/05/24  06/27/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   3,635.23         185.00

    C130100424 -72611-H4469 NORTH CHARLESTON               COLLISION                                05/29/24  06/06/24  06/17/24  NORTH CHARLESTON                      556.92              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT                                                                                        SEWER DISTRICT

    T111210024A-72619-H4477 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/08/24  06/06/24  06/14/24  BARLETTE, STEVEN                           0              0

    L130070025 -72620-H4478 BEAUFORT COUNTY                HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     05/21/24  06/06/24  06/28/24  LOCKARD, DARLENE                      454.74              0

    L130079725 -72621-H4479 BEAUFORT-JASPER                HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       06/04/24  06/06/24  06/28/24  BARWIN, ALEXANDER C                 2,010.74         173.50
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    T130100019 -30672-H4480 CHARLESTON COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/23/19  06/06/24  06/14/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     571.73            .00

    T130100022 -52609-H4481 CHARLESTON COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/20/21  06/06/24  06/14/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     354.00            .00

    C120050024A-72623-H4483 MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C      COMPREHENSIVE                            12/17/23  06/06/24  06/26/24  MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C           1,504.73              0
                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                            UNIVERSITY RISK MANAGEMENT

    L140670025 -72624-H4484 CITY OF CHARLESTON             REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   06/04/24  06/07/24  06/17/24  NAILLING, ETHAN M                   2,449.30         115.00

    C130042325 -72629-H4489 ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES   COLLISION                                06/03/24  06/07/24  06/25/24  ANDERSON COUNTY DISABILITIES        1,945.77         492.50
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD                                                                               AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    C130080524 -72630-H4490 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/03/24  06/07/24  06/17/24  BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &             1,561.65              0
                            SANITATION                                                                                            SANITATION

    C130041924 -72632-H4492 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/05/24  06/07/24  06/17/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                      410.45              0

    C130080025 -72642-H4502 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/29/24  06/10/24  06/17/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                     1,601.22              0

    C130070025A-72643-H4503 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                05/14/24  06/10/24  06/17/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       458.43              0

    T112090022 -72645-H4505 STATE ELECTION COMMISSION      OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/12/21  06/10/24  06/20/24  STATE ELECTION COMMISSION          15,000.00            .00

    C130101124 -72655-H4515 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/07/24  06/10/24  06/18/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                      90.44              0
                            AVIATION AUTHORITY                                                                                    AVIATION AUTHORITY

    C130083024 -72656-H4516 BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/23/24  06/10/24  06/18/24  BCD-RTMA DBA TRI COUNTY LINK          352.24              0

    M111960024K-72659-H4519 SC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH        THEFT                                    05/30/24  06/10/24  06/27/24  SC DHEC                             6,482.00              0
                            AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

    T141790023 -63951-H4520 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/17/23  06/10/24  06/17/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   198.00            .00

    T141790023 -69834-H4521 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/16/23  06/10/24  06/17/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                   954.00            .00

    T141790024 -71269-H4522 CITY OF FOLLY BEACH            OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/16/24  06/10/24  06/17/24  CITY OF FOLLY BEACH                 5,760.00            .00

    T111710024 -72660-H4523 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         PROPERTY DAMAGE                          12/24/23  06/10/24  06/11/24  CHARNOCK, LISA                             0              0
                            RECREATION & TOURISM

    T111710024 -72662-H4525 SC DEPARTMENT OF PARKS         PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/08/24  06/10/24  06/17/24  HINES, ANNIE                               0              0
                            RECREATION & TOURISM

    T130260425 -72666-H4529 GRAND STRAND WATER             PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/27/24  06/11/24  06/13/24  SPAREBOX STORAGE                           0              0
                            AND SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                                   BRANDY EICHELBERGER



    IRF-1504                                                                   FREEDOM OF INFORMATION CLAIMS DATA FOR 04/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2024 AS OF 07/03/2024 BY DATE CLOSED                                                              Page   99

                                                           CAUSE OF CLAIM                           DATE OF     DATE      DATE    CLAIMANT                               PAID          PAID                        DEFENDANT
    CLAIM IDENTIFICATION    AGENCY NAME                                                             INCIDENT  REPORTED   CLOSED      CLAIMANT ATTORNEY                  LOSSES       EXPENSES  CIVIL ACTION #         DEFENDANT ATTORNEY
    ======================= ============================== ======================================== MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  ============================== =============  =============  ==================  ===================================

    C144240024 -72669-H4532 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                05/24/24  06/11/24  06/17/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON              209.90              0

    C144240024 -72670-H4533 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                05/26/24  06/11/24  06/17/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON              936.10              0

    L120080024 -72672-H4535 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        06/10/24  06/11/24  06/25/24  AUBLE, THOMAS                       3,999.54         130.00

    T130260024A-72673-H4536 HORRY COUNTY                   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          05/16/24  06/11/24  06/17/24  PAGLIA, ROCCO                              0              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130070324 -72675-H4538 LOWCOUNTRY RTA DBA PALMETTO    CHANGING LANES                           05/16/24  06/11/24  06/18/24  WATSON, BERNADETTE R                       0              0
                            BREEZE

    C130220224 -72676-H4539 GEORGETOWN COUNTY WATER &      COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/19/24  06/07/24  06/18/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY WATER &             774.20              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT                                                                                        SEWER DISTRICT

    C130340924 -72677-H4540 MARION DILLON COUNTIES         COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/07/24  06/10/24  06/18/24  MARION DILLON COUNTIES                418.59              0
                            DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS                                                                          DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS

    L130100024 -72679-H4542 CHARLESTON COUNTY              HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/06/24  06/11/24  06/26/24  CHAS CO                               502.75              0

    C130080025 -72680-H4543 BERKELEY COUNTY                COLLISION                                06/08/24  06/10/24  06/11/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                            0              0

    T130260024A-72682-H4545 HORRY COUNTY                   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/05/24  06/11/24  06/18/24  HORRY COUNTY                           59.60            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130220024 -72692-H4556 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/10/24  06/12/24  06/17/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   1,796.88              0

    C144240024 -72704-H4568 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       COLLISION                                06/05/24  06/11/24  06/27/24  CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON            7,278.62         185.00

    T111210024A-72708-H4572 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/06/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  ALBRECHT, DONALD                      986.59              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45581

    T111210024A-72711-H4575 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/15/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  BAUROTH, STEFAN                       612.17              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45989

    T111210024A-72714-H4578 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/06/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  BRANNON, RICKY                        624.15              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45372

    T111210024A-72715-H4579 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/14/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  CAMPBELL, ANNE & WILLIAM              665.02              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45913

    T111210024A-72717-H4581 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/11/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  CARLISLE, DARIN                       420.00              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45723

    C130231624 -72718-H4582 SC APPALACHIAN COUNCIL         COMPREHENSIVE                            05/28/24  06/11/24  06/27/24  SC APPALACHIAN COUNCIL              2,374.10         185.00
                            OF GOVERNMENTS                                                                                        OF GOVERNMENTS

    T111210024A-72719-H4583 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/20/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  COLEMAN, MITCHELL                     345.60              0
                                                                                                                                  24-46223

    T111210024A-72720-H4584 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/25/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  CRUSE, JOY                            325.19              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45717

    C130100024A-72722-H4586 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                09/18/23  06/03/24  06/28/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,158.44              0

    T111210024A-72723-H4587 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/01/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  DEASE, CATINA                         838.35              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45585

    T111210024A-72724-H4588 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/23/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  DERGARABEDIAN, VICKIE                 264.43              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45803

    T111210024A-72725-H4589 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 03/12/24  06/12/24  06/13/24  WOOTEN, RENEE                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45463

    L130100024 -72728-H4592 CHARLESTON COUNTY              TURNING LEFT                             06/09/24  06/12/24  06/27/24  LACOSTA, SEAN E                     4,698.78         115.00

    T130320022 -72730-H4594 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/28/22  06/12/24  06/20/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      665.28            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -72732-H4596 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/09/22  06/12/24  06/20/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                   11,076.39            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -72732-H4597 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/09/22  06/12/24  06/20/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                   25,878.48            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT
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    M120020024N-72733-H4598 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY             COLLISION                                05/28/24  06/11/24  06/28/24  CLEMSON UNIVERSITY                  8,798.35              0
                            OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS                                                                         OFFICE OF RISK SERVICES & INS

    S110820022 -72738-H4603 SC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION     STRUCK PARKED OCCUPIED VEHICLE           03/28/22  06/12/24  06/28/24  SIMMONS, SUSANNA                      834.53              0

    C130070025A-72742-H4607 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COLLISION                                04/11/24  06/12/24  06/24/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,156.33              0

    C130340024 -72744-H4610 MARION COUNTY                  COLLISION                                06/04/24  06/12/24  06/27/24  MARION COUNTY                       4,346.01         185.00

    L130230024 -72749-H4615 GREENVILLE COUNTY              HITTING FIXED OBJECT                     05/26/24  06/13/24  06/28/24  CHEEK, DOUGLAS E                       50.00              0

    C140670025 -72752-H4618 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/06/24  06/13/24  06/20/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    919.11              0

    C140670025 -72754-H4620 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/07/24  06/13/24  06/20/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                  1,230.17              0

    C140670025 -72755-H4621 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/10/24  06/13/24  06/20/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    369.86              0

    C140670025 -72756-H4622 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/12/24  06/13/24  06/20/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    609.14              0

    C130041924 -72757-H4623 SENIOR SOLUTIONS               COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/12/24  06/13/24  06/20/24  SENIOR SOLUTIONS                      178.54              0

    C140250524 -72758-H4624 BEAUFORT HOUSING AUTHORITY     COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/11/24  06/13/24  06/26/24  BEAUFORT HOUSING AUTHORITY            388.89              0

    T130100424 -72762-H4628 NORTH CHARLESTON               OPERATIONS LIABILITY - SEWER             05/09/24  06/13/24  06/14/24  CHERBA, MATT                               0              0
                            SEWER DISTRICT

    L140670025 -72776-H4642 CITY OF CHARLESTON             ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        06/10/24  06/14/24  06/25/24  LOVGREN, LISA L                            0         160.00

                                                                                                                                  CAMPBELL, MORGAN D                         0              0

    T130210022A-70229-H4648 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/05/21  06/14/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                       270.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130210022A-70229-H4649 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/05/21  06/14/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                     1,763.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130220024 -72782-H4650 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/23/24  06/17/24  06/20/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                   9,303.39            .00

    C130079725 -72783-H4651 BEAUFORT-JASPER                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/03/24  06/14/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT-JASPER                       663.86              0
                            WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY                                                                               WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY

    C130260024A-72784-H4652 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/03/24  06/14/24  06/25/24  HORRY COUNTY                          502.80              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130260024A-72785-H4653 HORRY COUNTY                   COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/13/24  06/14/24  06/25/24  HORRY COUNTY                          513.60              0
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    C130101124 -72788-H4656 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/07/24  06/14/24  06/25/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                     631.80              0
                            AVIATION AUTHORITY                                                                                    AVIATION AUTHORITY

    C130080025 -72789-H4657 BERKELEY COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/07/24  06/17/24  06/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY                       398.40              0

    T140160009 -63611-H4660 TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/19/08  06/17/24  06/20/24  TOWN OF ATLANTIC BEACH              3,175.50            .00

    L130261124 -72792-H4661 HORRY COUNTY DISABILITIES      ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        12/21/23  06/17/24  06/28/24  GRANT, BERNADETTE                          0              0
                            AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD

    T130070024 -72796-H4665 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/05/23  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    82,758.69            .00

    T130070022 -49377-H4667 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               06/11/21  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       307.20            .00

    T130070023 -61353-H4668 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               09/16/22  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       570.04            .00

    T130070023 -61354-H4669 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/14/22  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       115.20            .00

    T130070024 -65992-H4670 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               04/24/23  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       144.00            .00

    T130070024 -66570-H4671 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/17/23  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,026.20            .00

    T130070024 -66946-H4672 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/05/23  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       230.40            .00

    T130070024 -69907-H4673 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/03/23  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       116.60            .00

    T130070024 -71750-H4674 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               02/06/24  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                       979.20            .00
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    T130070022 -58256-H4675 BEAUFORT COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/16/21  06/17/24  06/20/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                    12,480.00            .00

    L144240024 -72799-H4677 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   06/13/24  06/17/24  06/28/24  SIRCKHTIM, MOHAMED                  6,981.04              0

    T111210024A-72803-H4681 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/22/23  06/17/24  06/21/24  WYMAN, JEFFREY SR                          0              0

    T130210022A-72806-H4684 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/24/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                     7,054.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130210022A-72806-H4685 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/24/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                     1,190.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130210022A-72807-H4686 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               03/24/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                       222.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130210022A-72808-H4687 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/23/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                       296.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    T130210022A-72809-H4688 FLORENCE COUNTY                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/23/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  FLORENCE COUNTY                       192.00            .00
                            CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX                                                                                   CITY-COUNTY COMPLEX

    C140670025 -72812-H4691 CITY OF CHARLESTON             COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/13/24  06/18/24  06/26/24  CITY OF CHARLESTON                    794.36              0

    C130220024 -72813-H4692 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/13/24  06/18/24  06/24/24  GEORGETOWN COUNTY                     453.78              0

    T130320023 -60094-H4693 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/23/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      322.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320023 -60552-H4694 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/15/22  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,372.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -66369-H4695 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               08/17/23  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      266.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68116-H4696 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/02/23  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      168.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68994-H4697 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/30/23  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      392.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -68996-H4698 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               10/30/23  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      770.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -69480-H4699 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               12/15/23  06/18/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                      826.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    L130460024 -72823-H4709 YORK COUNTY                    REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   06/13/24  06/18/24  06/25/24  WILSON, SAMANTHA H                  1,075.70         130.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72828-H4714 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COLLISION                                01/19/24  06/18/24  06/26/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,057.86              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C130101124 -72829-H4715 CHARLESTON COUNTY              COLLISION                                05/17/24  06/18/24  06/26/24  CHARLESTON COUNTY                   1,143.49              0
                            AVIATION AUTHORITY                                                                                    AVIATION AUTHORITY

    T111210024A-72830-H4716 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          01/19/24  06/18/24  06/20/24  HOLDER, PRESTON MICHAEL                    0              0

    T111210024A-72835-H4722 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/03/23  06/18/24  06/25/24  BARFORD, MICHELLE                          0              0

    C130340024 -72846-H4733 MARION COUNTY                  COLLISION                                06/03/24  06/19/24  06/26/24  MARION COUNTY                          94.87              0

    C150080024A-72847-H4734 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/06/24  06/19/24  06/24/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS             1,673.07              0

    C111670024D-72848-H4735 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/08/24  06/19/24  06/26/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              216.92              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72850-H4737 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/16/24  06/19/24  06/26/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES               85.00              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130220024 -72854-H4741 GEORGETOWN COUNTY              POLICE CHASE                             05/06/24  06/19/24  06/28/24  SIMPSON, JUSTIN L                          0              0

    L144240024 -72855-H4742 CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON       ALL OTHER UNKNOWN                        01/05/24  06/19/24  06/26/24  MCFADDEN, DESMOND                          0              0

    T143620022 -59121-H4745 TOWN OF MCCLELLANVILLE         OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               07/27/22  06/19/24  06/24/24  TOWN OF MCCLELLANVILLE                360.00            .00



    IRF-1504                                                                   FREEDOM OF INFORMATION CLAIMS DATA FOR 04/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2024 AS OF 07/03/2024 BY DATE CLOSED                                                              Page  102

                                                           CAUSE OF CLAIM                           DATE OF     DATE      DATE    CLAIMANT                               PAID          PAID                        DEFENDANT
    CLAIM IDENTIFICATION    AGENCY NAME                                                             INCIDENT  REPORTED   CLOSED      CLAIMANT ATTORNEY                  LOSSES       EXPENSES  CIVIL ACTION #         DEFENDANT ATTORNEY
    ======================= ============================== ======================================== MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  ============================== =============  =============  ==================  ===================================

    T130080524 -72858-H4746 BERKELEY COUNTY WATER &        PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/12/24  06/18/24  06/19/24  SANJURJO, BABARA J                         0              0
                            SANITATION

    T111840024 -72859-H4747 REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS     OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/06/24  06/19/24  06/27/24  REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS          4,709.86            .00
                            OFFICE                                                                                                OFFICE

    T130320024 -72865-H4755 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/08/24  06/19/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,568.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -72867-H4757 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/08/24  06/19/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,638.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T130320024 -72868-H4758 LEXINGTON COUNTY               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/08/24  06/19/24  06/25/24  LEXINGTON COUNTY                    1,526.00            .00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT                                                                                       RISK MANAGEMENT

    T120080020 -43709-H4759 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA   OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               05/21/20  06/19/24  06/24/24  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA        4,092.02            .00

    T111210024A-72870-H4761 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/28/24  06/18/24  06/21/24  BLANDING, MATTHEW                          0              0

    T111750015 -97042-H4765 SC DEPARTMENT OF               OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               01/12/15  06/19/24  06/26/24  SC DEPARTMENT OF                    5,816.44            .00
                            SOCIAL SERVICES                                                                                       SOCIAL SERVICES

    T111210024A-72875-H4767 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          11/09/23  06/19/24  06/20/24  WHITE, YVONNE                              0              0

    C111670024D-72881-H4773 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/05/24  06/19/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,916.10              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130320024 -72882-H4774 LEXINGTON COUNTY               REAR END - WE HIT THEM                   06/11/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  MORRIS, TRICIA D                    1,563.77         115.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72883-H4775 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/09/24  06/19/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,403.68              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72884-H4776 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/29/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,564.29              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72885-H4777 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           04/30/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES               89.99              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L130320024 -72886-H4778 LEXINGTON COUNTY               PULLING IN OR OUT OF PARKING SPACE       06/14/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  COLLIND, TERESA I                   1,492.67         130.00
                            RISK MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72887-H4779 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/01/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            2,105.95              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72888-H4780 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/06/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              868.20              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72889-H4781 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/08/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES            1,045.83              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72890-H4782 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/09/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES              879.27              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    C111670024D-72891-H4783 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           05/13/24  06/20/24  06/27/24  ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES               89.99              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT                                                                                STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    L110562024 -72893-H4785 DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE      HIT PARKED VEHICLE                       05/16/24  06/20/24  06/28/24  PAYNE, MARTIN A                     1,108.39              0

    T141170019 -31549-H4787 CITY OF DENMARK                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/15/18  06/20/24  06/27/24  CITY OF DENMARK                       517.28            .00

    T141170019 -31549-H4788 CITY OF DENMARK                OPERATIONS - PREPAID LEGAL               11/15/18  06/20/24  06/26/24  CITY OF DENMARK                       818.89            .00

    C150080024A-72903-H4797 BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS        COMPREHENSIVE - GLASS BREAKAGE           06/06/24  06/19/24  06/26/24  BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS               441.45              0

    C130070025A-72906-H4800 BEAUFORT COUNTY                COMPREHENSIVE                            06/13/24  06/20/24  06/26/24  BEAUFORT COUNTY                     1,167.10              0

    L111670024F-72921-H4815 ADMIN - GENERAL SERVICES       TURNING LEFT                             03/14/24  06/21/24  06/28/24  WHITE, MIRIAM C                     2,064.22              0
                            STATE FLEET MANAGEMENT

    T111210024A-72949-H4843 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/09/24  06/21/24  06/24/24  MOULTRIE, FAITH                            0              0

    T111210024A-73011-H4908 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/17/24  06/21/24  06/27/24  BROWN, ROBERT SR                           0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-46221
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                                                           CAUSE OF CLAIM                           DATE OF     DATE      DATE    CLAIMANT                               PAID          PAID                        DEFENDANT
    CLAIM IDENTIFICATION    AGENCY NAME                                                             INCIDENT  REPORTED   CLOSED      CLAIMANT ATTORNEY                  LOSSES       EXPENSES  CIVIL ACTION #         DEFENDANT ATTORNEY
    ======================= ============================== ======================================== MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  MM/DD/YY  ============================== =============  =============  ==================  ===================================

    T130290625 -73023-H4920 LANCASTER COUNTY               PROPERTY DAMAGE                          06/06/24  06/25/24  06/26/24  JOHNSON, DEVANTE                           0              0
                            WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

    T111210024A-73081-H4978 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - MANHOLE,POTHOLE,DRAIN 04/05/24  06/27/24  06/28/24  RANSOM, DARRIN SR                          0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-45932

    T111210024A-73107-H5004 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/27/24  06/28/24  06/28/24  ALEXANDER, ESTHER                          0              0

    T111210023A-73120-H5017 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    08/30/23  06/27/24  06/28/24  FRONTIER                                   0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-46483

    T111210024A-73121-H5018 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    01/14/24  06/27/24  06/28/24  AT&T                                       0              0
                                                                                                                                  24-46347

    T111210024A-73123-H5020 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   STREETS-HIGHWAYS - DEFECT/MAINTENANCE    04/30/24  06/28/24  06/28/24  SCMIRFA/S/O CITY BENNETTSVILLE             0              0
                                                                                                                                  JUDY PHILLIPS

    T111210024A-73131-H5028 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          03/27/24  06/17/24  06/28/24  ROMERO, JULIO                              0              0
                                                                                                                                  2445690

    T111210024A-73137-H5034 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION   PROPERTY DAMAGE                          04/15/24  06/17/24  06/28/24  TRAVIS, RANDALL                            0              0
                                                                                                                                  2446014

    TOTALS                                                                                                                                                       32,379,951.79   8,003,856.52

        IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION:

        Section 30-2-50 of the Code of Laws of the State of South Carolina provides that no person or private entity shall knowingly obtain or use any personal information obtained from a public body for commercial solicitation
        directed to a person in this state. The State Fiscal Accountability Authority, as a public entity, gives notice to you, as   a requestor of records from this agency, that obtaining or using these public records for
        commercial solicitation is prohibited. Any person who knowingly uses public records for commercial solicitation is guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon conviction, must be fined an amount not to exceed five hundred dollars
        or imprisoned for a term not to exceed one year, or both. Please see S.C. Code of Laws Section 30-2-10, et. seq. for full text of Family Privacy Protection Act.

        AUTO LIABILITY CLAIMS NOTICE:

        Pursuant to Section 1-11-147 the Insurance Reserve Fund (IRF) reinsures 100% of its automobile liability insurance claims with a private insurance carrier via a competitively competed contract, meaning that in exchange
        for a contractually set amount, the private insurance carrier handles all claims, makes all decisions and issues and issues all payments from their own funds. The IRF maintains only statistical data as provided by the
        contractor in accordance with the contract and does not maintain a claim file.




